NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #201051
October 09-11, 2020

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between October 9-October 11, 2020 among a national sample of 2200
Adults. The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target
sample of Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, race, and region. Results from the
tull survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2 percentage points.
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Table EDF1
Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics
Table EDF1: How would you rate your current financial situation?
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 1% (233) 38%  (836) 34%  (743) 15%  (335) 2% (52) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 11%  (157) 4% (617) 31%  (468) 15%  (218) 2% (28) 1489
People of Color n%  (76) 31%  (219) 39%  (275) 16%  (117) 3%  (24) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 11%  (157) 4% (617) 31%  (468) 15%  (218) 2% (28) 1489
Hispanic 15%  (53) 35%  (123) 2% (1) 16%  (57) 2% (6) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 6% (14) 24%  (60) 46%  (114) 18%  (44) 6% (14) 246
Asian + Other 8% (10 31%  (36) 44%  (50) 3%  (15) 4%  (4) 115
4-Region: Northeast 1%  (45) 37%  (147) 34%  (134) 14% (55 4%  (14) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8%  (36) 43%  (199) 2% (147) 15%  (69) 2% (1) 462
4-Region: South 9%  (75) 35%  (286) 38%  (313) 16%  (129) 3% (22) 824
4-Region: West 15%  (78) 39%  (204) 29%  (150) 16%  (82) 1% (6) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF2

Table EDF2: How important a role, if at all, do you predict the clean energy industry will have when it comes to job growth in the U.S. in the next 5

years?
Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 41%  (896) 36%  (799) % (244) 4% (80) 8%  (180) 2200
White (non-hispanic 38%  (564) 38%  (571) 2% (177) 4% (60) 8%  (116) 1489
People of Color 47%  (332) 32%  (228) 9%  (66) 3%  (20) 9%  (64) 711
White (non-hispanic) 38%  (564) 38%  (571) 2%  (177) 4% (60) 8%  (116) 1489
Hispanic 50%  (174) 29%  (103) 9% (31) 3% 9) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 50%  (124) 29%  (70) 9%  (22) 4% 9) 9% (21) 246
Asian + Other 29% (34) 48% (55) 12% (14) 1% (1) 10% (1) 115
4-Region: Northeast 46%  (182) 36%  (143) 6%  (24) 3% (13) 8%  (33) 394
4-Region: Midwest 29%  (133) 40%  (183) 17% (79) 5% (25) 9% (43) 462
4-Region: South 40%  (333) 38%  (316) 9% (77) 4% (36) 7% (61) 824
4-Region: West 48%  (248) 30%  (158) 12% (64) 1% (6) 8% (44) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

17


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table EDF3
Table EDF3: Which of the following comes closest to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?
Clean energy jobs probably Clean energy jobs probably
would help people in would not help people in
Demographic communities like mine communities like mine Total N
Adults 73%  (1612) 27%  (588) 2200
White (non-hispanic 71%  (1063) 29% (426) 1489
People of Color 77% (549) 23% (162) 711
White (non-hispanic) 71%  (1063) 29% (426) 1489
Hispanic 73% (254) 27% (95) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 81% (200) 19% (46) 246
Asian + Other 82% (94) 18% (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast 74% (292) 26% (102) 394
4-Region: Midwest 64%  (296) 36% (166) 462
4-Region: South 76% (623) 24% (201) 824
4-Region: West 77% (401) 23% (119) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF4

Table EDF4: If you had access to training for clean energy jobs, do you think clean energy jobs could help you or people in your community?

Don’t
Demographic Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not know/unsure Total N
Adults 34%  (748) 37%  (806) 12%  (266) 4%  (86) 13% (294) 2200
White (non-hispanic 31%  (462) 39% (574) 13%  (200) 4%  (67) 13%  (187) 1489
People of Color 40%  (286) 33%  (231) 9%  (66) 3% (20) 15%  (107) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 31%  (462) 39%  (574) 13%  (200) 4%  (67) 13% (187) 1489
Hispanic 43%  (149) 26% (91) 1% (37) 3% 9) 18%  (64) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 44%  (108) 34%  (83) 9%  (22) 4% 9) 10%  (23) 246
Asian + Other 26%  (30) 50%  (57) 6% (7) 1% (2) 7% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (149) 33%  (130) 7%  (28) 4% (16) 18%  (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (119) 37%  (169) 18%  (84) 5% (23) 14%  (66) 462
4-Region: South 3% (275) 39%  (325) 1%  (87) 5% (38) 12%  (100) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (206) 35%  (182) 13%  (68) 2% 9) 1% (55) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_1: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Clean energy jobs are for people like me
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Table EDF5_1

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (501) 30%  (663) 2% (275) 14%  (313) 20%  (448) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 19%  (284) 31%  (463) 12%  (185) 16%  (241) 21%  (316) 1489
People of Color 31%  (217) 28%  (200) 13%  (89) 0%  (72) 19%  (132) 711
White (non-hispanic) 19%  (284) 31%  (463) 12%  (185) 16%  (241) 21%  (316) 1489
Hispanic 32%  (13) 24%  (84) 3%  (47) 13%  (45) 17%  (61) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33%  (82) 31%  (76) 1%  (28) 8% (18) 17%  (42) 246
Asian + Other 20%  (23) 35%  (40) 12% (14) 7% (8) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (85) 28% (1) 2%  (48) 13%  (53) 24%  (96) 394
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (68) 27%  (124) 16% (76) 20%  (92) 22%  (102) 462
4-Region: South 25%  (208) 30%  (250) 12%  (100) 2%  (99) 20%  (167) 824
4-Region: West 27%  (141) 34%  (177) 10% (50) 13%  (68) 16% (83) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_2

Table EDF5_2: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Clean energy jobs are for people with my education level

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (537) 33%  (731) 2% (273) 1% (232) 19%  (427) 2200
White (non-hispanic 22%  (330) 35%  (525) 13%  (199) 10%  (147) 19%  (289) 1489
People of Color 29%  (207) 29%  (206) 10%  (74) 2%  (85) 19%  (138) 711
White (non-hispanic)  22%  (330) 35%  (525) 13%  (199) 10%  (147) 19%  (289) 1489
Hispanic 30%  (105) 30%  (105) 8%  (30) 2%  (44) 19%  (66) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (81) 24%  (60) %  (26) 14% (34) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 18%  (21) 36%  (41) 16%  (18) 7%  (8) 2%  (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (96) 36%  (143) 10%  (37) 10%  (39) 20%  (79) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18%  (84) 32%  (148) 16%  (74) n%  (49) 24%  (109) 462
4-Region: South 25%  (210) 34%  (280) 1%  (89) 10%  (84) 20%  (161) 824
4-Region: West 28%  (147) 31%  (160) 14%  (73) 12% (61) 15%  (78) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Clean energy jobs are for people with my skillsets
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Table EDF5_3

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 2% (478) 28%  (624) 14%  (307) 16%  (346) 20%  (445) 2200
White (non-hispanic 18%  (267) 30%  (443) 15%  (226) 16%  (234) 21%  (319) 1489
People of Color 30%  (211) 25%  (181) 1%  (81) 16%  (111) 18%  (126) 711
White (non-hispanic) 18%  (267) 30%  (443) 15%  (226) 16% (234) 21%  (319) 1489
Hispanic 33%  (115) 25%  (87) 10%  (36) 7%  (61) 14%  (50) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 31%  (76) 24%  (58) 2%  (30) 16%  (39) 17%  (43) 246
Asian + Other 17%  (20) 31%  (36) 13%  (15) 0% (1) 29%  (33) 115
4-Region: Northeast 21%  (82) 31%  (121) %  (43) 15%  (60) 22%  (88) 394
4-Region: Midwest 16% (73) 23%  (108) 19%  (86) 17% (78) 25%  (116) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (194) 27%  (221) 14%  (116) 15%  (125) 20%  (169) 824
4-Region: West 25%  (128) 33%  (174) 2%  (62) 16% (83) 14% (73) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_4

Table EDF5_4: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Clean energy jobs are for people my age

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (450) 29%  (633) 14%  (306) 19% (411 18%  (400) 2200
White (non-hispanic 16%  (246) 28%  (417) 17%  (258) 21%  (305) 18%  (264) 1489
People of Color 29%  (204) 30%  (216) 7%  (48) 15%  (106) 19%  (137) 711
White (non-hispanic)  16%  (246) 28%  (417) 17%  (258) 21%  (305) 18%  (264) 1489
Hispanic 33%  (116) 30%  (104) 5% (18) 18%  (63) 14%  (48) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 28%  (69) 26%  (65) 8% (21) 12%  (30) 25% (61) 246
Asian + Other 7%  (19) 41%  (48) 7% (9) 0%  (12) 24%  (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (78) 26%  (104) 13%  (53) 18%  (70) 23%  (89) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (56) 24%  (110) 20%  (91) 27%  (123) 18%  (82) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (192) 30%  (250) 1%  (93) 15%  (125) 20%  (165) 824
4-Region: West 24%  (123) 33%  (170) 13%  (69) 18% (93) 12% (65) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Table EDF5_5: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Clean energy jobs are for people with my background
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Table EDF5_5

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 2% (494) 30%  (659) 13%  (285) 13% (284) 22%  (478) 2200
White (non-hispanic 19%  (284) 32%  (473) 14%  (205) 14%  (207) 21%  (320) 1489
People of Color 29%  (209) 26%  (186) 1%  (80) 1%  (77) 2% (158) 711
White (non-hispanic) 19%  (284) 32%  (473) 14%  (205) 14%  (207) 21%  (320) 1489
Hispanic 30%  (106) 24%  (84) 10%  (34) 14%  (51) 2%  (75) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33%  (80) 28%  (70) 2%  (29) 7% (17) 20%  (49) 246
Asian + Other 20%  (23) 28%  (33) 5%  (17) 8%  (9) 30%  (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 20%  (78) 28%  (110) 13%  (53) 14%  (53) 25%  (100) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17%  (80) 30%  (140) 13%  (59) 14%  (66) 25%  (117) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (187) 31%  (256) 13%  (107) 12%  (102) 2%  (172) 824
4-Region: West 28%  (148) 30%  (154) 13% (67) 2%  (62) 17% (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_6

Table EDF5_6: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
I would want to have a job in the clean energy sector

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 22%  (490) 30%  (657) 1% (252) 17%  (365) 20%  (436) 2200
White (non-hispanic 19%  (277) 31%  (462) 12%  (183) 18%  (261) 21%  (307) 1489
People of Color 30%  (213) 28%  (196) 10%  (69) 15%  (104) 18%  (129) 711
White (non-hispanic) 19%  (277) 31%  (462) 12%  (183) 18%  (261) 21%  (307) 1489
Hispanic 32% (1) 25%  (86) 8%  (26) 18%  (62) 18%  (64) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 32% (78) 27%  (66) 13% (31) 13% (31) 16% (39) 246
Asian + Other 2% (24) 38%  (43) 10%  (12) 9% (10 23%  (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (88) 30%  (118) 10%  (40) 14%  (54) 24%  (93) 394
4-Region: Midwest 16%  (72) 25%  (116) 14%  (67) 2% (104) 2%  (104) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (199) 28%  (233) 2%  (102) 14%  (118) 2% (173) 824
4-Region: West 25%  (132) 37%  (190) 8%  (42) 17%  (90) 13%  (66) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_7: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
I would want people in my family to have a job in the clean energy sector

Morning Consult
Table EDF5_7

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 27%  (601) 35%  (771) 8%  (183) 8%  (167) 22%  (478) 2200
White (non-hispanic 24%  (358) 37%  (546) 8%  (127) 8%  (114) 23%  (344) 1489
People of Color 34%  (243) 32%  (225) 8%  (57) 7%  (52) 19%  (134) 711
White (non-hispanic)  24%  (358) 37%  (546) 8%  (127) 8%  (114) 23%  (344) 1489
Hispanic 35%  (123) 2% () 10%  (34) 8%  (28) 15%  (53) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 38%  (94) 28%  (69) 6% (14) 7% (18) 21% (51) 246
Asian + Other 2% (26) 39%  (45) 7% 9) 5% (6) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (110) 32%  (125) 7%  (26) 6%  (24) 28%  (108) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18%  (84) 38%  (177) 10%  (47) 9% (41 24%  (113) 462
4-Region: South 30%  (244) 33%  (273) 9% (71 6%  (51) 23%  (185) 824
4-Region: West 31%  (163) 38%  (196) 7% (39) 10% (51) 14% (71) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_8

Table EDF5_8: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Clean energy jobs are for people in my region of the country

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (331) 37%  (407) 10%  (115) 7%  (75) 17%  (184) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 28%  (212) 37%  (275) 10% (77 8%  (57) 17%  (124) 745
People of Color 32%  (118) 36%  (132) 10%  (38) 5% (18) 16%  (60) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 28%  (212) 37%  (275) 10%  (77) 8%  (57) 17%  (124) 745
Hispanic 30%  (54) 36%  (65) 1%  (21) 7%  (13) 5%  (27) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (53) 30%  (40) 12% (16) 3% (4) 16% (21) 135
Asian + Other 2% (1) 51%  (27) 3% (2) 2% ) 23%  (12) 53
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (63) 34%  (77) 8% (19) 7% (15) 23%  (53) 227
4-Region: Midwest 23% (53) 36% (83) 13% (31) 9%  (20) 18% (41) 229
4-Region: South 2%  (137) 38%  (165) 8%  (35) 7% (28) 15%  (64) 429
4-Region: West 34% (78) 36% (82) 13% (30) 5% (11) 1% (26) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF5_9: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Clean energy jobs are for people in my neighborhood

Morning Consult
Table EDF5_9

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (244) 36%  (391) 13%  (144) 9%  (98) 19%  (212) 1088
White (non-hispanic 21%  (160) 39%  (287) 12% (92) 8% (57) 20%  (149) 744
People of Color 25%  (84) 30%  (105) 15%  (52) 2%  (4) 18%  (63) 344
White (non-hispanic) 21%  (160) 39%  (287) 12% (92) 8% (57) 20%  (149) 744
Hispanic 21%  (36) 24%  (40) 24%  (42) 18% (30 13%  (23) 171
Black (non-hispanic) 35% (38) 36%  (40) 1% (1) 9% (10) 20% (22) 111
Asian + Other 16%  (10) 39%  (25) 15%  (10) — (0 29%  (18) 63
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (39) 39%  (64) 1% (18) 8% (13) 20%  (33) 167
4-Region: Midwest 17% (39) 37% (87) 12% (28) 12% (28) 22% (52) 234
4-Region: South 21%  (84) 39%  (156) 2%  (47) 8%  (30) 20%  (79) 395
4-Region: West 28% (83) 29%  (84) 17% (51) 9% (27) 16%  (48) 293

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF6

Table EDF6: When it comes to jobs in the energy industry, which of the following comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?

Government Government Government should

should focus on should focus on not intervene when

creating new jobs creating new jobs it comes to creating

in the oil and gas in the clean energy jobs in the energy Dor’t know/no
Demographic industry industry industry opinion Total N

Adults 16%  (351) 54%  (1196) 13%  (282) 7%  (372) 2200
White (non-hispanic 15% (230) 52% (768) 15% (229) 18% (262) 1489
People of Color 17% (121) 60% (427) 7% (53) 15% (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 15% (230) 52% (768) 15% (229) 18% (262) 1489
Hispanic 23% (81) 55%  (192) 8% (26) 14% (50) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 12% (30) 65% (160) 7% (18) 15% (37) 246
Asian + Other 9% (10) 65% (75) 7% (8) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15% (57) 58% (228) 9% (35) 19% (73) 394
4-Region: Midwest 15% (70) 7%  (217) 20% (94) 18% (81) 462
4-Region: South 15% (127) 55% (451) 13% (110) 16% (136) 824
4-Region: West 18% (96) 58%  (301) 8% (42) 16% (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_1: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Morning Consult
Table EDF7_1

Air pollution
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 38%  (841) 37%  (805) 7%  (379) 8%  (175) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 32%  (484) 39%  (579) 19%  (286) 9%  (140) 1489
People of Color 50% (357) 32% (225) 13% (93) 5% (36) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 32%  (484) 39%  (579) 19%  (286) 9%  (140) 1489
Hispanic 44%  (152) 39%  (138) 12% (43) 5% (16) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 60% (148) 20% (49) 14% (35) 6% (14) 246
Asian + Other 50% (57) 33% (39) 12% (14) 5% (5) 115
4-Region: Northeast 46% (179) 34% (134) 15% (57) 6% (23) 394
4-Region: Midwest 28%  (129) 36%  (167) 2%  (103) 13% (62) 462
4-Region: South 39% (320 36%  (295) 7%  (138) 9% (71) 824
4-Region: West 41% (212) 40% (209) 15% (80) 4% (19) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_2

Table EDF7_2: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Water pollution
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 39%  (848) 37%  (822) 16%  (363) 8%  (168) 2200
White (non-hispanic 35% (521) 37% (549) 20% (291) 9% (129) 1489
People of Color 46% (327) 38% (273) 10% (72) 5% (39) 711
White (non-hispanic)  35% (521) 37% (549) 20% (291) 9% (129) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (135) 49% (171) 9% (30) 4% (13) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (138) 26% (64) 10% (24) 8% (20) 246
Asian + Other 47% (54) 33% (38) 15% (18) 5% (6) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41% (160) 39% (155) 14% (54) 6% (25) 394
4-Region: Midwest 32% (146) 37% (173) 19% (86) 12% (58) 462
4-Region: South 42%  (343) 36%  (298) 15%  (120) 8% (63) 824
4-Region: West 38% (200) 38% (196) 20% (102) 4% (22) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF7_3

Table EDF7_3: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Storms
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 31%  (687) 37%  (825) 2%  (472) 10%  (216) 2200
White (non-hispanic 27% (397) 39% (577) 25% (372) 10% (143) 1489
People of Color 41% (290) 35% (247) 14% (101) 10% (73) 711
White (non-hispanic)  27% (397) 39% (577) 25% (372) 10% (143) 1489
Hispanic 35%  (122) 4%  (143) 12% (41) 12% (43) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (138) 23% (57) 14% (34) 7% (17) 246
Asian + Other 26% (30) 40% (47) 22% (26) 1% (13) 115
4-Region: Northeast 33% (131) 37% (144) 21% (81) 10% (38) 394
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (107) 36%  (167) 27%  (124) 14% (64) 462
4-Region: South 39%  (323) 38%  (315) 16%  (134) 6% (52) 824
4-Region: West 24% (126) 38% (198) 26% (133) 12% (62) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_4

Table EDF7_4: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Flooding
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 28%  (623) 2% (713) 26%  (570) 13%  (294) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 23%  (349) 2% (476 29%  (437) 15%  (228) 1489
People of Color 39% (274) 33% (237) 19% (133) 9% (66) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 23%  (349) 2% (476 29%  (437) 15%  (228) 1489
Hispanic 33% (115) 40%  (138) 18% (63) 9% (33) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 53% (130) 22% (53) 18% (44) 8% (19) 246
Asian + Other 26% (30) 40% (46) 22% (26) 13% (14) 115
4-Region: Northeast 31% (120) 31% (123) 26% (103) 12% (46) 394
4-Region: Midwest 19% (90) 29%  (133) 3%  (151) 19% (88) 462
4-Region: South 34%  (278) 33%  (270) 23%  (187) 1% (89) 824
4-Region: West 26% (135) 36% (186) 25% (129) 13% (70) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF7_5

Table EDF7_5: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Heat waves
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 33%  (733) 33%  (735) 23%  (497) 1%  (235) 2200
White (non-hispanic 28% (411) 34% (507) 26% (390) 12% (181) 1489
People of Color 45% (322) 32% (227) 15% (107) 8% (55) 711
White (non-hispanic)  28% (411) 34% (507) 26% (390) 12% (181) 1489
Hispanic 44%  (154) 35%  (122) 12% (40) 9% (33) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 52% (127) 24% (60) 18% (43) 6% (15) 246
Asian + Other 35% (40) 39% (45) 20% (23) 6% (7) 115
4-Region: Northeast 29% (116) 37% (146) 22% (87) 11% (45) 394
4-Region: Midwest 21% (98) 30% (139) 31% (142) 18% (84) 462
4-Region: South 38%  (312) 30%  (250) 2%  (185) 9% (78) 824
4-Region: West 40% (207) 39% (200) 16% (83) 6% (29) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_6

Table EDF7_6: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Racial inequality

Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 34%  (758) 30%  (650) 2%  (478) 14%  (314) 2200
White (non-hispanic 28% (420) 31% (459) 24% (357) 17% (253) 1489
People of Color 48% (338) 27% (191) 17% (121) 9% (61) 711
White (non-hispanic)  28% (420) 31% (459) 24% (357) 17% (253) 1489
Hispanic 36%  (125) 30%  (105) 24% (84) 10% (34) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 65% (161) 20% (49) 8% (19) 7% (17) 246
Asian + Other 45% (51) 32% (37) 16% (18) 8% (9) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41% (161) 32% (127) 18% (70) 9% (35) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25% (117) 28% (130) 28% (128) 19% (87) 462
4-Region: South 35%  (292) 31%  (254) 19%  (154) 15%  (124) 824
4-Region: West 36% (187) 27% (139) 24% (126) 13% (68) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF7_7

Table EDF7_7: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Income inequality

Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 33%  (732) 34%  (737) 20%  (450) 13% (281 2200
White (non-hispanic 27% (397) 36% (533) 24% (352) 14% (207) 1489
People of Color 47% (335) 29% (204) 14% (98) 10% (74) 711
White (non-hispanic)  27% (397) 36% (533) 24% (352) 14% (207) 1489
Hispanic 4%  (142) 32% (112) 15% (52) 13% (44) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 58% (143) 23% (56) 10% (25) 9% (22) 246
Asian + Other 44% (50) 32% (36) 18% (21) 6% (7) 115
4-Region: Northeast 36% (140) 37% (144) 18% (69) 10% (39) 394
4-Region: Midwest 24% (110) 34%  (158) 25% (115) 17% (79) 462
4-Region: South 33%  (274) 33%  (276) 20%  (168) 3%  (107) 824
4-Region: West 40% (207) 31% (159) 19% (98) 1% (56) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_8

Table EDF7_8: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Gender inequality

Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 26%  (573) 2%  (700) 26%  (564) 16%  (362) 2200
White (non-hispanic 23% (343) 31% (455) 28% (411) 19% (280) 1489
People of Color 32% (230) 34% (245) 22% (154) 12% (82) 711
White (non-hispanic)  23% (343) 31% (455) 28% (411) 19% (280) 1489
Hispanic 26% (91) 35%  (123) 27% (93) 12% (43) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 40% (99) 34% (83) 14% (35) 2% (29) 246
Asian + Other 35% (40) 34% (39) 22% (26) 9% (10) 115
4-Region: Northeast 30% (116) 39% (153) 21% (82) 11% (43) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18% (84) 28%  (129) 30%  (137) 24% (111) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (219) 33%  (273) 24%  (198) 16%  (134) 824
4-Region: West 30% (154) 28% (145) 28% (147) 14% (75) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDF7_9

Table EDF7_9: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Toxic chemicals

Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 38%  (839) 35%  (766) 18%  (388) 9%  (207) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 34%  (508) 34%  (507) 21% (311) 1%  (164) 1489
People of Color 47% (331) 36% (259) 1% (78) 6% (43) 711
White (non-hispanic)  34% (508) 34% (507) 21% (311) 1% (164) 1489
Hispanic 45%  (157) 44%  (155) 8% (29) 3% (9) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 51% (124) 26% (64) 13% (31) 11% (26) 246
Asian + Other 44% (50) 34% (39) 16% (18) 7% (8) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41% (160) 39% (155) 13% (50) 7% (28) 394
4-Region: Midwest 35% (162) 30% (139) 22% (104) 13% (58) 462
4-Region: South 37%  (306) 33%  (274) 18% (151) 1% (92) 824
4-Region: West 41% (211) 38% (198) 16% (83) 5% (28) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_10

Table EDF7_10: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?

Socialism
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 30%  (669) 29%  (632) 2%  (476) 19%  (422) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 29%  (438) 27%  (403) 24%  (353) 20%  (295) 1489
People of Color 33% (231) 32% (229) 17% (123) 18% (128) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 29%  (438) 27%  (403) 24%  (353) 20%  (295) 1489
Hispanic 37%  (129) 34% (117) 1% (37) 19% (66) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 28% (69) 33% (80) 23% (57) 16% (39) 246
Asian + Other 29% (33) 27% (31) 25% (29) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32% (127) 31% (120) 19% (75) 18% (71) 394
4-Region: Midwest 29%  (136) 26%  (122) 23%  (109) 21% (96) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (264) 30%  (243) 2%  (185) 16% (131) 824
4-Region: West 27% (142) 28% (147) 21% (107) 24% (124) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table EDF7_11
Table EDF7_11: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Antifa
Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 28%  (620) 27% (591 1%  (466) 24%  (523) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 28% (411 25%  (367) 24%  (356) 24%  (355) 1489
People of Color 29% (208) 31% (223) 16% (110) 24% (169) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 28% (411 25%  (367) 24%  (356) 24%  (355) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (136) 36%  (127) 7% (23) 18% (64) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 22% (54) 26% (65) 20% (49) 32% (78) 246
Asian + Other 16% (19) 27% (31) 33% (38) 24% (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast 30% (117) 27% (106) 21% (83) 22% (87) 394
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (123) 24%  (113) 23%  (108) 26%  (118) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (221) 28% (232 1%  (175) 24%  (197) 824
4-Region: West 31% (159) 27% (139) 19% (100) 23% (121) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF7_12

Table EDF7_12: How concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following in your local community?
Climate change

Somewhat Not concerned at
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not too concerned all Total N
Adults 42%  (924) 28%  (621) 18%  (394) 2%  (261) 2200
White (non-hispanic 38% (561) 30% (444) 20% (294) 13% (190) 1489
People of Color 51% (362) 25% (177) 14% (100) 10% (72) 711
White (non-hispanic)  38% (561) 30% (444) 20% (294) 13% (190) 1489
Hispanic 50%  (173) 22% (78) 17% (58) 12% (40) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 52% (129) 26% (64) 13% (32) 8% (21) 246
Asian + Other 52% (60) 30% (35) 9% (10) 9% (10) 115
4-Region: Northeast 50% (196) 27% (107) 14% (55) 9% (35) 394
4-Region: Midwest 34%  (156) 27%  (126) 21% (95) 18% (85) 462
4-Region: South 43%  (356) 27%  (224) 18%  (150) 1% (94) 824
4-Region: West 41% (216) 31% (163) 18% (94) 9% (48) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table EDF9
Table EDF9: In your opinion, how much of a problem is climate change, if at all?
Not at problem at Don’t know/no
Demographic A major problem A minor problem all opinion Total N
Adults 58%  (1281) 25%  (541) 1%  (248) 6%  (130) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 53%  (796) 28%  (410) 2%  (184) 7% (99) 1489
People of Color 68%  (485) 18%  (131) 9% (64) 4% (31) 711
White (non-hispanic)  53% (796) 28% (410) 12% (184) 7% (99) 1489
Hispanic 68%  (236) 18% (62) 12% (43) 2% (8) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 66% (163) 21% (51) 6% (14) 7% (18) 246
Asian + Other 74% (85) 16% (18) 6% (7) 4% (5) 115
4-Region: Northeast 67% (263) 21% (81) 6% (24) 6% (24) 394
4-Region: Midwest 47%  (216) 31%  (144) 16% (74) 6% (28) 462
4-Region: South 57%  (472) 25%  (207) 1% (90) 7% (56) 824
4-Region: West 63%  (329) 21%  (108) 12% (60) 4% (22) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_1

Table EDF10_1: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?

My life
Don’t know/no
Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (349) 31%  (679) 20%  (440) 23%  (514) 10%  (218) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (200) 30%  (447) 22%  (324) 25%  (377) 9%  (141) 1489
People of Color 21%  (149) 33%  (232) 16%  (116) 19%  (137) 1%  (77) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (200) 30%  (447) 22%  (324) 25%  (377) 9%  (141) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (62) 31%  (110) 16% (55 26%  (92) 9%  (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 25% (61) 33% (82) 15% (37) 14% (34) 13% (32) 246
Asian + Other 23%  (26) 35%  (41) 2%  (24) 9% (1) 2%  (14) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (68) 31%  (124) 18%  (72) 22%  (86) %  (43) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9% (41 28%  (130) 24%  (12) 28%  (130) 1% (51 462
4-Region: South 17%  (144) 30%  (245) 18%  (151) 24%  (198) 10%  (86) 824
4-Region: West 19% (96) 35%  (181) 20%  (105) 19%  (101) 7% (37) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_2

Table EDF10_2: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
The U.S. economy

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (531) 33% (722) 16%  (353) 15%  (332) 2%  (263) 2200
White (non-hispanic 22%  (324) 33%  (485) 17%  (257) 16%  (239) 2%  (184) 1489
People of Color 29%  (207) 33%  (237) 13%  (95) 13%  (93) 1%  (79) 711
White (non-hispanic)  22%  (324) 33%  (485) 17%  (257) 16%  (239) 2%  (184) 1489
Hispanic 23%  (82) 31%  (110) 17%  (58) 19%  (65) 10%  (34) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 35% (87) 36% (88) 9% (22) 9% (21) 11% (28) 246
Asian + Other 33%  (38) 34%  (39) 3%  (15) 6% (7) 14%  (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 26%  (101) 33%  (130) 3%  (52) 14% (54 15%  (58) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (97) 28%  (129) 20%  (92) 7% (81) 14%  (63) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (194) 32%  (264) 14%  (118) 17%  (141) 13%  (107) 824
4-Region: West 27%  (139) 38%  (198) 17% (91) 1%  (57) 7%  (36) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_3

Table EDF10_3: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
My state’s economy

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (419) 31%  (691) 18%  (389) 18%  (391) 14%  (310) 2200
White (non-hispanic 16%  (238) 31%  (462) 19%  (284) 21%  (308) 13%  (197) 1489
People of Color 26%  (181) 32%  (228) 15%  (105) 2%  (83) 16%  (113) 711
White (non-hispanic) 16%  (238) 31%  (462) 19%  (284) 21%  (308) 13%  (197) 1489
Hispanic 24%  (85) 31%  (107) 15%  (53) 17%  (58) 13%  (47) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 31%  (76) 32%  (78) 2%  (29) 7% (18) 18%  (45) 246
Asian + Other 18%  (20) 38%  (44) 20%  (23) 7% (8 18%  (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (76) 34%  (134) 15%  (58) 7%  (65) 15%  (60) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1%  (50) 27%  (123) 2%  (101) 24%  (12) 16%  (76) 462
4-Region: South 19%  (155) 30%  (249) 18%  (147) 19%  (154) 14%  (119) 824
4-Region: West 27%  (138) 35%  (184) 16% (84) 12% (60) 10% (54) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_4

Table EDF10_4: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
The economy in my community

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (333) 28%  (607) 2% (487) 21%  (467) 14%  (305) 2200
White (non-hispanic 12%  (186) 27%  (408) 23%  (344) 24%  (362) 13%  (191) 1489
People of Color 21%  (148) 28%  (199) 20%  (144) 15%  (106) 16%  (114) 711
White (non-hispanic) 12%  (186) 27%  (408) 23%  (344) 24%  (362) 13%  (191) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (60) 28%  (98) 20%  (71) 2% (74) 13%  (47) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 28% (68) 25% (61) 21% (52) 10% (24) 17% (42) 246
Asian + Other 18% (20 35%  (40) 19%  (22) 7%  (9) 2% (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (74) 25%  (97) 21%  (84) 21%  (82) 14%  (55) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8%  (37) 24%  (13) 28%  (128) 26%  (120) 14%  (64) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (134) 27%  (226) 20%  (167) 2% (175) 15% (122) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (87) 33%  (171) 21%  (108) 17%  (90) 2%  (64) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_5

Table EDF10_5: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?

My housing
Don’t know/no
Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 12%  (256) 24%  (523) 23%  (513) 29%  (644) 2% (264) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9%  (130) 21%  (320) 24%  (358) 35%  (519) 1%  (163) 1489
People of Color 18%  (126) 29%  (203) 2% (155) 18% (125 14%  (102) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (130) 21%  (320) 24%  (358) 35%  (519) 1%  (163) 1489
Hispanic 16%  (55) 34%  (120) 20%  (70) 18%  (64) 2%  (40) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 23%  (57) 20%  (48) 24%  (59) 16%  (39) 17%  (42) 246
Asian + Other 13%  (15) 30%  (35) 2%  (26) 18%  (21) 7% (19 115
4-Region: Northeast n%  (43) 24%  (96) 23%  (89) 26%  (104) 16% (61) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (24) 20%  (90) 24% (1) 39%  (182) 2%  (55) 462
4-Region: South 12%  (102) 2% (184) 23%  (193) 29%  (237) 13%  (109) 824
4-Region: West 17%  (87) 29%  (153) 23%  (119) 23%  (121) 8%  (40) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_6

Table EDF10_6: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
National security

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 17%  (380) 27%  (588) 20%  (429) 2%  (476) 15%  (326) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1%  (230) 25%  (371) 21%  (312) 25%  (366) 14%  (211) 1489
People of Color 21%  (150) 31%  (217) 17%  (118) 16%  (111) 16% (115 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 15%  (230) 25%  (371) 2%  (312) 25%  (366) 14%  (211) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (63) 33% (117 14%  (49) 2% (74) 13%  (46) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 27%  (67) 25% (61) 20%  (50) 9%  (23) 18%  (45) 246
Asian + Other 18% (21) 34%  (39) 16% (18) 1% (13) 21%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 18%  (73) 26%  (104) 19%  (75) 21% (81) 15% (61) 394
4-Region: Midwest 13%  (62) 21%  (96) 25%  (114) 27%  (124) 15%  (67) 462
4-Region: South 17% (141 27%  (225) 18%  (150) 2%  (182) 15% (127) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (104) 32%  (164) 17% (91) 17%  (90) 14% (71) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_7

Table EDF10_7: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?

Younger generations
Don’t know/no
Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (752) 28%  (624) 13%  (280) 13% (278) 2% (267) 2200
White (non-hispanic 31%  (465) 30%  (451) 14%  (205) 13%  (200) 1% (167) 1489
People of Color 40%  (287) 24%  (172) 10%  (75) 1%  (77) 14%  (100) 711
White (non-hispanic) 31%  (465) 30%  (451) 14%  (205) 13%  (200) 1% (167) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (137) 23%  (80) 14%  (48) 1%  (38) 13%  (47) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 39%  (96) 27%  (67) 7% (18) 12%  (30) 14%  (34) 246
Asian + Other 47%  (54) 2%  (25) 8% 9) 8% 9) 16% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (148) 30%  (120) 9%  (35) 9%  (35) 14%  (55) 394
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (122) 28%  (131) 15% (68) 19% (86) 12% (55) 462
4-Region: South 36%  (293) 28%  (234) 10%  (86) 14%  (119) 1%  (91) 824
4-Region: West 36%  (189) 27%  (138) 17% (90) 7% (37) 13% (66) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_8

Table EDF10_8: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
My personal financial security

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 12% (253) 20%  (431) 24%  (533) 31%  (684) 14%  (299) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9%  (138) 17%  (258) 26%  (382) 35%  (525) 13%  (186) 1489
People of Color 16%  (115) 24%  (173) 2%  (151) 2% (159) 16%  (113) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (138) 17%  (258) 26%  (382) 35%  (525) 13%  (186) 1489
Hispanic 13%  (45) 28%  (99) 20%  (68) 25%  (87) 14%  (50) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 21%  (52) 19%  (47) 20%  (50) 23%  (56) 17% (41) 246
Asian + Other 5%  (17) 24%  (27) 29%  (33) 14%  (16) 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (55) 18% (71) 25%  (97) 29%  (13) 15%  (57) 394
4-Region: Midwest 7% (32) 17% (78) 23%  (106) 39%  (180) 14% (65) 462
4-Region: South 10%  (81) 20%  (166) 23%  (193) 33% (269) 14%  (114) 824
4-Region: West 16% (84) 22%  (115) 26%  (136) 23%  (122) 12% (62) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_9

Table EDF10_9: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?

My job
Don’t know/no
Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (191) 15%  (325) 20%  (449) 38%  (835) 18%  (401) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7%  (104) 2%  (172) 20%  (293) 43%  (639) 19%  (281) 1489
People of Color 2%  (87) 22%  (153) 22%  (156) 28%  (196) 17%  (119) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (104) 2%  (172) 20%  (293) 43%  (639) 19%  (281) 1489
Hispanic 13%  (46) 25%  (87) 2%  (72) 30%  (106) 1%  (39) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (27) 18% (44) 23% (57) 25% (61) 23% (57) 246
Asian + Other 2%  (14) 19%  (22) 2% (27) 25%  (29) 20%  (23) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 10%  (40) 15%  (60) 2%  (82) 35%  (140) 18%  (71) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (16) 9%  (43) 9%  (87) 48% (221 21%  (95) 462
4-Region: South 9%  (73) 15%  (127) 20%  (161) 38%  (311) 19%  (153) 824
4-Region: West 12% (61) 18% (95) 23%  (18) 31%  (163) 16% (82) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF10_10

Table EDF10_10: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
People in other countries

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 35%  (394) 30%  (335) 12%  (135) 10%  (109) 14%  (161) 1134
White (non-hispanic ~ 32%  (249) 32%  (250) 1%  (85) 10%  (79) 15%  (114) 778
People of Color 41%  (145) 24%  (85) 14%  (50) 8%  (30) 13%  (47) 357
White (non-hispanic)  32%  (249) 32%  (250) 1% (85) 10% (79) 15%  (114) 778
Hispanic 4%  (67) 2%  (36) 16%  (26) 0%  (17) 1% (17) 163
Black (non-hispanic) 42% (58) 18% (25) 16% (21) 8% (11) 16% (22) 136
Asian + Other 35%  (20) 4%  (24) 5% (3) 4% (2) 14% (8) 57
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (80) 32%  (64) 7% (14) 8% (15) 13%  (25) 198
4-Region: Midwest 30% (72) 26% (63) 17% (42) 10% (25) 17% (42) 244
4-Region: South 35%  (150) 28%  (119) 9%  (36) 2%  (53) 16%  (67) 425
4-Region: West 34% (91) 34% (90) 16% (43) 6% (16) 10% (27) 267

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

52


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #201051, October, 2020
Table EDF10_11

Table EDF10_11: How much would you say climate change has impacted each of the following, if at all?
People in developing countries

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (325) 29%  (306) 13%  (135) 2%  (129) 16%  (170) 1066
White (non-hispanic ~ 29%  (205) 2%  (226) 9%  (66) 15%  (109) 15%  (106) 711
People of Color 34%  (120) 23%  (80) 20%  (69) 6% (21) 18%  (64) 354
White (non-hispanic) ~ 29%  (205) 2%  (226) 9%  (66) 15%  (109) 15%  (106) 711
Hispanic 27%  (51) 26%  (48) 19% (35 9%  (17) 19%  (36) 186
Black (non-hispanic) 45%  (50) 16% (17) 24%  (27) — (0) 15% (16) 110
Asian + Other 34% (20 26%  (15) 3%  (8) 6%  (4) 2%  (12) 58
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (58) 33%  (64) 6% (1) 2%  (24) 20%  (39) 196
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (55) 28%  (61) 14% (31) 18%  (38) 15%  (33) 218
4-Region: South 31%  (123) 30%  (120) 1%  (45) 2%  (50) 15%  (62) 399
4-Region: West 35%  (89) 25%  (62) 19%  (48) 7% (17) 15%  (37) 253

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_1

Table EDF11_1: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
My life

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 2% (487) 34%  (748) 2%  (693) 2%  (272) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 18%  (261) 35%  (515) 36%  (537) 2%  (177) 1489
People of Color 32% (226) 33% (233) 22% (157) 13% (95) 711
White (non-hispanic)  18%  (261) 35%  (515) 36%  (537) 2%  (177) 1489
Hispanic 30%  (104) 34% (119) 26% (89) 10% (37) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (96) 29% (72) 15% (37) 17% (42) 246
Asian + Other 23% (27) 36% (42) 26% (30) 15% (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 26% (103) 34% (133) 27% (107) 13% (51) 394
4-Region: Midwest 15% (71) 30%  (137) 44%  (205) 1% (49) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (194) 31%  (258) 2%  (260) 14% (113) 824
4-Region: West 23% (120) 42% (220) 24% (122) 1% (58) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_2

Table EDF11_2: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
The U.S. economy

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (738) 31%  (672) 2%  (478) 4%  (312) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 31%  (454) 2%  (474) 24%  (361) 13%  (200) 1489
People of Color 40% (284) 28% (197) 17% (117) 16% (112) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 31%  (454) 2%  (474) 24%  (361) 13% (200 1489
Hispanic 36%  (125) 32% (111) 22% (77) 10% (36) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 45% (111) 22% (54) 11% (26) 22% (54) 246
Asian + Other 4% (48) 28% (32) 12% (14) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 37% (146) 28% (109) 19% (76) 16% (62) 394
4-Region: Midwest 29%  (136) 30%  (137) 28%  (131) 13% (58) 462
4-Region: South 33% (270 29%  (237) 2%  (183) 16%  (134) 824
4-Region: West 36% (185) 36% (189) 17% (88) 1% (58) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_3

Table EDF11_3: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
My state’s economy

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 28%  (621) 2%  (701) 26%  (567) 14% (310 2200
White (non-hispanic 24% (354) 33% (485) 30% (448) 14% (202) 1489
People of Color 38% (267) 30% (216) 17% (119) 15% (109) 711
White (non-hispanic)  24% (354) 33% (485) 30% (448) 14% (202) 1489
Hispanic 37%  (128) 32% (110) 22% (75) 10% (36) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (102) 26% (64) 12% (29) 21% (51) 246
Asian + Other 32% (37) 36% (42) 13% (14) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 28% (110) 33% (131) 24% (94) 15% (58) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (91) 33% (150) 35% (161) 13% (60) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (219) 30%  (251) 27%  (220) 16%  (135) 824
4-Region: West 39% (201) 32% (169) 18% (93) 1% (57) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_4

Table EDF11_4: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
The economy in my community

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (522) 32%  (706) 29%  (643) 15%  (328) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 19%  (290) 2%  (476) 3%  (515) 14%  (208) 1489
People of Color 33% (232) 32% (231) 18% (128) 17% (120) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 19%  (290) 2%  (476) 35%  (515) 14%  (208) 1489
Hispanic 31%  (108) 34%  (117) 23% (82) 12% (42) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 37% (90) 28% (69) 13% (32) 22% (54) 246
Asian + Other 29% (34) 38% (44) 12% (14) 20% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27% (105) 31% (122) 26% (102) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17% (80) 27% (124) 42% (195) 14% (63) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (185) 30%  (250) 30%  (249) 7%  (141) 824
4-Region: West 29% (152) 40% (211) 19% (98) 1% (59) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_5

Table EDF11_5: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
My housing

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (387) 29%  (639) 39%  (868) 4%  (307) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 12%  (186) 28%  (422) 46%  (680) 14%  (201) 1489
People of Color 28% (201) 31% (217) 26% (187) 15% (105) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 12%  (186) 28%  (422) 46%  (680) 14%  (201) 1489
Hispanic 31%  (108) 31%  (108) 27% (96) 1% (37) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 29% (71) 27% (68) 25% (63) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 19% (22) 36% (41) 25% (29) 21% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17% (68) 32% (125) 35% (137) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8% (37) 26% (122) 53% (245) 13% (59) 462
4-Region: South 19%  (153) 26%  (213) 40%  (332) 15%  (126) 824
4-Region: West 25% (129) 34% (178) 30% (155) 1% (58) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_6

Table EDF11_6: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
National security

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (569) 27%  (597) 30%  (664) 17%  (370) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 22%  (327) 28%  (419) 33%  (499) 16%  (245) 1489
People of Color 34% (241) 25% (179) 23% (166) 18% (125) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 22%  (327) 28%  (419) 33%  (499) 16%  (245) 1489
Hispanic 32% (112) 28% (99) 26% (91) 14% (48) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 41%  (101) 16% (40) 23% (57) 20% (48) 246
Asian + Other 25% (29) 34% (39) 16% (18) 25% (29) 115
4-Region: Northeast 29% (113) 29% (114) 26% (103) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 22% (101) 24% (111) 39% (179) 16% (72) 462
4-Region: South 25%  (209) 26%  (216) 31%  (254) 18%  (146) 824
4-Region: West 28% (146) 30% (157) 25% (128) 17% (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_7

Table EDF11_7: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
Younger generations

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 46%  (1011) 26%  (575) 15%  (340) 2%  (275) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 43%  (645) 27%  (405) 7%  (258) 2%  (182) 1489
People of Color 51% (366) 24% (170) 12% (82) 13% (93) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 43%  (645) 27%  (405) 7%  (258) 2%  (182) 1489
Hispanic 50% (176) 25% (86) 16% (56) 9% (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (137) 22% (54) 6% (15) 17% (41) 246
Asian + Other 46% (53) 26% (30) 10% (12) 18% (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast 51% (199) 26% (104) 11% (43) 12% (47) 394
4-Region: Midwest 40%  (183) 28%  (130) 20% (91) 13% (58) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (387) 24%  (201) 16%  (133) 13%  (103) 824
4-Region: West 47% (242) 27% (140) 14% (72) 13% (66) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_8

Table EDF11_8: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
My personal financial security

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (353) 28%  (607) 2%  (917) 15%  (323) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 12%  (172) 27%  (408) 47%  (698) 14% (211) 1489
People of Color 25% (181) 28% (199) 31% (219) 16% (112) 711
White (non-hispanic) 2%  (172) 27%  (408) 47%  (698) 14%  (21) 1489
Hispanic 24% (85) 29%  (101) 36%  (127) 10% (37) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 30% (74) 23% (57) 25% (62) 22% (53) 246
Asian + Other 19% (22) 36% (42) 26% (30) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 18% (72) 29% (113) 36% (143) 17% (65) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (49) 23% (105) 53% (247) 13% (61) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (142) 25%  (208) 4%  (342) 16%  (133) 824
4-Region: West 17% (90) 35% (181) 36% (185) 12% (63) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Table EDF11_9: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?

Morning Consult
Table EDF11_9

My job
Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 13%  (283) 1%  (466) 47%  (1038) 19%  (413) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9% (138) 19% (280) 52% (781) 19% (290) 1489
People of Color 20% (145) 26% (186) 36% (257) 17% (123) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (138) 19%  (280) 52%  (781) 19%  (290) 1489
Hispanic 21% (75) 28% (98) 4%  (145) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 22% (53) 23% (56) 29% (71) 26% (65) 246
Asian + Other 15% (17) 27% (31) 35% (41) 23% (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast 13% (51) 25% (100) 44% (175) 17% (68) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (28) 16% (72) 57%  (262) 2%  (101) 462
4-Region: South 13%  (109) 18%  (151) 48% (397 20%  (166) 824
4-Region: West 18% (95) 28% (144) 39% (204) 15% (78) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_10

Table EDF11_10: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?
People in other countries

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 42%  (480) 28%  (313) 4%  (157) 16%  (184) 1134
White (non-hispanic ~ 40%  (313) 27%  (213) 15%  (120) 7%  (132) 778
People of Color 47% (167) 28% (99) 1% (38) 15% (52) 357
White (non-hispanic) ~ 40%  (313) 27%  (213) 15%  (120) 7%  (132) 778
Hispanic 42% (68) 33% (54) 16% (26) 9% (15) 163
Black (non-hispanic) 50% (68) 22% (30) 6% 9) 22% (29) 136
Asian + Other 55% (32) 27% (15) 5% (3) 13% (7) 57
4-Region: Northeast 49% (97) 30% (59) 10% (20) 11% (22) 198
4-Region: Midwest 38% (94) 30% (72) 15% (37) 17% (41) 244
4-Region: South 43%  (183) 22% (92) 15% (63) 21% (87) 425
4-Region: West 40%  (106) 33% (89) 14% (38) 13% (34) 267

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF11_11: In your opinion, is climate change currently a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following?

People in developing countries

Morning Consult

Table EDF11_

11

Don’t know/no
Demographic Major threat Minor threat Not at threat opinion Total N
Adults 2%  (444) 27%  (288) 15%  (159) 16%  (175) 1066
White (non-hispanic ~ 40%  (282) 27%  (194) 18%  (126) 16%  (110) 711
People of Color 46% (162) 27% (94) 9% (33) 18% (65) 354
White (non-hispanic) ~ 40%  (282) 27%  (194) 18%  (126) 16%  (110) 711
Hispanic 37% (70) 31% (59) 12% (22) 19% (35) 186
Black (non-hispanic) 61% (67) 19% (21) 4% (5) 15% (17) 110
Asian + Other 43% (25) 26% (15) 10% (6) 21% (12) 58
4-Region: Northeast 37% (72) 32% (63) 13% (26) 18% (35) 196
4-Region: Midwest 41% (89) 25% (56) 17% (38) 16% (36) 218
4-Region: South 39%  (157) 26%  (104) 18% (73) 16% (65) 399
4-Region: West 50% (126) 26% (66) 9% (22) 15% (39) 253

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12 1

Table EDF12_1: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
My life

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 28%  (619) 29%  (637) 30%  (660) 13%  (284) 2200
White (non-hispanic 23% (337) 30% (441) 34% (506) 14% (205) 1489
People of Color 40% (282) 28% (196) 22% (154) 1% (79) 711
White (non-hispanic)  23% (337) 30% (441) 34% (506) 14% (205) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (137) 28% (98) 27% (94) 6% (21) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 43% (105) 26% (63) 16% (39) 16% (39) 246
Asian + Other 35% (40) 30% (35) 18% (21) 17% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 31% (124) 28% (109) 25% (99) 16% (63) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18% (84) 31%  (142) 40%  (183) 1% (53) 462
4-Region: South 29%  (238) 27%  (222) 29%  (239) 15%  (126) 824
4-Region: West 33% (173) 32% (165) 27% (140) 8% (42) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_2

Table EDF12_2: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
The U.S. economy

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 39%  (866) 26%  (579) 21%  (451) 14%  (303) 2200
White (non-hispanic 37% (553) 27% (402) 22% (325) 14% (209) 1489
People of Color 44% (313) 25% (177) 18% (126) 13% (95) 711
White (non-hispanic) 37% (553) 27% (402) 22% (325) 14% (209) 1489
Hispanic 4%  (142) 26% (89) 26% (89) 8% (28) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 49% (120) 24% (58) 10% (25) 17% (43) 246
Asian + Other 44% (51) 26% (30) 10% (11) 20% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 44% (172) 26% (101) 16% (62) 15% (59) 394
4-Region: Midwest 33% (151) 27% (125 26% (119) 15% (67) 462
4-Region: South 40%  (326) 24%  (200) 21% (171) 16%  (128) 824
4-Region: West 42% (218) 30% (153) 19% (100) 9% (49) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_3

Table EDF12_3: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
My state’s economy

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 35%  (781) 27%  (593) 2% (482) 16% (343 2200
White (non-hispanic 32% (477) 28% (419) 24% (362) 15% (231) 1489
People of Color 43% (304) 24% (174) 17% (120) 16% (113) 711
White (non-hispanic) 32% (477) 28% (419) 24% (362) 15% (231) 1489
Hispanic 40%  (139) 27% (96) 24% (83) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 50% (122) 18% (44) 10% (25) 22% (55) 246
Asian + Other 37% (43) 29% (34) 1% (12) 23% (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast 38% (151) 28% (111) 17% (67) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (126) 28%  (128) 27%  (124) 18% (84) 462
4-Region: South 35%  (291) 26%  (212) 2% (180) 17% (141) 824
4-Region: West 1% (213) 27% (142) 21% (112) 10% (54) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_4

Table EDF12_4: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
The economy in my community

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 33%  (730) 28%  (606) 24%  (537) 15%  (327) 2200
White (non-hispanic 29% (431) 29% (433) 27% (402) 15% (223) 1489
People of Color 42% (299) 24% (172) 19% (136) 15% (104) 711
White (non-hispanic)  29% (431) 29% (433) 27% (402) 15% (223) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (136) 25% (88) 26% (91) 10% (35) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 48% (119) 21% (53) 2% (29) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 39% (45) 27% (32) 13% (15) 21% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 34% (135) 29% (113) 19% (76) 18% (69) 394
4-Region: Midwest 29% (133) 26% (120) 29% (133) 16% (76) 462
4-Region: South 33%  (271) 26%  (216) 25%  (203) 16%  (134) 824
4-Region: West 37% (191) 30% (156) 24% (124) 9% (48) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

68


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #201051, October, 2020
Table EDF12_5

Table EDF12_5: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
My housing

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (544) 25%  (554) 35%  (774) 15%  (328) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 20%  (292) 25%  (373) 40%  (599) 15%  (225) 1489
People of Color 35% (252) 26% (181) 25% (175) 14% (103) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 20%  (292) 25%  (373) 40%  (599) 15%  (225) 1489
Hispanic 34%  (120) 26% (90) 30%  (104) 10% (35) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (101) 24% (58) 20% (50) 15% (37) 246
Asian + Other 26% (30) 29% (33) 18% (21) 27% (32) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27% (107) 28% (108) 28% (111) 17% (66) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17% (79) 22% (102) 46% (212) 15% (69) 462
4-Region: South 25%  (203) 25%  (209) 34%  (284) 16%  (128) 824
4-Region: West 30% (155) 26% (134) 32% (167) 12% (65) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_6

Table EDF12_6: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
National security

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (742) 24%  (533) 26%  (578) 16%  (347) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 29%  (435) 26%  (389) 28%  (422) 16%  (243) 1489
People of Color 43% (307) 20% (144) 22% (156) 15% (104) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 29%  (435) 26%  (389) 28%  (422) 16%  (243) 1489
Hispanic 45%  (159) 15% (53) 28% (97) 12% (41) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 43% (107) 25% (61) 18% (43) 14% (35) 246
Asian + Other 36% (41) 26% (30) 14% (16) 24% (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast 35% (138) 26% (104) 21% (83) 17% (68) 394
4-Region: Midwest 27% (125 24% (110) 34%  (155) 16% (72) 462
4-Region: South 33%  (273) 24%  (198) 26%  (214) 17%  (140) 824
4-Region: West 39% (205) 23% (121) 24% (127) 13% (67) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

70


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #201051, October, 2020
Table EDF12 7

Table EDF12_7: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
Younger generations

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 49%  (1074) 23%  (496) 15%  (333) 13%  (296) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 47%  (696) 25%  (370) 16%  (236) 13% (187 1489
People of Color 53% (378) 18% (127) 14% (97) 15% (109) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 47%  (696) 25%  (370) 16%  (236) 13% (187 1489
Hispanic 50%  (174) 19% (66) 19% (66) 13% (44) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (137) 17% (42) 9% (22) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 58% (66) 17% (19) 8% 9) 18% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 56% (220) 20% (77) 10% (40) 14% (57) 394
4-Region: Midwest 40%  (187) 25% (118) 20% (91) 14% (67) 462
4-Region: South 50%  (412) 2%  (176) 15%  (120) 14% (116) 824
4-Region: West 49% (256) 24% (125) 16% (82) 1% (57) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_8

Table EDF12_8: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
My personal financial security

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (534) 23%  (509) 37%  (821) 15%  (336) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 19%  (285) 24%  (352) 42%  (618) 16%  (235) 1489
People of Color 35% (250) 22% (157) 28% (202) 14% (102) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 19%  (285) 24%  (352) 42%  (618) 16%  (235) 1489
Hispanic 33% (116) 26% (91) 34%  (120) 6% (22) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (100) 15% (37) 22% (55) 22% (54) 246
Asian + Other 29% (34) 25% (29) 23% (27) 22% (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27% (106) 24% (96) 33% (130) 16% (63) 394
4-Region: Midwest 16% (76) 22% (101) 47% (218) 15% (68) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (196) 23%  (190) 35%  (291) 18%  (148) 824
4-Region: West 30% (157) 24% (123) 35% (182) 1% (58) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_9

Table EDF12_9: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?
My job

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (431) 20%  (433) 4%  (912) 19%  (424) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 15%  (220) 17%  (257) 47%  (705) 21%  (307) 1489
People of Color 30% (210) 25% (176) 29% (208) 16% (117) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 15%  (220) 7%  (257) 47%  (705) 21%  (307) 1489
Hispanic 35% (123 26% (91) 32% (114) 6% (23) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 26% (64) 25% (61) 24% (58) 26% (63) 246
Asian + Other 21% (24) 21% (25) 31% (36) 27% (31) 115
4-Region: Northeast 23% (91) 21% (84) 38% (151) 17% (68) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (51) 14% (66) 51%  (235) 24% (110) 462
4-Region: South 20% (161) 19%  (157) 41%  (340) 20%  (165) 824
4-Region: West 25% (128) 24% (126) 36% (187) 15% (80) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_

Table EDF12_10: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?

People in other countries

10

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion Total N
Adults 48%  (544) 2% (248) 15%  (174) 15%  (168) 1134
White (non-hispanic =~ 46%  (358) 21%  (165) 16%  (124) 17% (131) 778
People of Color 52% (187) 23% (83) 14% (50) 10% (37) 357
White (non-hispanic) ~ 46%  (358) 2%  (165) 16%  (124) 17% (131) 778
Hispanic 51% (82) 25% (40) 22% (36) 3% (5) 163
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (76) 19% (26) 7% 9) 18% (25) 136
Asian + Other 49% (28) 29% (17) 10% (6) 12% (7) 57
4-Region: Northeast 55% (109) 24% (47) 10% (20) 11% (22) 198
4-Region: Midwest 44%  (107) 21% (52) 17% (42) 18% (43) 244
4-Region: South 47%  (200) 18% (78) 16% (67) 19% (79) 425
4-Region: West 48% (128) 26% (70) 17% (45) 9% (23) 267

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF12_11

Table EDF12_11: Do you think climate change will be a major threat, a minor threat, or not a threat to each of the following in the future?

People in developing countries

Major threat in the Minor threat in Not at threat in the Don’t know/no
Demographic future the future future opinion
Adults 47%  (501) 2%  (228) 16%  (175) 15% (161) 1066
White (non-hispanic ~ 45%  (322) 2% (161 18%  (128) 14%  (101) 711
People of Color 51% (179) 19% (68) 13% (47) 17% (60) 354
White (non-hispanic) ~ 45%  (322) 2% (161 18%  (128) 14%  (101) 711
Hispanic 45% (84) 18% (34) 20% (37) 16% (31) 186
Black (non-hispanic) 61% (67) 20% (22) 6% (7) 12% (13) 110
Asian + Other 48% (28) 19% (1) 6% (3) 27% (16) 58
4-Region: Northeast 45% (88) 23% (45) 10% (19) 22% (44) 196
4-Region: Midwest 43% (95) 19% (41) 23% (50) 15% (32) 218
4-Region: South 47%  (187) 24% (94) 16% (64) 14% (55) 399
4-Region: West 52% (132) 19% (48) 17% (42) 2% (31) 253

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_1

Table EDF13_1: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

My life

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 33% (414) 10% (128) 15% (195) 16% (195) 6% (71) 8% (99) 2% (155) 1256
White (non-hispanic 30% (237) 1% (83) 15% (117) 17% (136) 6% (47) 9% (72) 1% (87) 778
People of Color 37% (177) 9% (45) 16% (77) 12% (59) 5% (24) 6% (28) 14% (68) 478
White (non-hispanic) ~ 30% (237) 1% (83) 15% (117) 1% (136) 6% (47) 9% (72) 1% (87) 778
Hispanic 33% (78) 8% (20) 18% (41) 13% (31 4% (10) 6% (13) 17%  (41) 235
Black (non-hispanic) 44% (73) 10% (16) 15% (25) 1% (19) 5% (9) 5% (8) 10% (18) 168
Asian + Other 34% (25) 1% (8) 15% (11 2% (9) 7%  (5) 9% (6) 2% (9) 75
4-Region: Northeast 35% (80) 1% (25) 18% (43) 16% (37) 5% (1) 5% (12) 10% (24) 232
4-Region: Midwest 25% (57) 12% (26) 14% (32) 14% (32) 9% (20) 12% (28) 14% (31 226
4-Region: South 30% (137) 9% (40) 17% (76) 17% (78) 4% (19) 8% (38) 16% (71) 459
4-Region: West 41% (140) 1% (36) 13% (44) 14% (48) 6% (20) 6% (21) 8% (28) 337

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_2

Table EDF13_2: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?
The U.S. economy

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 33% (480) 14% (196) 16% (235) 14% (205) 6% (91) 6% (87) 10% (151) 1445
White (non-hispanic 34% (328) 11% (104) 16% (149) 15% (142) 6% (57) 8% (74) 1% (102) 955
People of Color 31% (152) 19% (93) 18% (86) 13% (63) 7% (34) 3% (14) 10% (49) 490
White (non-hispanic) 34% (328) 1% (104) 16% (149) 15% (142) 6% (57) 8% (74) 1% (102) 955
Hispanic 22%  (51) 24% (56) 17% (39) 15% (36) 8% (18) 3% (7) 1% (25) 232
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (70) 16% (28) 19% (34) 10% (18) 7% (12) 1% (2) 7% (13) 178
Asian + Other 38% (31) 10%  (8) 16% (13) 1% (9) 5% (4) 6% (5) 13% (11) 81
4-Region: Northeast 35% (97) 16% (43) 18% (48) 13% (36) 5% (14) 5% (12) 8% (22) 272
4-Region: Midwest 32% (88) 10% (27) 14% (39) 17% (47) 6% (17) 6% (17) 15% (41) 276
4-Region: South 34% (177) 10% (53) 18% (94) 14% (71) 7% (37) 6% (31) 2% (62) 526
4-Region: West 32% (118) 20% (73) 14% (53) 14%  (51) 6% (23) 7% (27) 7% (26) 372

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_3

Table EDF13_3: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

My states economy

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 30% (414) 13% (175) 17% (233) 17% (228) 6% (83) 7% (95) 1% (146) 1374
White (non-hispanic 31% (276) 12% (107) 15% (132) 16% (140) 7% (63) 9% (77) 1% (101) 896
People of Color 29% (138) 14% (67) 21% (101) 18% (88) 4% (20) 4% (18) 9% (45) 478
White (non-hispanic) 31% (276) 12% (107) 15% (132) 16% (140) 7% (63) 9% (77) 1% (101) 896
Hispanic 20% (47) 13% (31) 23% (55) 24% (56) 6% (14) 3%  (8) 1% (25) 235
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (68) 13% (22) 21%  (34) 12% (20) 3% (5) 4%  (7) 6% (9) 166
Asian + Other 30% (23) 19% (14) 16% (12) 16% (12) 2% (2) 3% (3) 14% (10) 77
4-Region: Northeast 31% (80) 14% (38) 22% (58) 14% (36) 5% (12) 6% (16) 8% (21) 262
4-Region: Midwest 25% (62) 16% (39) 13% (33) 18% (47) 6% (15) 4% (1) 18% (46) 254
4-Region: South 31% (155) 1% (53) 18% (93) 14% (71) 6% (33) 9% (43) 1% (56) 504
4-Region: West 33% (116) 2% (44) 14% (49) 21% (74) 6% (23) 7% (25) 7% (23) 355

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_4

Table EDF13_4: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?
The economy in my community

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 28% (376) 14% (187) 18% (243) 14% (192) 7% (90) 8% (103) 1% (145) 1336
White (non-hispanic 28% (245) 1% (96) 18% (158) 15% (127) 8% (65) 9% (74) 12% (100) 865
People of Color 28% (132) 19%  (91) 18% (86) 14% (64) 5% (25) 6% (29) 10% (45) 471
White (non-hispanic) 28% (245) 1% (96) 18% (158) 15% (127) 8% (65) 9% (74) 12% (100) 865
Hispanic 23%  (51) 22% (49) 19% (42) 14% (32) 8% (18) 4% (9) 1% (24) 224
Black (non-hispanic) 34% (59) 15% (26) 16% (28) 15% (26) 3%  (5) 9% (15) 8% (14) 171
Asian + Other 30% (23) 21%  (16) 21%  (16) 8% (6) 4%  (3) 7%  (5) 10%  (7) 76
4-Region: Northeast 30% (75) 14% (34) 21% (53) 12% (30) 7% (18) 6% (14) 10% (25) 248
4-Region: Midwest 24% (61) 10% (26) 19% (49) 19% (48) 5% (12) 7% (19) 15% (38) 253
4-Region: South 28% (134) 10% (49) 19% (94) 15% (73) 7% (34) 8% (40) 13% (64) 487
4-Region: West 31% (107) 22% (78) 13% (47) 2% (41) 8% (26) 9% (30) 5% (18) 348

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_5

Table EDF13_5: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

My housing
Climate
change is
already a More than Don’t
Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N
Adults 25% (278) 14% (151) 17% (192) 14% (159) 7% (77) 7% (78) 15% (163) 1098
White (non-hispanic 24% (157) 13% (84) 19% (129) 15% (102) 6% (42) 8% (52) 15% (100) 665
People of Color 28% (121) 15% (67) 15% (63) 13% (57) 8% (35) 6% (26) 15% (64) 433
White (non-hispanic)  24% (157) 13% (84) 19% (129) 15% (102) 6% (42) 8% (52) 15% (100) 665
Hispanic 19% (40) 23% (48) 14% (29) 16% (33) 6% (13) 7% (15) 16% (34) 211
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (66) 9% (14) 15% (23) 7% (1) 2% (19) 5% (8) 0% (17) 159
Asian + Other 25% (16) 8% (5) 17% (1) 20% (12) 5%  (3) 4%  (3) 20% (13) 63
4-Region: Northeast 26% (56) 10% (22) 23% (50) 14% (30) 9% (19) 4%  (9) 14% (30) 216
4-Region: Midwest 16% (30) 12% (22) 18% (32) 20% (36) 7% (12) 7% (13) 19% (35) 181
4-Region: South 25% (102) 13% (54) 18% (75) 13%  (55) 6% (26) 9% (35) 16% (66) 413
4-Region: West 31% (90) 18% (53) 2% (34) 13% (39) 7% (21) 7% (20) 1% (32) 288

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_6

Table EDF13_6: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

National security

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 32% (406) 12% (147) 16% (198) 16% (210) 6% (81) 6% (75) 2% (157) 1275
White (non-hispanic 32% (266) 1% (87) 15% (121) 16% (136) 7% (57) 7% (55) 12% (101) 824
People of Color 31% (140) 13% (60) 17% (77) 17% (74) 5% (24) 4% (20) 12% (56) 451
White (non-hispanic) 32% (266) 1% (87) 15% (121) 16% (136) 7% (57) 7% (55) 12% (101) 824
Hispanic 19% (41) 15% (31) 23% (49) 18% (38) 8% (17) 4%  (8) 13% (27) 212
Black (non-hispanic) 45% (76) 1% (19) 10% (18) 15% (26) 3% (4 5% (8) 10% (17) 168
Asian + Other 32% (23) 14% (10) 14% (10) 14% (10) 4%  (3) 6% (4) 16% (1) 71
4-Region: Northeast 33% (79) 1% (27) 19% (45) 16% (38) 7% (16) 4% (10) 1% (28) 242
4-Region: Midwest 31% (73) 9% (22) 12% (29) 17%  (40) 7% (17) 5% (11) 19% (44) 235
4-Region: South 30% (141) 1% (52) 14% (67) 18% (84) 5% (21) 9% (41) 14% (65) 471
4-Region: West 35% (113) 14% (45) 18% (58) 15% (49) 8% (27) 4% (13) 7% (21 326

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_7

Table EDF13_7: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

Younger generations

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 32% (506) 8% (132) 14% (225) 14% (224) 9% (144) 13% (202) 9% (136) 1571
White (non-hispanic 32% (345) 6% (66) 13% (139) 15% (155) 10% (108) 14% (154) 9% (98) 1066
People of Color 32% (161) 13% (66) 17% (85) 14% (69) 7% (36) 9% (48) 8% (39) 505
White (non-hispanic) 32% (345) 6% (66) 13% (139) 15% (155) 10% (108) 14% (154) 9% (98) 1066
Hispanic 27% (64) 17%  (40) 19% (45) 1% (27) 7% (17) 1% (26) 9% (21) 240
Black (non-hispanic) 38% (68) 1% (20) 16% (29) 17%  (31) 6% (10) 7% (13) 5% (9) 179
Asian + Other 34% (29) 7%  (6) 14% (12) 13% (1) 1% (9) 10%  (9) 1% (9) 86
4-Region: Northeast 35% (104) 7% (20) 15% (45) 17%  (51) 9% (28) 10% (30) 6% (18) 297
4-Region: Midwest 32% (98) 6% (18) 12% (35) 14% (42) 7% (20) 17% (52) 13% (39) 304
4-Region: South 30% (177) 9% (54) 14% (80) 15% (85) 10% (56) 13% (75) 10%  (61) 588
4-Region: West 33% (127) 1% (40) 17%  (65) 12% (45) 11% (40) 12% (44) 5% (19) 381

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_8

Table EDF13_8: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

My personal financial security

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 24% (251) 17% (177) 16% (167) 15% (154) 6% (67) 5% (56) 16% (171) 1043
White (non-hispanic 24% (151) 14% (87) 17% (108) 15% (98) 7% (42) 7% (42) 17% (109) 636
People of Color 25% (100) 22% (90) 14% (59) 14% (56) 6% (25) 4% (15) 15% (62) 407
White (non-hispanic)  24% (151) 14% (87) 17% (108) 15% (98) 7% (42) 7% (42) 17% (109) 636
Hispanic 19% (38) 23% (47) 14% (29) 13% (28) 7% (15) 5% (10) 19% (39) 207
Black (non-hispanic) 34% (47) 23%  (31) 2% (17) 13% (17) 6% (8) 2% (3) 10% (14) 137
Asian + Other 22% (14) 19% (12) 20% (13) 18% (11 3% (2) 3% (2) 15% (10) 63
4-Region: Northeast 28% (56) 15% (30) 21% (42) 15% (30) 5% (11) 5% (1) % (22) 201
4-Region: Midwest 19% (34) 16% (28) 17%  (31) 13% (23) 7% (12) 5% (9) 23% (40) 176
4-Region: South 23% (87) 18% (69) 12% (48) 14% (56) 5% (18) 7% (28) 20% (79) 385
4-Region: West 26% (74) 18% (49) 17% (46) 16% (46) 9% (26) 3% (9) 1% (30) 280

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_9

Table EDF13_9: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?

My job

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 23% (197) 13% (115) 18% (153) 18% (157) 6% (56) 5% (39) 17% (147) 864
White (non-hispanic 22% (107) 13% (63) 17% (80) 18% (87) 7% (32) 6% (29) 17% (80) 478
People of Color 23%  (91) 13% (52) 19% (73) 18% (69) 6% (24) 3% (1) 17% (67) 386
White (non-hispanic) 22% (107) 13% (63) 17% (80) 18% (87) 7% (32) 6% (29) 17% (80) 478
Hispanic 15% (33) 17% (37) 23% (48) 14% (29) 7% (15) 3% (7) 20% (43) 213
Black (non-hispanic) 37% (46) 9% (1) n% (14) 25% (31) 5% (6) 2% (2) 2% (15) 124
4-Region: Northeast 29% (51 9% (16) 17% (30) 19% (33) 6% (10) 4%  (8) 15% (26) 175
4-Region: Midwest 13% (15) 15% (17) 18% (21) 17% (20) 8% (9) 5% (6) 24% (29) 117
4-Region: South 20% (63) 1% (36) 21% (66) 19% (62) 3% (1) 6% (18) 20% (63) 319
4-Region: West 27% (69) 18% (46) 14% (36) 16% (41) 10% (25) 3% (8) 1% (29) 253

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_10

Table EDF13_10: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?
People in other countries

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 39% (306) 12% (94) 15% (118) 11% (84) 6% (44) 7% (58) 11% (88) 792
White (non-hispanic 42% (219) 12% (65) 15% (77) 10% (50) 6% (29) 8% (42) 8% (42) 522
People of Color 32% (87) 1% (30) 15% (42) 13% (34) 6% (15) 6% (15) 17% (46) 269
White (non-hispanic)  42% (219) 12% (65) 15% (77) 10% (50) 6% (29) 8% (42) 8% (42) 522
Hispanic 26% (32) 8% (10) 18% (22) 15% (19) 7%  (8) 4% (5) 22% (26) 123
Black (non-hispanic) 40%  (41) n% (1) 2% (12) 13% (14) 6% (6) 7% (7) 10% (1) 102
4-Region: Northeast 43% (67) 14% (21) 17% (27) 10% (15) 4%  (6) 6% (9) 7% (1) 156
4-Region: Midwest 38% (60) 15% (24) 16% (26) 7% (10) 3% (5) 7% (1) 15% (24) 159
4-Region: South 41% (115) 6% (16) 12% (33) 14% (38) 7% (19) 10% (28) 1% (30) 279
4-Region: West 33% (65) 17% (34) 17%  (33) 10% (20) 7% (14) 5% (10) 12% (23) 199

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF13_11

Table EDF13_11: You indicated that you think climate change will be a threat to each of the following in the future. When you do you think climate
change will pose a threat to each of the following?
People in developing countries

Climate

change is

already a More than Don’t

Demographic threat 0 - 2 years 3 - 5years 6 - 10 years 11 - 15 years 15 years know/unsure Total N

Adults 39% (288) 13% (98) 16% (117) 15% (110) 4% (27) 5% (38) 7% (51) 730
White (non-hispanic 41% (199) 12% (58) 13% (65) 14% (66) 4% (21) 7% (34) 8% (39) 482
People of Color 36% (89) 16% (39) 21%  (52) 18% (45) 2% (6) 2% (4) 5% (12) 247
White (non-hispanic) 41% (199) 12% (58) 13% (65) 14% (66) 4% (21) 7% (34) 8% (39) 482
Hispanic 26% (31) 19% (22) 24% (29) 20% (23) 4%  (5) 3% (3) 5%  (5) 119
Black (non-hispanic)  46% (41) 15% (13) 17%  (15) 19% (17) —  (0) —  (0) 3% (3) 90
4-Region: Northeast 43% (57) 1% (15) 18% (23) 8% (11) 7% (9) 7% (9) 7% (10) 133
4-Region: Midwest 43% (59) 1% (15) 15% (20) 2% (17) 1% () 5%  (7) 13% (17) 136
4-Region: South 36% (100) 13% (37) 17% (48) 19% (55) 4% (10) 5% (14) 6% (16) 281
4-Region: West 40% (72) 17%  (31) 14% (26) 15% (28) 4% (7) 5% (9) 4%  (8) 180

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF14 1

Table EDF14_1: How would you rate the response of each of the following to climate change?

The federal government
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (128) 18%  (402) 23%  (509) 37%  (812) 16%  (348) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6%  (90) 18%  (273) 23%  (349) 35%  (519) 17%  (257) 1489
People of Color 5%  (38) 18%  (129) 2%  (160) 4%  (293) 3%  (91) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (90) 18%  (273) 23%  (349) 35%  (519) 17%  (257) 1489
Hispanic 7% (24) 2%  (76) 2%  (74) 43%  (149) 7%  (26) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 5% (12) 16%  (39) 21% (51) 39%  (97) 19%  (47) 246
Asian + Other 2% (2) % (13 31%  (35) 4% (47 15%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (29) 19%  (74) 22%  (85) 39%  (152) 14%  (53) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (12) 15%  (69) 22%  (103) 38%  (174) 23%  (105) 462
4-Region: South 7% (59) 17%  (140) 2%  (181) 36%  (297) 18%  (147) 824
4-Region: West 5% (27) 23% (120 27%  (140) 37% (190 8%  (43) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF14 2

Table EDF14_2: How would you rate the response of each of the following to climate change?

Your state government
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 7%  (155) 21%  (468) 28%  (616) 24%  (533) 19%  (428) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7%  (104) 22%  (323) 28%  (423) 22%  (321) 21%  (318) 1489
People of Color 7% (51) 20%  (144) 27%  (193) 30%  (212) 16%  (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (104) 22%  (323) 28%  (423) 22%  (321) 21%  (318) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (25) 2%  (78) 28%  (99) 2%  (12) 10%  (36) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (19) 20%  (50) 22% (55) 29% (72) 20%  (50) 246
Asian + Other 7% (8) 13% (16) 34%  (40) 25%  (29) 21%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (28) 26%  (104) 28% (1) 21%  (82) 18%  (69) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (1) 18%  (82) 27%  (124) 26%  (120) 27%  (125) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (62) 18%  (146) 28%  (229) 26%  (212) 2% (174) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (54) 26%  (135) 29%  (152) 23%  (119) 1%  (59) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF14 3

Table EDF14_3: How would you rate the response of each of the following to climate change?
Your local government

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (130) 22%  (480) 27%  (603) 24%  (531) 21%  (456) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (91 2%  (326) 28%  (424) 20%  (302) 23%  (347) 1489
People of Color 5% (39) 2% (155) 25%  (179) 32%  (229) 15%  (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (91) 2%  (326) 28%  (424) 20%  (302) 23%  (347) 1489
Hispanic 4% (13 24%  (84) 25%  (86) 37%  (128) 1%  (38) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 9%  (23) 19%  (48) 2%  (53) 30%  (73) 20%  (50) 246
Asian + Other 3% (4) 20%  (23) 34%  (40) 23%  (27) 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (28) 23%  (92) 28%  (108) 21%  (85) 21% (81) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (12) 18%  (81) 28%  (131) 23%  (104) 29%  (134) 462
4-Region: South 7% (56) 21%  (176) 24%  (196) 27%  (222) 2%  (174) 824
4-Region: West 7% (34) 25%  (131) 2%  (168) 23%  (120) 13%  (68) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF14_4

Table EDF14_4: How would you rate the response of each of the following to climate change?
Private industry or corporations

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (123) 20%  (438) 27%  (604) 29%  (635) 18%  (400) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5% (80) 19%  (289) 30%  (440) 26%  (394) 19%  (286) 1489
People of Color 6%  (43) 21%  (149) 23%  (164) 34%  (241) 16%  (113) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5% (80) 19%  (289) 30%  (440) 26%  (394) 19%  (286) 1489
Hispanic 5% (19) 25%  (86) 2%  (75) 37%  (129) 2%  (41) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8%  (20) 18%  (45) 24%  (59) 30%  (74) 20%  (48) 246
Asian + Other 4% (4 16%  (19) 25%  (29) 34%  (39) 2%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (28) 20%  (80) 26%  (103) 30%  (117) 17%  (65) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% 9) 17% (78) 29%  (134) 29%  (134) 23%  (106) 462
4-Region: South 6% (50 17%  (143) 27%  (227) 30%  (247) 19%  (157) 824
4-Region: West 7% (35) 26%  (136) 27%  (139) 27%  (138) 14% (71) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF14 5

Table EDF14_5: How would you rate the response of each of the following to climate change?
Scientists and other researchers

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (413) 34%  (739) 21%  (460) 12%  (255) 15% (331 2200
White (non-hispanic 19%  (286) 34%  (513) 22%  (327) 10%  (144) 15%  (220) 1489
People of Color 18%  (127) 2% (227) 19%  (134) 16%  (111) 16%  (112) 711
White (non-hispanic) 19%  (286) 34%  (513) 2%  (327) 10%  (144) 15%  (220) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (63) 31%  (108) 20%  (72) 20%  (69) 1%  (38) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 21% (51) 33% (80) 13% (31) 13% (31) 21% (52) 246
Asian + Other 1%  (13) 34%  (39) 27%  (31) 9% (1) 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (106) 34%  (134) 18%  (72) 8%  (30) 13%  (52) 394
4-Region: Midwest 14% (66) 31%  (144) 22%  (104) 14% (63) 19% (86) 462
4-Region: South 17%  (144) 33%  (272) 2%  (179) 1% (92 17%  (138) 824
4-Region: West 19%  (98) 37%  (190) 20%  (105) 14% (71) 1%  (55) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table EDF16
Table EDF16: Has you or anyone in your family tested positive for COVID-19?
Demographic Yes No Don’t know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (300) 85% (1864) 2% (35) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1%  (165) 87%  (1295) 2% (29) 1489
People of Color 19%  (135) 80%  (569) 1% (6) 711
White (non-hispanic) 1% (165 87%  (1295) 2% (29) 1489
Hispanic 22% (77) 77%  (271) — (1) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 17% (43) 81%  (199) 2% (5) 246
Asian + Other 13% (16) 86%  (100) — (0) 115
4-Region: Northeast 13% (50) 85%  (336) 2% (7) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (51) 87%  (402) 2% (10) 462
4-Region: South 14%  (19) 85%  (699) 1% (6) 824
4-Region: West 16% (81) 82%  (427) 2% (12) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF17

Table EDF17: How concerned are you, if at all, about someone in your family getting COVID-19?

Somewhat Not at all
Demographic Very concerned concerned Not to concerned concerned Total N
Adults 45%  (990) 34%  (754) 13%  (295) 7%  (162) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 42%  (629) 35%  (524) 15%  (225) 8%  (112) 1489
People of Color 51%  (361) 2%  (230) 10% (70) 7% (50) 711
White (non-hispanic)  42% (629) 35% (524) 15% (225) 8% (112) 1489
Hispanic 45%  (156) 34% (119) 12% (43) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 63% (155) 25% (62) 6% (14) 6% (15) 246
Asian + Other 44% (51) 43% (49) 1% (13) 2% (3) 115
4-Region: Northeast 50% (196) 32% (127) 11% (42) 7% (28) 394
4-Region: Midwest 42%  (194) 3%  (153) 16% (75) 9% (41) 462
4-Region: South 46%  (383) 35%  (289) 2%  (102) 6% (51) 824
4-Region: West 42%  (218) 35%  (185) 15% (76) 8% (42) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table EDF19
Table EDF19: In your opinion, how much of a problem is COVID-19, if at all?
Not at problem at Don’t know/no
Demographic A major problem A minor problem all opinion Total N
Adults 75%  (1655) 18%  (392) 4% (95) 3% (59) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 73%  (1092) 20%  (291) 4% (63) 3% (44) 1489
People of Color 79%  (563) 14%  (101) 4% (32) 2% (15) 711
White (non-hispanic)  73%  (1092) 20% (291) 4% (63) 3% (44) 1489
Hispanic 73%  (257) 21% (73) 5% (17) 1% (3) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 87% (215) 5% (13) 4% (10) 3% (7) 246
Asian + Other 79% (91) 13% (15) 4% (5) 4% (5) 115
4-Region: Northeast 79% (309) 17% (69) 3% (10) 1% (5) 394
4-Region: Midwest 72%  (333) 18% (81) 8% (35) 3% (13) 462
4-Region: South 78% (645) 16% (134) 4% (31) 2% (14) 824
4-Region: West 1%  (367) 21%  (109) 4% (18) 5% (26) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF20_1

Table EDF20_1: How would you rate the response of each of the following to the COVID-19 pandemic?

The federal government
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 12%  (269) 25%  (560) 17%  (380) 39%  (860) 6%  (131) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 14%  (202) 27%  (406) 18%  (271) 36%  (529) 5% (80) 1489
People of Color 9%  (67) 22%  (154) 15%  (109) 47%  (331) 7% (51) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 14%  (202) 27%  (406) 18%  (271) 36%  (529) 5% (80) 1489
Hispanic 3%  (47) 26%  (92) 8%  (29) 46%  (161) 6%  (21) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 5% (13) 17%  (43) 21%  (50) 48%  (118) 9%  (22) 246
Asian + Other 6% (7) 17% (19) 25%  (29) 45%  (52) 7% (8) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (60) 22%  (88) 14%  (55) 41%  (162) 7%  (29) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (56) 27%  (123) 19%  (89) 37%  (169) 6%  (25) 462
4-Region: South 1%  (92) 25%  (203) 19%  (158) 40%  (327) 5%  (44) 824
4-Region: West 2%  (61) 28%  (146) 15%  (78) 39%  (202) 6%  (33) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF20_2: How would you rate the response of each of the following to the COVID-19 pandemic?

Morning Consult
Table EDF20_2

Your state government
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (336) 33% (717 22%  (485) 24%  (534) 6%  (128) 2200
White (non-hispanic 17%  (254) 34%  (503) 21%  (319) 22%  (324) 6% (89) 1489
People of Color 2%  (82) 30%  (215) 23%  (166) 29%  (210) 5%  (38) 711
White (non-hispanic) 17%  (254) 34%  (503) 2%  (319) 22%  (324) 6% (89) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (43) 29%  (101) 23%  (79) 2%  (13) 4%  (14) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 14%  (33) 28%  (69) 23%  (58) 27%  (67) 8% (18) 246
Asian + Other 5% (6) 39%  (45) 25%  (29) 26%  (29) 5% (6) 115
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (92) 30%  (117) 22%  (88) 18%  (72) 6%  (24) 394
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (66) 32%  (150) 23%  (109) 23%  (105) 7% (33) 462
4-Region: South 12%  (103) 33% (274) 21%  (175) 27%  (226) 6%  (46) 824
4-Region: West 14% (75 34%  (176) 2%  (113) 25%  (131) 5%  (25) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF20_3

Table EDF20_3: How would you rate the response of each of the following to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Your local government

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (313) 33%  (735) 26%  (582) 19%  (412) 7% (158) 2200
White (non-hispanic 15%  (217) 37%  (546) 25%  (373) 16%  (241) 8%  (113) 1489
People of Color 13%  (96) 27%  (190) 29%  (209) 24%  (171) 6%  (46) 711
White (non-hispanic) 15%  (217) 37%  (546) 25%  (373) 16%  (241) 8%  (113) 1489
Hispanic 13%  (46) 26%  (91) 29%  (101) 28% (97 4%  (14) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (39) 25% (62) 29% (72) 19% (47) 10% (26) 246
Asian + Other 8%  (10) 31%  (36) 2%  (37) 23%  (27) 5%  (6) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (65) 36%  (142) 23% (91) 15%  (59) 9%  (37) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (56) 33%  (154) 26%  (119) 18%  (84) 1% (50 462
4-Region: South 15%  (123) 35%  (288) 25%  (205) 19%  (159) 6%  (49) 824
4-Region: West 3%  (69) 29%  (152) 32%  (168) 21%  (109) 4% (22) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF20_4: How would you rate the response of each of the following to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Private industry and corporations

Morning Consult
Table EDF20_4

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 12%  (254) 31%  (690) 29%  (648) 16%  (349) 2%  (259) 2200
White (non-hispanic 12%  (178) 36%  (536) 28%  (421) 13% (187) 1%  (168) 1489
People of Color 1%  (76) 22%  (154) 32%  (227) 23%  (163) 13% (91) 711
White (non-hispanic) 12%  (178) 36%  (536) 28%  (421) 13%  (187) 1%  (168) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (41) 2%  (77) 29%  (102) 26%  (92) 1%  (38) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 10% (24) 21% (52) 35% (87) 19% (47) 15% (36) 246
Asian + Other 9% (1) 2%  (25) 33%  (39) 20%  (24) 5%  (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (57) 29%  (13) 32%  (126) 2%  (47) 13% (51) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9% (42) 33%  (154) 28%  (130) 14%  (64) 16% (73) 462
4-Region: South 1%  (93) 31%  (254) 30%  (247) 18%  (148) 10%  (82) 824
4-Region: West 12% (62) 33%  (169) 28%  (145) 18% (91) 10% (53) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF20_5

Table EDF20_5: How would you rate the response of each of the following to the COVID-19 pandemic?
Doctors and other healthcare professionals

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 41%  (905) 34%  (746) 13% (294) 6%  (138) 5% (116) 2200
White (non-hispanic 43%  (647) 36%  (540) 1%  (162) 4% (62) 5% (78) 1489
People of Color 36%  (258) 29%  (206) 19%  (132) 1%  (76) 5% (39) 711
White (non-hispanic)  43%  (647) 36%  (540) 1%  (162) 4% (62) 5% (78) 1489
Hispanic 36%  (127) 27%  (93) 2% (75 14%  (48) 2% (8) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 36% (88) 33% (81) 15% (36) 8% (20) 9% (21) 246
Asian + Other 38%  (44) 28%  (32) 19%  (22) 7% (8 8% (9 115
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (174) 30%  (119) 15%  (57) 4% (16) 7%  (28) 394
4-Region: Midwest 43%  (200) 32%  (146) 13%  (60) 7% (31) 6% (26) 462
4-Region: South 39%  (325) 34%  (284) 13%  (108) 8%  (63) 5%  (44) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (206) 38%  (198) 13%  (69) 5% (28) 4% (19) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF21

Table EDF21: As Congress moves to address the economic impacts of COVID-19, should it prioritize near term fixes designed to address our most
immediate economic concerns, or should it prioritize measures aimed at strengthening the economy over the long term?

Prioritize both the
Prioritize most immediate
Prioritize the most ~ measures aimed at economic concerns
immediate strengthening the and measures aimed
economic economy long at strengthening the Don’t know/no
Demographic concerns term economy long term opinion Total N
Adults 23% (511) 16%  (349) 49%  (1072) 2% (267 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 22%  (334) 15%  (224) 51%  (764) 1%  (167) 1489
People of Color 25% (177) 18% (126) 43% (308) 14% (100) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 22%  (334) 15%  (224) 51%  (764) 1% (167 1489
Hispanic 25% (88) 15% (54) 47%  (163) 13% (45) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 26% (65) 20% (50) 39% (96) 14% (35) 246
Asian + Other 21% (24) 19% (22) 43% (50) 17% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 19% (77) 13% (50) 51% (202) 17% (65) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (94) 16% (74) 53%  (246) 1% (49) 462
4-Region: South 23% (191) 7%  (139) 49%  (402) 1% (92) 824
4-Region: West 29%  (150) 17% (87) 43% (223 12% (61) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF22

Table EDF22: As Congress moves to address the economic impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic, do you support or oppose Congress investing in clean

energy?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic support support oppose oppose opinion
Adults 37%  (812) 29%  (641) 8%  (184) 10%  (215) 16%  (347) 2200
White (non-hispanic 33%  (497) 32%  (470) 9%  (139) 10%  (153) 15%  (230) 1489
People of Color 44%  (315) 24%  (171) 6%  (45) 9%  (62) 17%  (118) 711
White (non-hispanic)  33%  (497) 32%  (470) 9%  (139) 10%  (153) 15%  (230) 1489
Hispanic 42%  (146) 2% (73) 6%  (20) 16%  (55) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 52%  (127) 24%  (59) 7% (16) 1% (2) 17% (41) 246
Asian + Other 36%  (42) 34%  (39) 7% (8) 4% (5) 18% (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (174) 27%  (107) 6% (25 7%  (26) 16% (61) 394
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (126) 33%  (152) 10%  (46) 14% (65) 16% (72) 462
4-Region: South 37%  (306) 30%  (250) 7% (59) 10%  (79) 16%  (131) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (207) 25%  (132) 10% (53) 9% (45) 16% (83) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF23

Table EDF23: If future legislation to provide financial relief during the COVID-19 pandemic included investments in clean energy - such as solar and
wind energy — how much do you think it would contribute to job growth in the U.S.?

Dor’t know/no

Demographic Alot Some Not much Not at all opinion Total N
Adults 32% (704) 33%  (721) 13%  (289) 7% (158) 15%  (330) 2200
White (non-hispanic 29%  (434) 35%  (519) 15%  (229) 7% (1) 13%  (196) 1489
People of Color 38%  (270) 28%  (202) 8%  (59) 6%  (46) 19%  (134) 711
White (non-hispanic)  29%  (434) 35%  (519) 15%  (229) 7% (1) 13%  (196) 1489
Hispanic 38%  (132) 24%  (85) 5%  (17) 1%  (38) 2%  (78) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 43%  (105) 29% (72) 13% (31) 2% (5) 13% (32) 246
Asian + Other 28%  (33) 39%  (45) 10%  (12) 3% (3) 20%  (23) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (124) 34%  (133) %  (42) 5% (21) 19%  (73) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (113) 34%  (158) 19% (86) 10% (47) 13% (59) 462
4-Region: South 35%  (287) 30%  (249) 13%  (110) 7%  (60) 14%  (118) 824
4-Region: West 34%  (179) 35%  (180) 10% (51) 6% (30) 15% (80) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF24 1

Table EDF24_1: How much of a priority, if at all, should it be for Congress to pass legislation to increase use of each of the following in the U.S.?
Clean electricity - like wind and solar

An important,

but not top Not too much Not atall a Don’t know/no
Demographic A top priority priority of a priority priority opinion Total N
Adults 37%  (824) 31%  (685) 13%  (296) 10%  (216) 8%  (180) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 36%  (529) 2% (473) 13%  (200) 1%  (165) 8%  (122) 1489
People of Color 41%  (295) 30%  (212) 13% (96) 7% (51) 8% (58) 711
White (non-hispanic)  36%  (529) 32%  (473) 13%  (200) 1%  (165) 8%  (122) 1489
Hispanic 41%  (142) 28% (99) 19% (68) 9% (30) 3% (10) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 43%  (106) 27%  (68) 8%  (19) 6%  (15) 16%  (39) 246
Asian + Other 4%  (47) 39%  (45) 8% 9) 6% (6) 7% 9) 115
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (148) 33%  (129) %  (44) 7%  (29) %  (44) 394
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (140) 32%  (149) 16%  (76) 14%  (63) 7% (35) 462
4-Region: South 38%  (314) 31%  (258) 0%  (92) 10% (81) 10% (78) 824
4-Region: West 43%  (221) 28%  (148) 16%  (84) 8%  (44) 4%  (23) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF24 2

Table EDF24_2: How much of a priority, if at all, should it be for Congress to pass legislation to increase use of each of the following in the U.S.?
Clean transportation - like electric buses and cars

An important,

but not top Not too much Not atall a Don’t know/no
Demographic A top priority priority of a priority priority opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (653) 35%  (771) 15%  (331) 12%  (262) 8%  (183) 2200
White (non-hispanic 27%  (395) 36%  (535) 16%  (242) 13%  (189) 9%  (128) 1489
People of Color 36%  (259) 33%  (236) 13% (89) 10% (72) 8% (55) 711
White (non-hispanic) 27%  (395) 36%  (535) 16%  (242) 13%  (189) 9%  (128) 1489
Hispanic 35%  (123) 33%  (116) 15% (52) 14% (50) 3% 9) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (95) 31% (77) 10% (24) 6% (14) 15% (36) 246
Asian + Other 35% (41) 37% (43) 12% (13) 7% (8) 9% (10) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (128) 39%  (152) %  (45) 7%  (28) 1% (41) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (91) 35%  (162) 21% (96) 16% (76) 8% (38) 462
4-Region: South 29%  (241) 35%  (287) 14%  (18) 12% (98) 10% (80) 824
4-Region: West 37%  (194) 33%  (171) 14% (72) 1% (60) 5% (24) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF25_1

Table EDF25_1: If Congress were to pass legislation to increase the use of each of the following in the U.S., do you think it would reduce air pollution

in your community?
Clean electricity - like wind and solar

Don’t know/no

Demographic Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not opinion
Adults 38%  (831) 31%  (674) 13% (284) 8%  (173) 1% (238) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 34%  (511) 2% (471 15%  (231) 8%  (114) n%  (163) 1489
People of Color 45%  (320) 29%  (203) 8%  (54) 8%  (60) n% (75 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 34%  (511) 2% (471 15%  (231) 8%  (114) n%  (163) 1489
Hispanic 46%  (159) 26%  (91) 7% (25) 14%  (48) 7% (26) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 48%  (119) 27%  (67) 9%  (22) 2% (6) 1B%  (32) 246
Asian + Other 36%  (42) 38%  (44) 6% (7) 5% (5) 5%  (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 40%  (158) 29%  (112) 13% (52) 4% (18) 14% (54) 394
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (122) 36%  (167) 18%  (84) 9%  (40) 1%  (50) 462
4-Region: South 38%  (315) 32%  (262) 12% (98) 7% (59) 11% (90) 824
4-Region: West 45%  (236) 26%  (133) 10%  (51) 1%  (56) 9%  (44) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF25_2

Table EDF25_2: If Congress were to pass legislation to increase the use of each of the following in the U.S., do you think it would reduce air pollution
in your community?
Clean transportation - like electric buses and cars

Don’t know/no

Demographic Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not opinion Total N
Adults 37%  (820) 30%  (664) 13%  (295) 8%  (186) 1% (235) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 34%  (508) 31%  (466) 15%  (230) 8%  (119) 1% (167 1489
People of Color 44%  (312) 28%  (198) 9%  (65) 9%  (67) 10%  (69) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 34%  (508) 31%  (466) 15%  (230) 8%  (119) 1%  (167) 1489
Hispanic 39%  (137) 30%  (105) 10%  (33) 16%  (55) 6%  (19) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 51%  (126) 23%  (57) 9%  (22) 3% (8) 13%  (33) 246
Asian + Other 2%  (48) 2%  (37) 8%  (10) 3% (4) 14%  (16) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 43%  (167) 29%  (112) 2%  (46) 6%  (22) 2%  (45) 394
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (121) 34%  (156) 19%  (90) 10%  (48) 10%  (48) 462
4-Region: South 39%  (325) 29%  (239) 14% (1) 7%  (54) 1% (94 824
4-Region: West 40%  (207) 30%  (156) 9%  (47) 2%  (62) 9%  (47) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF26

Table EDF26: Thinking about rebuilding the economy after the COVID-19 pandemic, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none
are exactly right?

The government

The government
should prioritize

The government
should prioritize

The government

should prioritize maximizing both fixing should not play a
fixing economic economic economic role at all in
inequality over growth over inequality and COVID-19
maximizing fixing economic maximizing economic Don’t know/no
Demographic economic growth inequality economic growth recovery efforts opinion
Adults 16%  (361) 22%  (483) 45%  (982) 3% (73) 14%  (301) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (196) 26%  (387) 44%  (661) 4% (56) 13%  (190) 1489
People of Color 23%  (165) 14%  (96) 45%  (322) 2% (17) 16%  (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (196) 26%  (387) 44%  (661) 4% (56) 13%  (190) 1489
Hispanic 27% (94) 14% (50) 2%  (147) 2% (7) 15% (52) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 20%  (50) 1B3%  (32) 49%  (121) 3% (7) 15%  (36) 246
Asian + Other 19% (22) 12% (14) 47% (54) 3% (3) 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (65) 9%  (75) 47%  (184) 1% (6) 16%  (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 13% (58) 28%  (132) 43%  (197) 3% (14) 13% (61) 462
4-Region: South 14%  (115) 20%  (168) 49%  (400) 3% (28) 14%  (114) 824
4-Region: West 24%  (123) 21%  (108) 39%  (201) 5% (25) 12% (62) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF27
Table EDF27: How much exposure to pollution would you say you experience in your daily life?
Don’t know/no
Demographic A lot Some Not much None at all opinion Total N
Adults 17%  (368) 40%  (871) 28%  (606) 8%  (176) 8%  (178) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 12%  (186) 4%  (617) 30%  (451) 9%  (127) 7% (107) 1489
People of Color 26%  (182) 36%  (254) 2%  (155) 7%  (49) 10%  (71) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 12%  (186) 4%  (617) 30%  (451) 9%  (127) 7% (107) 1489
Hispanic 23%  (80) 38% (132) 1%  (73) 8%  (27) 1% (38 349
Black (non-hispanic) 31%  (77) 29%  (72) 2%  (53) 7% (18) n%  (26) 246
Asian + Other 22%  (26) 44%  (50) 25%  (29) 3% (3) 6% (7) 115
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (75) 40%  (156) 25%  (100) 6%  (23) 10%  (40) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (51 36%  (166) 36%  (167) 1%  (49) 7% (30) 462
4-Region: South 15%  (125) 38%  (317) 28%  (235) 8%  (70) 9%  (77) 824
4-Region: West 2% (117 45%  (232) 20%  (105) 7% (35) 6% (31 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_1

Table EDF28_1: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Black communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 28%  (307) 34%  (383) 1% (127) 5% (51 2%  (243) 1112
White (non-hispanic 25%  (185) 37%  (278) 12% (93) 4% (31) 21%  (158) 745
People of Color 33%  (123) 29%  (105) 9%  (34) 5%  (20) 23%  (85) 367
White (non-hispanic)  25%  (185) 37%  (278) 12% (93) 4% (31) 21%  (158) 745
Hispanic 30%  (54) 24%  (43) 2%  (22) 8%  (15) 26%  (46) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (52) 36%  (48) 4% (5) 2% (3) 20% (26) 135
Asian + Other 2% (17) 27%  (14) 14% (7) 4% (2) 23%  (12) 53
4-Region: Northeast 29%  (66) 34%  (78) 6% (14) 3% (7) 27%  (62) 227
4-Region: Midwest 26% (59) 42%  (96) 10% (23) 3% (7) 19%  (44) 229
4-Region: South 28%  (121) 33%  (144) 10%  (43) 7% (30) 21%  (90) 429
4-Region: West 27% (61) 29%  (66) 2%  (47) 3% (7) 21%  (47) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_2

Table EDF28_2: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Latino communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 2%  (247) 37%  (413) 1%  (126) 5% (54) 24%  (272) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 18%  (136) 40%  (301) 13%  (98) 4%  (29) 24%  (181) 745
People of Color 30%  (11) 30%  (112) 8%  (28) 7%  (25) 25% (91) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18%  (136) 40%  (301) 13%  (98) 4%  (29) 24%  (181) 745
Hispanic 37%  (66) 25%  (45) 5% (10) 7% (12) 26%  (46) 179
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 23%  (31) 38%  (51) 7%  (10) 8% (1) 24%  (33) 135
Asian + Other 7%  (14) 29%  (16) 16% (9 3% (2) 24%  (13) 53
4-Region: Northeast 27% (61) 34%  (77) 8% (18) 4% 9) 27%  (62) 227
4-Region: Midwest 17%  (40) 46%  (105) 1%  (26) 3% (8) 22%  (50) 229
4-Region: South 2% (92) 36%  (155) 2%  (51) 6%  (26) 24%  (105) 429
4-Region: West 24%  (55) 33%  (75) 14% (31) 5% (12) 24%  (54) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_3

Table EDF28_3: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Asian American communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 19%  (209) 35%  (393) 13%  (144) 6%  (65) 27%  (300) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 18%  (135) 38%  (284) 14%  (104) 4%  (33) 25%  (189) 745
People of Color 20%  (73) 30%  (109) 11% (41) 9%  (33) 30%  (111) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18%  (135) 38%  (284) 14%  (104) 4%  (33) 25%  (189) 745
Hispanic 27%  (49) 2% (38) 8%  (14) 14%  (26) 29%  (53) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 1%  (14) 40%  (55) 13%  (18) 3% (5) 2%  (44) 135
Asian + Other 19%  (10) 2%  (17) 7%  (9) 5% (3) 27%  (14) 53
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (39) 36% (81) 2%  (27) 3% (6) 33%  (74) 227
4-Region: Midwest 18% (41 40%  (92) 14%  (31) 5% (1) 23%  (53) 229
4-Region: South 19%  (82) 35%  (150) 1%  (48) 7% (28) 28%  (121) 429
4-Region: West 21%  (48) 31%  (70) 17%  (38) 9%  (20) 23%  (52) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_4

People of color
Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 27%  (289) 33%  (358) 13%  (146) 5% (58) 2%  (239) 1088
White (non-hispanic ~ 25%  (185) 36%  (264) 13%  (98) 4% (32) 2%  (165) 744
People of Color 30%  (103) 27%  (93) 14%  (48) 7%  (26) 2%  (74) 344
White (non-hispanic) ~ 25%  (185) 36%  (264) 13%  (98) 4% (32) 2%  (165) 744
Hispanic 16%  (28) 29%  (50) 2%  (39) 1%  (18) 2%  (35) 171
Black (non-hispanic) 51%  (56) 17% (19) 5% (6) 7% (7) 20%  (23) 11
Asian + Other 30% (19 39%  (25) 5% (3) — (0 25%  (16) 63
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (46) 37% (61) 14%  (23) 3% (5) 19% (31) 167
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (61) 30% (70 14%  (33) 6%  (13) 25%  (57) 234
4-Region: South 26%  (103) 32%  (125) 7%  (67) 4%  (16) 21%  (84) 395
4-Region: West 27%  (79) 35%  (102) 8%  (22) 8%  (24) 23%  (66) 293

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_5

Table EDF28_5: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Low-income communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 3% (733) 33%  (718) 1%  (251) 5%  (103) 18%  (395) 2200
White (non-hispanic 30%  (448) 36%  (539) 2%  (178) 4%  (62) 18%  (262) 1489
People of Color 40%  (284) 25%  (178) 10%  (74) 6%  (42) 19%  (133) 711
White (non-hispanic)  30%  (448) 36%  (539) 12%  (178) 4%  (62) 18%  (262) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (13) 31%  (108) 1%  (38) 6%  (23) 19%  (68) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 48%  (117) 16%  (40) %  (27) 6% (15) 19%  (47) 246
Asian + Other 46%  (53) 27%  (31) 8% (9 4% (4 16%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (141) 31%  (123) 9%  (36) 5% (19) 19%  (75) 394
4-Region: Midwest 31%  (141) 36%  (166) 1%  (52) 5%  (24) 7%  (78) 462
4-Region: South 33% (274) 31%  (259) 13%  (104) 5% (42) 18%  (146) 824
4-Region: West 34%  (176) 33%  (170) 1% (59) 4% (19) 19%  (96) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF28_6

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (297) 30%  (659) 28%  (610) 10%  (209) 19%  (424) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1%  (161) 33% (495 28%  (422) 8%  (120) 20%  (292) 1489
People of Color 19%  (136) 23%  (165) 27%  (188) 13%  (90) 19%  (132) 711
White (non-hispanic) 1%  (161) 33% (495 28%  (422) 8% (120 20%  (292) 1489
Hispanic 2% (73) 26%  (89) 25%  (88) 10%  (36) 18%  (63) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 18% (45 19%  (46) 26%  (63) 18%  (44) 20%  (48) 246
Asian + Other 16%  (18) 25%  (29) 2%  (37) 9% (10 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (57) 31%  (122) 25%  (97) 8% (31) 22%  (86) 394
4-Region: Midwest 7% (31) 31%  (144) 34%  (157) 9%  (40) 20%  (90) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (131) 28%  (232) 25%  (202) 12%  (100) 19%  (158) 824
4-Region: West 15%  (78) 31%  (160) 29%  (153) 7%  (38) 7%  (90) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_7

Table EDF28_7: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
White communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (306) 38%  (826) 19%  (417) 8%  (183) 21%  (468) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 13%  (190) 43%  (637) 19%  (279) 5% (79) 20%  (305) 1489
People of Color 16%  (116) 27%  (190) 19%  (138) 15%  (105) 23%  (163) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 13%  (190) 43%  (637) 19%  (279) 5% (79) 20%  (305) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (61) 23%  (81) 2%  (76) 15%  (51) 23%  (79) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (37) 30%  (73) 15%  (37) 18%  (45) 2%  (55) 246
Asian + Other 5%  (17) 31%  (36) 2%  (25) 7%  (8) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (57) 39%  (155) 16% (61) 7%  (29) 23% (91) 394
4-Region: Midwest 7%  (34) 43%  (201) 21%  (96) 6%  (26) 23%  (106) 462
4-Region: South 14%  (119) 34%  (283) 2%  (181) 9%  (73) 20%  (169) 824
4-Region: West 18%  (96) 36%  (188) 5%  (79) 0%  (55) 20%  (102) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_8

Table EDF28_8: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Urban communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 35%  (763) 34%  (739) 1%  (251) 4%  (98) 16%  (349) 2200
White (non-hispanic 34%  (504) 36%  (539) 12%  (181) 3%  (47) 15%  (218) 1489
People of Color 36%  (259) 28%  (200) 10%  (70) 7% (51) 18%  (131) 711
White (non-hispanic)  34%  (504) 36%  (539) 12%  (181) 3% (47) 15%  (218) 1489
Hispanic 28%  (98) 34%  (119) 10%  (34) 10%  (35) 18%  (64) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 46%  (112) 20%  (48) %  (26) 5% (12) 19% (47) 246
Asian + Other 43%  (49) 28%  (32) 8%  (10) 4% (4 17%  (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 40%  (157) 31%  (122) 8%  (33) 3% (11) 18%  (70) 394
4-Region: Midwest 32%  (150) 36%  (168) 12% (57) 4% (21) 14% (67) 462
4-Region: South 34%  (282) 33%  (268) 2%  (102) 5% (43) 16%  (129) 824
4-Region: West 33%  (174) 35%  (180) 1% (59) 4% (23) 16% (83) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_9

Table EDF28_9: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Suburban communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (316) 41%  (903) 21%  (466) 7% (149) 17%  (366) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (192) 44%  (650) 23%  (344) 5%  (67) 16%  (237) 1489
People of Color 18%  (124) 36%  (252) 17%  (122) 2% (82 18%  (129) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (192) 44%  (650) 23%  (344) 5%  (67) 16%  (237) 1489
Hispanic 16%  (55) 39%  (136) 7%  (58) 1%  (39) 18%  (62) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 19%  (46) 30%  (73) 17% (41) 16%  (39) 19%  (47) 246
Asian + Other 20%  (23) 38%  (44) 2%  (24) 4% (5) 18%  (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (56) 39%  (153) 24%  (93) 5% (19) 18%  (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 11% (50) 42%  (192) 27%  (126) 6% (27) 15%  (68) 462
4-Region: South 15% (127) 39%  (322) 2%  (171) 8%  (67) 17%  (136) 824
4-Region: West 16% (82) 45%  (235) 15% (76) 7% (37) 17%  (90) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_10

Table EDF28_10: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Rural communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 15% (327) 31%  (671) 30%  (652) 8%  (185) 17%  (365) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1% (167) 33%  (486) 33%  (485) 8%  (116) 16%  (235) 1489
People of Color 23%  (161) 26%  (185) 23%  (166) 10%  (69) 18%  (130) 711
White (non-hispanic) 1% (167) 33%  (486) 33%  (485) 8%  (l16) 16%  (235) 1489
Hispanic 19%  (67) 29%  (102) 19%  (66) 14%  (49) 19%  (65) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 28%  (69) 21% (51) 27%  (66) 5% (13) 19% (47) 246
Asian + Other 2% (25) 27%  (31) 29%  (34) 6% (7) 16%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (54) 30%  (116) 31%  (121) 7%  (28) 19%  (75) 394
4-Region: Midwest 10%  (46) 30%  (139) 36%  (166) 8% (37) 16% (75) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (135) 29%  (238) 29%  (242) 10%  (83) 15%  (125) 824
4-Region: West 18% (93) 34%  (177) 24%  (123) 7% (37) 17%  (90) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_11

Table EDF28_11: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Coastal communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 18%  (389) 35%  (774) 2%  (486) 6%  (133) 19%  (417) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 15%  (228) 37%  (558) 24%  (351) 5% (77) 18%  (275) 1489
People of Color 23%  (161) 30%  (216) 19%  (135) 8%  (57) 20%  (142) 711
White (non-hispanic) 15%  (228) 37%  (558) 24%  (351) 5% (77) 18%  (275) 1489
Hispanic 23%  (82) 31%  (107) 7%  (58) 9%  (31) 20% (71 349
Black (non-hispanic) 23% (56) 28%  (69) 21% (51) 8% (21) 20%  (49) 246
Asian + Other 2% (24) 34%  (39) 2% (27) 4% (4 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (62) 33%  (131) 25%  (97) 5%  (20) 21%  (83) 394
4-Region: Midwest 7%  (77) 38%  (174) 2% (98) 4%  (20) 20%  (94) 462
4-Region: South 17%  (144) 34%  (281) 23%  (191) 7%  (60) 18%  (148) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (106) 36%  (189) 19%  (100) 6% (33) 18% (92) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF28_12

Table EDF28_12: Based on what you know, how much exposure to pollution do each of the following groups experience?
Agricultural communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 19%  (413) 34%  (756) 22%  (486) 7% (148) 18%  (397) 2200
White (non-hispanic 17%  (252) 36%  (535) 23%  (346) 6%  (96) 17%  (259) 1489
People of Color 23%  (161) 31% (221 20%  (140) 7%  (52) 19%  (138) 711
White (non-hispanic) 17%  (252) 36%  (535) 23%  (346) 6%  (96) 17%  (259) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (65) 36%  (125) 20%  (71) 9%  (33) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 25% (61) 26% (63) 20%  (49) 5% (13) 24%  (60) 246
Asian + Other 30%  (35) 28%  (32) 7%  (19) 5%  (6) 20%  (23) 115
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (80) 33%  (129) 22%  (85) 6%  (24) 19%  (76) 394
4-Region: Midwest 14% (63) 36%  (168) 26%  (119) 7% (31) 17%  (80) 462
4-Region: South 20%  (163) 2% (262) 23%  (188) 8%  (64) 18%  (147) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (106) 38%  (197) 18%  (94) 6%  (29) 18% (95) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29 1

Table EDF29_1: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?

Black communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure
Adults 25%  (277) 32%  (360) 12%  (138) 7% (82) 23%  (255) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 22%  (168) 35%  (260) 14%  (102) 7%  (55) 2%  (161) 745
People of Color 30%  (110) 27%  (100) 10%  (36) 7%  (27) 26%  (95) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 22%  (168) 35%  (260) 14%  (102) 7%  (55) 2%  (161) 745
Hispanic 27%  (48) 27%  (49) 9%  (17) 8%  (15) 29% (51 179
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 35%  (48) 27%  (36) 10%  (14) 8% (1) 20%  (27) 135
Asian + Other 7%  (14) 28% (15 9% (5 3% (2) 2% (17) 53
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (63) 34%  (77) 9% (19) 4% (10) 25%  (57) 227
4-Region: Midwest 24% (54) 36% (83) 12% (28) 7% (16) 21% (47) 229
4-Region: South 24%  (104) 31%  (133) 13%  (55) 10%  (44) 2%  (92) 429
4-Region: West 24%  (55) 29%  (66) 15%  (35) 5% (12) 26%  (59) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_2

Table EDF29_2: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Latino communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 2% (242) 35%  (385) 12%  (138) 8%  (87) 23%  (260) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 18%  (137) 37%  (279) 14%  (102) 7%  (54) 23%  (174) 745
People of Color 29%  (105) 29%  (106) 10%  (36) 9%  (32) 24%  (87) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18%  (137) 37%  (279) 14%  (102) 7%  (54) 23%  (174) 745
Hispanic 36%  (64) 2%  (39) 5%  (27) 0%  (19) 7%  (31) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 19%  (25) 40%  (55) 4% (5) 8% (1) 29%  (39) 135
Asian + Other 31%  (16) 24%  (13) 8%  (4) 5% (3) 2% (17) 53
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (60) 34%  (76) 10%  (23) 4% 9) 25%  (58) 227
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (35) 3% (97 13%  (29) 6%  (13) 24%  (55) 229
4-Region: South 2% (97) 30%  (128) 13%  (56) 10% (45 24%  (103) 429
4-Region: West 2% (49) 37%  (84) 13%  (29) 9%  (20) 20%  (45) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29 3

Table EDF29_3: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?

Asian American communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure
Adults 18%  (201) 35%  (386) 14%  (151) 8%  (90) 25%  (283) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 16%  (122) 37%  (272) 14%  (105) 8%  (57) 25%  (189) 745
People of Color 22%  (80) 31%  (113) 13%  (46) 9%  (34) 26%  (94) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 16%  (122) 37%  (272) 14%  (105) 8%  (57) 25%  (189) 745
Hispanic 29%  (52) 2%  (40) 14%  (25) 1%  (20) 23%  (42) 179
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 12%  (16) 4%  (56) 14%  (18) 8% (1) 25%  (34) 135
Asian + Other 2% (1) 2% (17) 6% (3) 5% (3) 35%  (19) 53
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (45) 36% (81) 2%  (27) 4% (8) 29%  (65) 227
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (32) 41%  (94) 13%  (30) 7% (15 26%  (59) 229
4-Region: South 19%  (80) 31%  (132) 16%  (69) 1%  (45) 24%  (103) 429
4-Region: West 20%  (45) 35%  (78) 1% (25 10%  (22) 25%  (57) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_4

Table EDF29_4: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?

People of color
Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 25%  (270) 32%  (348) 13%  (139) 9%  (94) 2% (237) 1088
White (non-hispanic ~ 21%  (160) 35%  (262) 14%  (103) 7%  (55) 2%  (164) 744
People of Color 32% (1) 25%  (86) 10%  (35) 1%  (39) 2%  (73) 344
White (non-hispanic) ~ 21%  (160) 35%  (262) 14%  (103) 7%  (55) 2%  (164) 744
Hispanic 24%  (41) 35%  (60) 9% (15 15%  (26) 16%  (28) 171
Black (non-hispanic) 46% (51) 7% (8) 12% (13) 9% (10) 26%  (29) 11
Asian + Other 30%  (19) 29%  (18) 1%  (7) 4%  (3) 26%  (16) 63
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (40) 40%  (67) 2% (20) 2% (4) 22%  (36) 167
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (57) 27%  (62) 16%  (36) 10%  (24) 23%  (54) 234
4-Region: South 21%  (84) 32%  (126) 15%  (61) 7%  (29) 24%  (95) 395
4-Region: West 31%  (89) 32%  (92) 7% (22) 3%  (37) 18%  (53) 293

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_5

Table EDF29_5: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Low-income communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 28%  (620) 32% (704) 12%  (269) 8%  (175) 20%  (433) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 25%  (377) 34%  (503) 13%  (191) 8%  (118) 20% (301 1489
People of Color 34%  (243) 28%  (201) 1%  (78) 8%  (56) 19%  (133) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 25%  (377) 34%  (503) 13%  (191) 8%  (118) 20%  (301) 1489
Hispanic 29%  (101) 31%  (108) 13%  (46) 9%  (33) 7%  (61) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 39%  (97) 27%  (67) 7% (18) 8% (21) 18%  (44) 246
Asian + Other 39%  (45) 2%  (26) 12% (14) 2% (3) 24%  (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 32%  (127) 33%  (129) 10%  (41) 5% (20) 20%  (77) 394
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (123) 33%  (151) 14%  (63) 8%  (35) 20% (91) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (222) 30%  (246) 13%  (109) 9%  (72) 2% (175) 824
4-Region: West 28%  (148) 34%  (178) 1%  (56) 9%  (48) 17% (91) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_6

Table EDF29_6: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
High-income communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (303) 30%  (665) 24%  (539) 1% (248) 20%  (444) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 12%  (173) 31%  (469) 25%  (366) 2%  (173) 21%  (308) 1489
People of Color 18%  (130) 28%  (197) 24%  (173) 1%  (75) 19%  (136) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 12%  (173) 31%  (469) 25%  (366) 2%  (173) 21%  (308) 1489
Hispanic 16%  (55) 33%  (114) 24%  (82) 10%  (34) 18%  (64) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 22%  (54) 2%  (54) 27%  (66) 2%  (28) 18%  (43) 246
Asian + Other 18%  (20) 25%  (29) 21%  (25) n%  (13) 25%  (29) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (65) 29%  (115) 24%  (94) 9%  (37) 21%  (83) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (43) 30%  (139) 28%  (130) 2%  (57) 20%  (93) 462
4-Region: South 13%  (107) 29%  (239) 25%  (203) 12%  (101) 2% (174) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (89) 33%  (172) 21%  (12) 10%  (53) 18%  (94) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_7

Table EDF29_7: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
White communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 14%  (307) 35%  (773) 20%  (432) 10%  (209) 22%  (478) 2200
White (non-hispanic 12%  (182) 40%  (602) 18%  (264) 8%  (122) 21%  (319) 1489
People of Color 18%  (125) 24%  (171) 24%  (168) 2%  (87) 2% (159) 711
White (non-hispanic) 12%  (182) 40%  (602) 18%  (264) 8%  (122) 21%  (319) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (64) 2%  (77) 29%  (103) 0%  (37) 20%  (68) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 17%  (43) 24% (59) 18%  (43) 18%  (45) 23%  (56) 246
Asian + Other 16%  (19) 30%  (34) 19%  (22) 5%  (6) 29%  (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (63) 36%  (143) 19%  (74) 6%  (22) 23% (91) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (44) 38%  (177) 22%  (103) 7%  (34) 2% (104) 462
4-Region: South 13%  (106) 33%  (272) 19%  (160) 2%  (99) 23%  (187) 824
4-Region: West 18%  (94) 35%  (180) 18% (95) 10% (54) 19% (97) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_8: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Urban communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 28%  (606) 33%  (720) 2%  (275) 9%  (188) 19%  (412) 2200
White (non-hispanic 25%  (366) 36%  (529) 14%  (204) 7%  (109) 19%  (282) 1489
People of Color 34%  (240) 27%  (191) 10%  (71) 1%  (79) 18%  (129) 711
White (non-hispanic)  25%  (366) 36%  (529) 14%  (204) 7%  (109) 19%  (282) 1489
Hispanic 28%  (99) 32%  (110) 10%  (36) 14%  (50) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 41%  (101) 21% (53) 9% (21) 10%  (24) 19% (47) 246
Asian + Other 36% (41) 24%  (28) 12% (14) 4% (5) 24%  (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (125) 34%  (133) %  (43) 5% (19) 19%  (74) 394
4-Region: Midwest 22%  (102) 36%  (168) 17% (77) 7% (33) 18% (82) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (226) 30%  (248) 13%  (106) 9%  (76) 20%  (168) 824
4-Region: West 29%  (153) 33%  (170) 9%  (49) 12%  (60) 17% (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_9

Table EDF29_9: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Suburban communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 15%  (338) 39%  (848) 19%  (420) 8%  (171) 19%  (423) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (196) 40%  (600) 20%  (294) 8%  (115) 19%  (284) 1489
People of Color 20%  (142) 35%  (248) 18%  (127) 8%  (56) 20%  (139) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (196) 40%  (600) 20%  (294) 8%  (115) 19%  (284) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (78) 38%  (134) 14%  (48) 9%  (32) 16%  (57) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (39) 30% (74) 23% (57) 9% (21) 22% (55) 246
Asian + Other 2% (25) 34%  (39) 18%  (21) 2% (2) 24%  (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (67) 41%  (160) 18% (71) 5% (18) 20%  (78) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8% (37) 43%  (198) 23%  (104) 7% (33) 19%  (90) 462
4-Region: South 15%  (125) 35%  (287) 19%  (155) 1%  (88) 20%  (168) 824
4-Region: West 21%  (109) 39%  (203) 17%  (90) 6% (31) 17% (87) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

129


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDF29_10

Table EDF29_10: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Rural communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 17%  (364) 34%  (740) 23%  (496) 8%  (184) 19%  (416) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (198) 35%  (525) 24%  (351) 9%  (135) 19%  (280) 1489
People of Color 23%  (166) 30% (215 20%  (145) 7%  (49) 19%  (136) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (198) 35%  (525) 24%  (351) 9%  (135) 19%  (280) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (77) 34%  (121) 18%  (62) 8%  (28) 18%  (62) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 25% (61) 24%  (60) 25%  (62) 7% (18) 19%  (46) 246
Asian + Other 25%  (28) 30%  (35) 19%  (21) 3% (3) 24%  (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (76) 36%  (142) 21%  (82) 5% (19) 19%  (75) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (44) 36%  (168) 27%  (125) 7%  (35) 20%  (91) 462
4-Region: South 17%  (143) 30%  (246) 23%  (189) 1%  (90) 19%  (156) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (102) 35%  (184) 19%  (99) 8%  (40) 18% (95) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_11

Table EDF29_11: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Coastal communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 23%  (511) 33%  (719) 17%  (384) 7% (160) 19%  (425) 2200
White (non-hispanic 22%  (332) 34%  (508) 17%  (255) 8%  (116) 19%  (278) 1489
People of Color 25%  (180) 30%  (21) 18%  (129) 6%  (44) 2% (147) 711
White (non-hispanic)  22%  (332) 34%  (508) 17%  (255) 8%  (116) 19%  (278) 1489
Hispanic 27%  (96) 28%  (97) 2%  (76) 7% (24) 16%  (56) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 22%  (54) 32%  (80) 14%  (35) 7% (17) 25% (61) 246
Asian + Other 26%  (30) 29%  (34) 16%  (18) 3% (3) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (106) 32%  (128) 16%  (62) 8%  (30) 17%  (67) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (93) 35%  (160) 19% (88) 7% (30) 20% (91) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (199) 28%  (232) 19%  (153) 9%  (70) 2%  (171) 824
4-Region: West 22%  (113) 38%  (200) 16% (81) 6% (30) 18%  (96) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF29_12: Based on what you know, how much exposure to the impacts of climate change do each of the following groups experience?
Agricultural communities

Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much None at all know/unsure Total N
Adults 23%  (503) 33%  (715) 18%  (403) 8%  (178) 18%  (401) 2200
White (non-hispanic 21%  (316) 33%  (485) 19%  (277) 9%  (138) 18%  (273) 1489
People of Color 26%  (187) 32%  (230) 18%  (126) 6%  (40) 18%  (128) 711
White (non-hispanic) 21%  (316) 33%  (485) 19%  (277) 9%  (138) 18%  (273) 1489
Hispanic 28%  (98) 34%  (119) 7%  (59) 6%  (21) 15%  (53) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 20% (50) 33% (82) 21% (51) 5% (12) 21% (50) 246
Asian + Other 34%  (39) 25%  (29) 14% (16) 5% (6) 21%  (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (107) 34%  (136) 15%  (59) 6%  (22) 18% (71) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17%  (78) 34%  (155) 2%  (102) 9% (41 18%  (85) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (189) 29%  (241) 19%  (161) 8%  (70) 20%  (165) 824
4-Region: West 25%  (130) 35%  (184) 16% (81) 9%  (44) 16% (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_1: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Black communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 20% (221) 20% (224) 33% (372) 3% (30) 4% (42) 20% (223) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 17%  (126) 21%  (160) 37% (273) 2% (15) 3% (24) 20% (148) 745
People of Color 26%  (95) 17%  (64) 27%  (99) 4%  (15) 5%  (19) 21%  (75) 367
White (non-hispanic)  17% (126) 21% (160) 37% (273) 2% (15) 3% (24) 20% (148) 745
Hispanic 2%  (37) 17%  (30) 27%  (48) 7% (13) 8%  (14) 2% (37) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 33%  (45) 19%  (26) 27%  (37) —  (0) 4%  (5) 16% (22) 135
Asian + Other 25%  (13) 15%  (8) 26%  (14) 2% (1) —  (0) 31%  (16) 53
4-Region: Northeast 21%  (47) 21%  (49) 33%  (75) 1% (1) 5%  (12) 19%  (43) 227
4-Region: Midwest 21%  (48) 2%  (50) 37%  (85) 1% (3) 2% (5) 16%  (37) 229
4-Region: South 19%  (81) 19%  (81) 33% (142) 4% (15 3% (14) 23%  (97) 429
4-Region: West 20%  (45) 20%  (44) 31%  (70) 4%  (10) 5%  (12) 20%  (46) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_2: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Latino communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 14% (159) 20% (224) 38% (418) 4%  (45) 2% (17) 22% (249) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 13%  (93) 21% (154) 39% (294) 4% (29) 2% (13) 2% (163) 745
People of Color 18%  (66) 19%  (70) 34% (124) 4%  (16) 1%  (4) 24%  (86) 367
White (non-hispanic)  13%  (93) 21%  (154) 39% (294) 4%  (29) 2% (13) 2% (163) 745
Hispanic 18% (32) 19%  (34) 36%  (64) 1% (2 2% (4) 24%  (43) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 19%  (25) 19%  (26) 33%  (45) 9% (12) —  (0) 21%  (28) 135
Asian + Other 7%  (9) 19%  (10) 30%  (16) 5% (3) — (0 29%  (15) 53
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (32) 27%  (61) 34%  (76) 1% (2) 2% (5) 22%  (50) 227
4-Region: Midwest 2% (28) 19%  (44) 41%  (95) 6% (13) 1% (2) 20%  (46) 229
4-Region: South 16% (67) 16%  (69) 39% (168) 3% (12) 2% (10) 24% (103) 429
4-Region: West 14%  (32) 2%  (50) 35%  (79) 8% (17) — 22%  (49) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_3

Table EDF30_3: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Asian American communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 10% (113) 18%  (199) 40% (449) 6% (64) 2% (26) 23% (261) 1112
White (non-hispanic ~ 10%  (71) 18% (136) 41% (304) 6% (42) 2% (18) 23% (174) 745
People of Color n% (41 17%  (63) 40% (145) 6% (22) 2% (9) 24%  (87) 367
White (non-hispanic) ~ 10%  (71) 18%  (136) 41% (304) 6% (42) 2% (18) 2% (174) 745
Hispanic 15% (26) 7% (31 4% (73) 4%  (7) 2% (4) 2% (39) 179
Black (non-hispanic) 7% (9) 18%  (24) 38%  (52) 10%  (13) 3%  (5) 24%  (32) 135
Asian + Other 1%  (6) 15%  (8) 39% (21 4%  (2) 1% (0) 30%  (16) 53
4-Region: Northeast 9% (19) 20%  (44) 41%  (93) 3%  (8) 3% (7) 24%  (55) 227
4-Region: Midwest 7%  (15) 19%  (44) 42%  (96) 8%  (19) 1% (3) 23%  (52) 229
4-Region: South 1% (47) 17%  (73) 41% (175 5% (19) 3% (15) 23%  (100) 429
4-Region: West 14%  (31) 16%  (37) 37%  (85) 8%  (18) 1% (2) 24%  (54) 227

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_4: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general

population?
People of color
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 17%  (187) 23% (249) 34% (369) 4%  (40) 2% (25)  20% (219) 1088
White (non-hispanic ~ 16% (120)  20% (146) 39% (287) 4% (27) 2% (16)  20% (148) 744
People of Color 19%  (67) 30% (103) 24%  (82) 4%  (13) 3% (9) 21%  (71) 344
White (non-hispanic) ~ 16% (120)  20% (146) 39% (287) 4% (27) 2% (16)  20% (148) 744
Hispanic 7% (12) 38% (64) 33%  (56) 3% (5) —  (0)  20% (34) 171
Black (non-hispanic) 41%  (46) 16%  (17) 2%  (13) 3% (3) 8%  (9) 20%  (23) 11
Asian + Other 15%  (9) 34%  (21) 20%  (13) 9% (5 — (0 2% (14) 63
4-Region: Northeast ~ 18% (30)  28% (47)  29% (49) 3% (5) 2% (4) 19%  (31) 167
4-Region: Midwest 19%  (45) 13% (30)  42% (98) 4%  (8) 3% (8) 19%  (45) 234
4-Region: South 16%  (63) 19% (73)  36% (143) 5%  (20) 2% (7) 23%  (89) 395
4-Region: West 17%  (48) 34%  (99) 27%  (79) 2% (7) 2% (6) 18%  (54) 293
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_5

Table EDF30_5: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Low-income communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 21% (464) 24% (517) 31% (678) 4%  (98) 2% (41) 18% (402) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 18% (271) 25% (369) 34% (501) 4%  (53) 2% (25) 18% (271) 1489
People of Color 27% (193) 21%  (149) 25% (177) 6% (45) 2% (16) 18%  (131) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18% (271) 25% (369) 34% (501) 4%  (53) 2% (25) 18% (271) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (78) 19%  (66) 32% (1) 7%  (24) 1% (4) 19%  (67) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (81 23%  (57) 15%  (36) 8% (19) 5%  (12) 17%  (41) 246
Asian + Other 29%  (34) 2%  (25) 26%  (30) 3% (3) — (0 2% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast  25%  (98) 26% (104) 26% (103) 3% (1) 2% (9) 17%  (68) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20%  (91) 22% (100) 36% (165) 3% (15) 2% (8) 18%  (85) 462
4-Region: South 20% (162) 22% (180) 33% (273) 3% (26) 2% (17) 20% (167) 824
4-Region: West 2% (113) 26% (134) 26% (137) 9%  (46) 1% (7) 16%  (82) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_6

Table EDF30_6: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
High-income communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 8% (171) 2% (271) 35% (767) 14% (318) 12% (262) 19% (411 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (100) 1% (165) 38% (559) 15% (224) 1% (159) 19% (282) 1489
People of Color 10%  (71) 15%  (105) 29% (208) 13%  (94) 14% (103) 18% (129) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (100) 1% (165) 38% (559) 15% (224) 1% (159) 19% (282) 1489
Hispanic 9%  (33) 16%  (56) 36% (126) 1% (40) 10%  (35) 17%  (60) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 3% (32) 13% (31 21%  (52) 15%  (36) 21%  (51) 18%  (43) 246
Asian + Other 6%  (7) 16%  (19) 25%  (29) 15% (17) 15% (17) 23%  (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 10%  (39) 13%  (50) 33% (131) 15%  (61) 1% (43) 18%  (71) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (21) 9%  (44) 38% (178) 16% (75) 2%  (58) 19%  (87) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (65) 12% (103) 35% (290) 2% (96) 13% (105) 20% (166) 824
4-Region: West 9%  (45) 14%  (75) 32% (169) 17%  (87) 1% (57) 17%  (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_7

Table EDF30_7: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
White communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 8% (173) 13% (287) 44% (963) 10% (217) 6% (123) 20% (436) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (97) 13% (190) 49% (726) 9% (131) 4%  (56) 19% (289) 1489
People of Color 1% (76) 14%  (97) 33% (237) 2%  (86) 10%  (68) 2% (147) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (97) 13%  (190) 49% (726) 9%  (131) 4%  (56) 19% (289) 1489
Hispanic 10%  (36) 15%  (53) 35% (123) 1% (38) 7%  (23) 21%  (75) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 13% (31 10%  (25) 30%  (73) 14%  (35) 16%  (39) 17%  (41) 246
Asian + Other 7%  (8) 16%  (18) 36%  (41) 1% (13) 4%  (5) 27%  (31) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 12%  (47) 1% (44) 40% (157) 2% (49) 5% (21) 19%  (76) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (16) 10%  (47) 52% (241) 2% (55) 4%  (18) 18%  (85) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (66) 1% (92) 44% (360) 8%  (69) 7%  (58) 2% (179) 824
4-Region: West 8%  (44) 20% (104) 40% (206) 9%  (45) 5% (26) 18%  (95) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_8

Table EDF30_8: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Urban communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 20% (444) 27% (588) 29% (638) 4%  (83) 3% (77) 17% (370) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 19% (285) 27% (396) 31% (455) 5% (67) 3% (41) 16% (245) 1489
People of Color 22% (159) 27% (193) 26% (182) 2% (16) 5% (36) 18%  (125) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 19% (285) 27% (396) 31% (455) 5% (67) 3% (41) 16% (245) 1489
Hispanic 17%  (60) 27%  (95) 33% (114) 2% (8) 5% (18) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 29%  (71) 25%  (61) 19%  (47) 2% (6) 7%  (17) 18%  (44) 246
Asian + Other 24%  (28) 31%  (36) 19%  (22) 2% (2) 1% (2) 2% (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast  24%  (96) 27%  (107) 26% (103) 4%  (16) 4% (17) 14%  (54) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20%  (91) 25% (114) 32% (146) 5% (24) 2% (9) 17%  (79) 462
4-Region: South 20% (165) 24% (196) 32% (260) 3% (21) 4%  (32) 18% (150) 824
4-Region: West 18%  (92) 33% (172) 25% (129) 4% (22) 4%  (18) 17%  (87) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_9

Table EDF30_9: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general

population?
Suburban communities
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure

Adults 8% (184) 18% (391) 39% (869) 12% (271 4% (94) 18% (392) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (95) 18% (267) 42% (619) 13% (197) 3%  (45) 18% (267) 1489
People of Color 13%  (90) 17%  (123) 35% (250) 10% (74) 7%  (49) 18% (125) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6% (95) 18% (267) 2% (619) 13% (197) 3% (45) 18% (267) 1489
Hispanic 14%  (50) 19%  (65) 39% (135) 7%  (25) 4%  (13) 18%  (61) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1%  (26) 17%  (43) 29%  (72) 14%  (34) 13%  (33) 15% (38) 246
Asian + Other 2% (14) 13%  (16) 37%  (43) 13% (15 2% (3) 2% (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast  10%  (39) 18%  (69) 34% (134) 16% (62) 4% (17) 18% (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (14) 17%  (77) 45% (210) 14%  (63) 4%  (18) 17%  (80) 462
4-Region: South 9% (73) 16%  (130) 41% (338) 1% (89) 5% (44) 18% (149) 824
4-Region: West 1% (58) 22% (114) 36% (186) 1% (57) 3% (14) 18%  (91) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_10

Table EDF30_10: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general
population?
Rural communities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 9% (197) 16% (351 33% (725) 17% (382) 8% (166) 17% (379) 2200
White (non-hispanic 8% (114) 15% (220) 33% (495) 19% (284) 8% (119) 17% (258) 1489
People of Color 2% (83) 19% (132) 32% (230) 14%  (98) 7%  (48) 17%  (121) 711
White (non-hispanic) 8% (114) 15% (220) 33% (495) 19% (284) 8% (119) 17% (258) 1489
Hispanic 10%  (35) 18%  (61) 37% (130) 13% (44) 8%  (27) 15% (52) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 13%  (33) 20%  (49) 28%  (70) 15%  (38) 5%  (13) 18%  (44) 246
Asian + Other 13% (15 19%  (21) 26%  (31) 13% (15 7% (8) 2%  (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 1% (42) 19%  (76) 29% (112) 18%  (70) 7% (26) 17%  (67) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (25) 2% (57) 36% (168) 21%  (99) 8%  (36) 7%  (77) 462
4-Region: South 10%  (80) 13% (106) 33% (276) 17%  (140) 8%  (68) 19%  (154) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (50) 2% (112) 33% (170) 14%  (72) 7%  (36) 16%  (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_11

Table EDF30_11: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general

population?
Coastal communities
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure

Adults 12% (267) 19% (421 32% (707) 13% (291 5% (109) 18% (406) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 12% (172) 18% (269) 32% (483) 14% (204) 5% (81) 19% (280) 1489
People of Color 13%  (95) 2% (152) 31% (224) 2% (87) 4%  (27) 18% (126) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 12% (172) 18% (269) 32% (483) 14% (204) 5% (81) 19% (280) 1489
Hispanic 2%  (43) 23%  (79) 36% (126) 2% (42) 1% (5) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 16%  (39) 20%  (49) 28%  (69) 10%  (25) 9%  (21) 17%  (43) 246
Asian + Other 1% (13) 20%  (23) 25%  (29) 17%  (20) 1% (1) 25%  (29) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 13%  (51) 21%  (81) 28%  (111) 14%  (57) 5% (19) 19%  (74) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (43) 7% (77) 38% (174) 13%  (58) 6% (26) 18%  (84) 462
4-Region: South 13% (110) 18% (147) 31% (257) 2% (99) 5% (43) 20% (168) 824
4-Region: West 2%  (63) 22% (115) 32% (164) 15%  (77) 4%  (20) 15%  (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF30_12

Table EDF30_12: Based on what you know, do each of the following face more exposure to pollution or less exposure to pollution than the general

population?
Agricultural communities
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same amount less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 12% (274) 19% (420) 2% (694) 13% (285) 5% (104) 19% (423) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1% (168) 19% (278) 32% (472) 14% (208) 6% (88) 18% (275) 1489
People of Color 15%  (106) 20% (142) 31%  (222) 1% (76) 2% (16) 21%  (149) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 11%  (168) 19% (278) 2% (472) 14% (208) 6% (88) 18% (275) 1489
Hispanic 14%  (49) 2%  (78) 33% (115) 10%  (34) 2% (8) 19%  (65) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 7%  (42) 16%  (39) 33%  (81) 1% (26) 1% (3) 22%  (55) 246
Asian + Other 14%  (16) 21%  (24) 23%  (26) 14%  (16) 4%  (5) 24%  (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 12%  (47) 2% (87) 30% (119) 10%  (41) 6% (22) 19%  (77) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (43) 15%  (70) 34% (158) 18%  (83) 6% (28) 18%  (81) 462
4-Region: South 14% (119) 16% (131) 2% (262) 12% (100) 5%  (40) 2% (172) 824
4-Region: West 12%  (65) 25% (132) 30% (155) 2%  (61) 3% (14) 18%  (94) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF31_1

Table EDF31_1: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Latinos, Black Americans, Asian Americans and other people of color face greater exposure to pollution in their communities

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (572) 24%  (529) 14%  (318) 15%  (326) 21%  (456) 2200
White (non-hispanic 21%  (307) 25%  (376) 15%  (228) 16%  (241) 23%  (337) 1489
People of Color 37%  (265) 2% (153) 13%  (90) 2%  (84) 17%  (119) 711
White (non-hispanic) 21%  (307) 25%  (376) 15%  (228) 16%  (241) 23%  (337) 1489
Hispanic 37%  (129) 20%  (69) 15%  (53) 7%  (59) 1%  (40) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 43%  (107) 20%  (49) 10% (25) 7% (18) 19%  (48) 246
Asian + Other 25%  (29) 30%  (35) 1%  (13) 6% (7) 27%  (31) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 28%  (111) 28% (111 1%  (45) 10%  (40) 2%  (86) 394
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (106) 23%  (107) 17%  (80) 16% (73) 21%  (96) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (198) 2% (179) 15%  (126) 17%  (140) 2% (182) 824
4-Region: West 30%  (156) 25%  (132) 13%  (68) 14% (72) 18% (92) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Lower-income people face greater exposure to pollution in their communities

Morning Consult
Table EDF31_2

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree No opinion Total N
Adults 28%  (615) 27%  (593) 14%  (317) 12%  (254) 19%  (420) 2200
White (non-hispanic 25%  (366) 28%  (417) 14%  (208) 13%  (200) 20%  (298) 1489
People of Color 35%  (249) 25%  (176) 15%  (109) 8%  (54) 17%  (123) 711
White (non-hispanic)  25%  (366) 28%  (417) 14%  (208) 13%  (200) 20%  (298) 1489
Hispanic 33%  (116) 24%  (84) 20%  (70) 9%  (33) 13%  (46) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 41%  (100) 20% (50) 1% (28) 6% (16) 21% (52) 246
Asian + Other 28%  (33) 36%  (42) 10% (1) 4% (5) 2%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (117) 31%  (124) %  (44) 8%  (30) 20%  (79) 394
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (119) 26%  (118) 7%  (77) 14%  (64) 18%  (84) 462
4-Region: South 27%  (224) 24%  (199) 15%  (123) 13%  (109) 20%  (169) 824
4-Region: West 30%  (156) 29%  (152) 14% (72) 10% (51) 17%  (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF32_1

Table EDF32_1: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Climate change does not affect people

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 9%  (198) 2% (264) 17%  (364) 49%  (1081) 13%  (293) 2200
White (non-hispanic 8%  (121) 1%  (161) 18%  (263) 49%  (737) 14%  (208) 1489
People of Color 1%  (78) 15%  (104) 14%  (101) 48%  (344) 2%  (85) 711
White (non-hispanic) 8%  (121) 1n%  (161) 18%  (263) 49%  (737) 14%  (208) 1489
Hispanic 13%  (45) 2%  (73) 14%  (50) 44%  (154) 8%  (27) 349
Black (non-hispanic) n%  (28) 7% (18) 2%  (29) 51%  (126) 18%  (45) 246
Asian + Other 4% (4 1%  (13) 19%  (22) 55%  (64) n% (13 115
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (33) 13% (52 3% (52 50%  (197) 15%  (60) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6%  (29) 13% (61) 20%  (93) 46%  (214) 14%  (65) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (97) 8%  (65) 15%  (123) 51%  (421) 14%  (118) 824
4-Region: West 8%  (39) 17%  (86) 18%  (96) 48%  (248) 10%  (50) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF32_2

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (569) 26%  (577) 20%  (442) 14%  (302) 14%  (310) 2200
White (non-hispanic 24%  (362) 26%  (393) 21%  (307) 14%  (205) 5% (222) 1489
People of Color 29%  (207) 26%  (184) 19%  (135) 14%  (96) 2%  (88) 711
White (non-hispanic)  24%  (362) 26%  (393) 21%  (307) 14%  (205) 5% (222) 1489
Hispanic 28%  (99) 29%  (102) 2%  (72) 2%  (43) 10%  (34) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33%  (82) 20%  (49) 15%  (38) 16%  (40) 15%  (37) 246
Asian + Other 23%  (27) 29%  (33) 2%  (25) 1% (13) 15% (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (93) 26%  (102) 2%  (84) 14%  (56) 15%  (59) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (93) 29%  (132) 23%  (106) 14%  (64) 15% (67) 462
4-Region: South 29%  (242) 24%  (197) 17%  (142) 15%  (120) 15%  (123) 824
4-Region: West 27%  (141) 28%  (146) 21%  (110) 2%  (63) 2%  (60) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF32_3

Table EDF32_3: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Climate change affects people differently based on where they live

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 33%  (725) 37%  (815) 9%  (193) 8% (177 13%  (290) 2200
White (non-hispanic 30%  (454) 39%  (587) 8%  (115) 9%  (135) 13%  (199) 1489
People of Color 38%  (270) 32%  (229) 1%  (78) 6%  (43) 13%  (92) 711
White (non-hispanic)  30%  (454) 39%  (587) 8%  (115) 9%  (135) 13%  (199) 1489
Hispanic 43%  (152) 26%  (90) 13%  (44) 8%  (29) 10%  (34) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 36%  (88) 33%  (82) 9%  (23) 3% (8) 18%  (45) 246
Asian + Other 26%  (30) 49%  (57) 9%  (10) 5% (5) n%  (13) 115
4-Region: Northeast 35%  (137) 38%  (151) 7%  (26) 7%  (29) 13%  (50) 394
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (140) 40%  (184) 9% (43) 7% (32) 14% (63) 462
4-Region: South 31%  (258) 36%  (301) 8%  (69) 9%  (77) 14%  (119) 824
4-Region: West 36%  (189) 34%  (178) 1%  (55) 8%  (39) 1%  (59) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF32_4

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 28%  (617) 37%  (815) 1%  (235) 10%  (222) 14%  (312) 2200
White (non-hispanic 27%  (403) 39%  (576) 9%  (134) 1% (167) 14%  (209) 1489
People of Color 30%  (214) 34%  (239) 14%  (101) 8%  (55) 14%  (102) 711
White (non-hispanic)  27%  (403) 39%  (576) 9%  (134) 1% (167) 14%  (209) 1489
Hispanic 26%  (90) 36%  (125) 19%  (66) 8%  (28) 2%  (40) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 38%  (93) 25% (61) 0%  (27) 9% (21) 18%  (44) 246
Asian + Other 27%  (31) 46%  (53) 7%  (8) 4% (5) 16%  (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 31%  (123) 33%  (128) %  (43) 7%  (26) 19%  (74) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (17) 1%  (189) 10%  (46) 9%  (44) 14%  (66) 462
4-Region: South 30%  (249) 34%  (278) 9%  (72) 13%  (109) 14%  (116) 824
4-Region: West 24%  (127) 42%  (220) 14%  (74) 8%  (44) 1% (55) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF32_5

Table EDF32_5: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Climate change affects people differently based on their income

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (323) 25%  (557) 17%  (363) 28%  (613) 16%  (344) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 12%  (182) 25%  (367) 17%  (257) 30%  (440) 16%  (245) 1489
People of Color 20%  (141) 27%  (191) 15%  (107) 24%  (173) 14%  (99) 711
White (non-hispanic) 12%  (182) 25%  (367) 17%  (257) 30%  (440) 16%  (245) 1489
Hispanic 2% (73) 30%  (106) 15%  (51) 25%  (88) 9%  (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 21% (51) 19% (47) 16% (38) 27%  (66) 18% (43) 246
Asian + Other 5%  (17) 2% (37) 15%  (18) 7%  (19) 2%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (62) 28%  (112) 15%  (60) 22%  (86) 19%  (74) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (51 26%  (119) 17%  (78) 29%  (136) 7% (78) 462
4-Region: South 15%  (120) 2%  (171) 19%  (156) 29%  (241) 16%  (135) 824
4-Region: West 17%  (90) 30%  (156) 13%  (69) 29%  (149) 1%  (57) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF32_6: Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Climate change affects people differently based on discriminatory practices and laws

Morning Consult
Table EDF32_6

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (346) 21%  (455) 15%  (340) 26%  (579) 2% (479) 2200
White (non-hispanic 13%  (191) 21%  (319) 14%  (215) 29%  (434) 22%  (331) 1489
People of Color 2% (155) 19%  (136) 18%  (126) 20%  (145) 21%  (148) 711
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (191) 21%  (319) 14%  (215) 29%  (434) 22%  (331) 1489
Hispanic 16%  (55) 20%  (70) 24%  (84) 23%  (81) 17%  (60) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 34% (83) 14% (33) 8% (20) 19%  (47) 25% (63) 246
Asian + Other 15%  (18) 29%  (33) 20%  (23) 14%  (16) 2%  (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (65) 27%  (105) 16%  (62) 18% (71) 23% (91) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (56) 20%  (94) 14%  (62) 29%  (136) 25%  (114) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (130) 15% (122) 17%  (140) 31%  (255) 2%  (177) 824
4-Region: West 18%  (95) 26%  (134) 15%  (76) 23%  (17) 9%  (97) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_1

Table EDF33_1: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?

Parks
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 9% (207) 20% (449) 39% (849) 13% (285) 10% (211 9% (199) 2200
White (non-hispanic 8% (112) 21% (314) 40% (594) 13% (200) 10%  (150) 8% (119) 1489
People of Color 13%  (96) 19% (135) 36% (255) 2%  (85) 9%  (61) 1% (80) 711
White (non-hispanic) 8% (112) 21% (314) 40% (594) 13% (200) 10% (150) 8% (119) 1489
Hispanic 13% (44) 20%  (69) 4% (142) 2% (42) 7%  (26) 7%  (26) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 16%  (40) 17%  (42) 28%  (69) 2% (29) 12%  (30) 15% (37) 246
Asian + Other 10% (12) 20%  (23) 39%  (45) 2% (14) 4%  (4) 15%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast 1%  (45) 24%  (95) 33% (130) 12%  (46) 7% (27) 13%  (51) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (22) 22% (103) 41% (188) 14%  (63) 1% (52) 8%  (35) 462
4-Region: South 10%  (78) 16% (134) 36% (297) 17%  (136) 2%  (97) 10%  (82) 824
4-Region: West 2% (62) 23%  (118) 45% (234) 8%  (40) 7%  (36) 6% (30) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_2

Table EDF33_2: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?

Trees
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 17% (372) 26% (563) 35% (760) 9% (192) 6% (123) 9% (191) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 16% (243) 29% (427) 36% (530) 7% (1) 5% (72) 7% (107) 1489
People of Color 18% (129) 19% (136) 32% (230) 1% (81) 7%  (51) 12%  (85) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 16% (243) 29% (427) 36% (530) 7%  (111) 5% (72) 7% (107) 1489
Hispanic 17%  (60) 17%  (61) 37% (129) 13% (47) 7%  (26) 8%  (28) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 22%  (55) 22%  (53) 25%  (60) 7%  (16) 9%  (23) 16%  (38) 246
Asian + Other 2% (14) 19%  (22) 35%  (41) 15%  (18) 2% (2) 16%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 18%  (71) 29%  (115) 27%  (107) 10%  (38) 6% (22) 10%  (41) 394
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (66) 31%  (142) 34% (158) 7%  (34) 5% (24) 8%  (38) 462
4-Region: South 20% (165) 2% (182) 36% (299) 6%  (51) 6% (53) 9% (74) 824
4-Region: West 13%  (69) 24% (123) 38% (196) 13%  (69) 5% (24) 7% (39) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_3

Table EDF33_3: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?
Warehouses or factories

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 8% (173) 13% (288) 25% (555) 20% (436) 24% (520) 10% (228) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (104) 2% (177) 23% (343) 21%  (319) 27% (407) 9% (139) 1489
People of Color 10%  (69) 16%  (111) 30% (211) 16% (117) 16% (113) 12%  (89) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (104) 2% (177) 23% (343) 21%  (319) 27% (407) 9% (139) 1489
Hispanic 9%  (30) 10%  (36) 40% (138) 19%  (66) 14%  (48) 9%  (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 13%  (32) 23%  (56) 16%  (41) 14%  (34) 18%  (44) 16%  (39) 246
Asian + Other 7% (8) 16%  (19) 28%  (33) 15% (17) 19%  (21) 15%  (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (33) 16% (62) 23%  (92) 19%  (77) 17%  (68) 16% (62) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (30) 9%  (43) 22%  (101) 26% (118) 28% (132) 8%  (39) 462
4-Region: South 9% (72) 1% (92) 24%  (201) 18% (146) 26% (217) 2% (97) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (38) 18%  (91) 31%  (161) 18%  (96) 20% (103) 6% (30) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_4

Table EDF33_4: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?

Highways
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 12% (254) 16% (342) 36% (801) 15% (333) 12% (270) 9% (200) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9% (140) 15% (222) 37% (550) 16% (237) 14% (214) 8% (125) 1489
People of Color 16% (113) 17%  (120) 35% (251) 13%  (96) 8%  (57) 10% (75) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9% (140) 15% (222) 37% (550) 16% (237) 14% (214) 8% (125) 1489
Hispanic 15%  (54) 2%  (41) 45% (156) 15%  (51) 6% (21 7%  (26) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 18%  (45) 21%  (51) 25%  (62) 13%  (31) 10%  (26) 3% (32) 246
Asian + Other 13%  (15) 24%  (28) 29%  (33) 2% (13 8%  (10) 14%  (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 13%  (51) 17%  (69) 34% (133) 14%  (54) 10% (37) 12%  (49) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (26) 18%  (83) 39% (180) 13% (62) 16% (76) 7%  (34) 462
4-Region: South 2% (97) 13% (106) 37% (303) 15% (124) 13% (105) 1%  (90) 824
4-Region: West 15%  (79) 16%  (84) 36% (185) 18%  (93) 10%  (52) 5% (27) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_5

Table EDF33_5: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?

Waste disposal facilities

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure
Adults 8% (187) 13% (286) 36% (791) 13% (297) 14% (312) 15% (328) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (100) 2% (179) 35% (525) 14% (216) 17% (250) 15% (219) 1489
People of Color 2% (86) 15% (107) 37% (266) 1% (81) 9%  (62) 15%  (109) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (100) 2% (179) 35% (525) 14% (216) 17%  (250) 15% (219) 1489
Hispanic 1% (37) 15%  (53) 44%  (155) 13%  (45) 6% (20) 1% (39) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (37) 17%  (42) 29%  (72) 9% (21) 1% (28) 19%  (47) 246
Asian + Other 1% (12) 10%  (12) 34%  (39) 13%  (15) 2% (14) 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (33) 15%  (59) 36% (141) 2% (47) 2% (49) 17%  (66) 394
4-Region: Midwest 7%  (31) 1%  (49) 34% (159) 17%  (80) 7%  (77) 14%  (66) 462
4-Region: South 9% (75 1%  (89) 37% (301) 13% (107) 15% (122) 16% (130) 824
4-Region: West 9%  (49) 17%  (88) 36% (189) 2%  (63) 2% (64) 13% (66) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_6

Table EDF33_6: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?
Noise from roads or highways

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 1% (231) 19% (408) 2% (697) 18% (386) 13% (280) 9% (196) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9% (139) 16% (239) 32% (482) 19% (279) 15% (229) 8% (122) 1489
People of Color 13%  (93) 24% (169) 30% (216) 15% (107) 7% (52) 10% (74) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9% (139) 16% (239) 32% (482) 19% (279) 15% (229) 8% (122) 1489
Hispanic 9%  (30) 25%  (87) 38% (134) 14%  (49) 7%  (25) 7%  (24) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 20%  (50) 23%  (56) 18%  (45) 17%  (42) 8% (20) 14%  (33) 246
Asian + Other 1% (13) 23%  (26) 32%  (36) 14%  (16) 6%  (7) 15% (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 14%  (56) 17%  (68) 30% (120) 16%  (63) 9%  (36) 13% (50) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8%  (35) 18%  (83) 35% (164) 17%  (77) 13% (62) 9%  (41) 462
4-Region: South 1% (88) 15% (120) 2% (262) 18% (145) 16% (132) 9% (78) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (53) 26% (137) 29% (152) 19%  (101) 10%  (50) 5% (27) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_7

Table EDF33_7: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?
Parking lots or other large concrete structures

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 9% (187) 14% (307) 34% (751) 16% (360) 17%  (380) 10% (215) 2200
White (non-hispanic 8% (112) 13% (199) 31% (463) 19% (276) 21% (309) 9% (130) 1489
People of Color 1% (75) 15% (109) 40% (287) 2% (84) 10%  (71) 2% (85) 711
White (non-hispanic) 8% (112) 13%  (199) 31% (463) 19% (276) 21%  (309) 9% (130) 1489
Hispanic 2% (42) 14%  (49) 47% (164) 1% (37) 7%  (25) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 9% (22) 16%  (39) 33%  (80) 14%  (34) 14%  (35) 14%  (34) 246
Asian + Other 9% (1) 17%  (20) 37%  (43) 1% (12) 9%  (10) 7% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 12%  (47) 17%  (67) 3%  (124) 13% (53) 13%  (51) 13% (52) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (20) 2% (54) 32% (146) 23% (107) 2% (95) 9%  (40) 462
4-Region: South 8% (69) 1% (94) 34% (283) 16% (130) 20% (166) 10%  (82) 824
4-Region: West 10% (1) 18%  (92) 38% (198) 14%  (71) 13%  (68) 8%  (41) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_8

Table EDF33_8: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?
Noise from industrial buildings

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 8% (175) 1% (239) 24% (523) 19% (424) 29% (632) 9% (208) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (100) 9% (139) 2% (325) 20% (305) 32% (482) 9% (139) 1489
People of Color 1% (75) 14% (100) 28% (198) 17%  (119) 21%  (150) 10%  (69) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (100) 9% (139) 22% (325) 20% (305) 2% (482) 9% (139) 1489
Hispanic 8%  (29) 2% (42) 35% (121) 2%  (73) 19%  (66) 5% (18) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (37) 15%  (37) 20%  (49) 12%  (30) 24%  (58) 14%  (35) 246
Asian + Other 8%  (9) 17%  (20) 25%  (28) 13%  (15) 2% (25) 15% (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 9%  (35) 12%  (48) 29%  (114) 15%  (59) 23%  (90) 2% (47) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (21) 10%  (47) 20%  (95) 24% (112) 32% (150) 8%  (39) 462
4-Region: South 8% (68) 9% (74) 23%  (193) 16%  (135) 2% (262) 1% (92) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (50) 14%  (70) 23% (121) 23%  (118) 25% (129) 6% (31) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF33_9

Table EDF33_9: Thinking about your neighborhood compared to other neighborhoods in your area, would you say your neighborhood has more, less,
or about the same amount of each of the following?

Access to transportation

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure
Adults 1% (240) 15% (338) 35% (781) 15% (324) 14% (302) 10% (216) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9% (141) 13% (193) 36% (536) 17% (251) 16% (237) 9% (132) 1489
People of Color 14%  (99) 20% (145) 34% (245) 10%  (73) 9%  (65) 2% (84) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9% (141) 13% (193) 36% (536) 17% (251) 16% (237) 9% (132) 1489
Hispanic 1%  (40) 23%  (80) 39% (137) 10%  (34) 8% (27) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 16%  (38) 21%  (51) 27%  (65) 2% (28) 2% (29) 14%  (34) 246
Asian + Other 18% (21 13% (15 37%  (42) 9% (1) 8% (9 16% (18) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 13%  (49) 20%  (78) 3% (121) 2% (49) 10%  (38) 15%  (58) 394
4-Region: Midwest 8%  (35) 2% (57) 33% (151) 17%  (81) 2% (97) 9%  (41) 462
4-Region: South 10%  (84) 1% (92) 37% (304) 15% (127) 16% (132) 10%  (86) 824
4-Region: West 14%  (72) 21% (1) 39% (205) 13% (68) 6% (34) 6% (31) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_1

Table EDF34_1: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Flooding

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5% (119) 8% (186)  44% (969) 16% (344) 10%  (219) 16% (362) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5% (74) 8% (126) 48% (720) 15% (226) 7% (103) 16% (240) 1489
People of Color 6%  (45) 9%  (60) 35% (249) 17%  (118) 16% (116) 17% (122) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (74) 8% (126) 48% (720) 15% (226) 7%  (103) 16% (240) 1489
Hispanic 5% (17) 7%  (25) 42% (146) 15%  (54) n% (37) 20%  (71) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (21 2% (29) 24%  (59) 18%  (44) 28%  (68) 10%  (25) 246
Asian + Other 6%  (7) 6%  (7) 38%  (44) 17%  (20) 9%  (10) 23%  (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (28) 8% (33) 43%  (171) 16% (62) 9%  (35) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (15) 9%  (41) 48% (221) 18%  (83) 6% (30) 16%  (73) 462
4-Region: South 5%  (40) 9%  (70) 43% (358) 16% (132) 13% (1) 14% (112) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (37) 8%  (42) 42% (219) 13% (67) 8%  (44) 2% (112) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_2

Table EDF34_2: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Heat

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5%  (111) 7%  (161) 33% (729) 29% (648) 13% (286) 12% (265) 2200
White (non-hispanic 4%  (58) 7% (108) 37% (545) 28% (423) 1% (169) 13% (187) 1489
People of Color 8%  (54) 7%  (53) 26% (184) 32% (225) 16% (117) 1% (79) 711
White (non-hispanic) 4%  (58) 7% (108) 37% (545) 28% (423) 1% (169) 13% (187) 1489
Hispanic 8% (27) 9%  (31) 26%  (92) 33% (115) 14%  (49) 10%  (36) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (26) 7%  (16) 24%  (58) 30%  (73) 18%  (45) 1% (27) 246
Asian + Other —  (0) 5% (6) 29%  (33) 2% (37) 20%  (23) 14%  (16) 115
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (17) 9%  (36) 30%  (116) 31% (121 10%  (39) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (7) 5%  (25) 41%  (190) 31% (145) 7% (34) 13%  (61) 462
4-Region: South 6% (49) 8% (64) 35% (288) 27% (218) 14% (118) 1% (88) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (38) 7%  (36) 26% (134) 31% (163) 18%  (95) 10%  (53) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_3

Table EDF34_3: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Noise from roads or highways

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 6% (124) 9% (196)  46% (1004) 18% (400) 7%  (158) 14%  (318) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5%  (76) 8% (118) 50% (752) 17% (248) 6% (88) 14% (208) 1489
People of Color 7%  (48) 1% (78) 36% (252) 2% (152) 10%  (71) 15%  (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (76) 8% (118) 50% (752) 17% (248) 6% (88) 14% (208) 1489
Hispanic 5% (17) 2% (42) 37%  (131) 24%  (84) 6% (22) 16%  (54) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 2% (29) 0% (27) 31%  (75) 18%  (45) 17%  (41) 2%  (30) 246
Asian + Other 2% (2) 8% (9)  40% (46) 20%  (23) 7% (8) 2%  (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8% (32) 9% (34) 40% (158) 17%  (66) 10%  (40) 16% (64) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (1) 6% (28) 55% (255) 18%  (82) 6% (28) 13%  (59) 462
4-Region: South 6%  (50) 10%  (80) 48% (395) 16% (130) 7%  (60) 13% (109) 824
4-Region: West 6% (31) 1% (55) 38% (196) 23% (121) 6%  (30) 7%  (87) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_4

Table EDF34_4: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about
the same over the past 5 years?

Pollution
Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5% (120) 10%  (210) 38% (840) 2% (469) 1% (240) 15% (320) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5%  (76) 8% (123) 43% (644) 20% (300) 9% (129) 15% (217) 1489
People of Color 6% (44) 2%  (87) 28% (196) 24% (169) 16% (112) 15% (103) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (76) 8% (123) 43% (644) 20% (300) 9% (129) 15% (217) 1489
Hispanic 6% (22) 16%  (55) 26% (91 24%  (82) 13%  (45) 16%  (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 7%  (18) 10%  (25) 29%  (72) 21%  (53) 20%  (50) 1% (28) 246
Asian + Other 3% (4) 6%  (7) 29%  (33) 30%  (34) 15% (17) 18%  (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 5% (21) 1% (43) 35% (139) 18%  (72) 1% (43) 19%  (75) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4% (19 7%  (32) 45%  (210) 2% (101) 6% (27) 16% (74) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (54) 9%  (70) 40% (328) 2% (182) 1% (91 12% (100) 824
4-Region: West 5%  (26) 2%  (65) 31%  (163) 2% (115) 15%  (79) 14%  (72) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_5

Table EDF34_5: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Water quality

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5% (115) 1% (241 45% (988) 15% (332) 8% (176) 16% (349) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5% (73) 1% (159) 49% (722) 15% (228) 6%  (91) 14% (216) 1489
People of Color 6% (42) 1% (81) 37% (265) 15% (104) 2%  (85) 19% (133) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (73) 1% (159) 49% (722) 15% (228) 6% (91 14% (216) 1489
Hispanic 4% (14) 12%  (43) 41% (142) 14%  (50) 10% (35) 19%  (67) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 10%  (25) 12%  (30) 30%  (74) 14%  (35) 17%  (41) 17%  (41) 246
Asian + Other 3%  (3) 7%  (8) 43%  (50) 17%  (20) 8%  (9) 22%  (25) 115
4-Region: Northeast 6% (22) 15%  (59) 39% (154) 15%  (58) 8%  (33) 17%  (68) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (17) 7%  (33) 54% (249) 14%  (64) 8%  (38) 13%  (61) 462
4-Region: South 5% (42) 1% (89) 45% (370) 16% (132) 8% (64) 15% (127) 824
4-Region: West 6% (33) 1% (59) 41% (215) 15%  (79) 8%  (42) 18%  (93) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34 6

Table EDF34_6: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Air quality

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 6% (127) 9%  (191) 39% (850) 23% (496) 10% (223) 14% (313) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5%  (80) 8% (120) 44% (648) 22% (321) 8% (123) 13% (197) 1489
People of Color 7% (47) 10%  (71) 28% (202) 25% (175) 14% (100) 16% (116) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (80) 8% (120) 44% (648) 22% (321) 8% (123) 13% (197) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (26) 7%  (26) 29% (100) 26%  (92) 1% (39) 19%  (67) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (19) 15%  (36) 27%  (65) 20%  (49) 18%  (45) 13% (32) 246
Asian + Other 2% (3) 8%  (9) 31%  (36) 29%  (34) 15% (17) 15% (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8% (32) 10%  (38) 33% (132) 23%  (89) 10%  (38) 16%  (65) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (15) 9%  (39) 49% (226) 21%  (96) 6% (29) 2% (57) 462
4-Region: South 6% (52) 8%  (63) 42% (345) 2% (179) 9%  (76) 13% (109) 824
4-Region: West 5% (28) 10%  (50) 28% (148) 25% (132) 15%  (80) 16% (82) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_7

Table EDF34_7: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about
the same over the past 5 years?
Noise from industrial buildings

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5% (119) 10% (229) 51% (1120) 10% (209) 5% (121) 18% (402) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (85) 8% (120) 56% (834) 9% (128) 4% (61 18% (261) 1489
People of Color 5%  (34) 15% (109) 40% (286) 1% (81 8% (60) 20% (141) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (85) 8% (120) 56% (834) 9% (128) 4%  (61) 18% (261) 1489
Hispanic 3% (9) 18%  (63) 42% (148) 10%  (36) 6% (22) 20%  (70) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8%  (20) 14%  (33) 35%  (86) 13%  (31) 13%  (31) 18%  (44) 246
Asian + Other 5%  (5) 1% (12) 45%  (52) 2% (14) 5% (6) 2%  (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8% (31 2% (47) 45% (177) 8%  (33) 7%  (26) 20%  (80) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (13) 6% (29) 62% (286) 8%  (39) 3% (13) 18% (81 462
4-Region: South 6% (47) 1% (88) 50% (416) 1% (87) 5% (42) 17%  (144) 824
4-Region: West 5% (28) 13%  (66) 46% (241) 10%  (50) 7%  (39) 19%  (96) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_8

Table EDF34_8: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about
the same over the past 5 years?
Access to public transportation

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 8% (168) 15% (327)  48% (1060) 9% (188) 6% (139) 14%  (317) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (108) 13% (201) 54% (809) 7% (108) 4%  (57) 14% (206) 1489
People of Color 9%  (61) 18% (127) 35% (250) 1% (80) 1% (81 16% (111) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (108) 13% (201) 54% (809) 7% (108) 4%  (57) 14% (206) 1489
Hispanic 6% (23) 21%  (75) 36% (126) 10%  (36) 10%  (34) 16%  (56) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 13% (33) 15%  (37) 29%  (72) 14%  (33) 15%  (37) 13% (33) 246
Asian + Other 4%  (5) 13% (15 45%  (52) 10% (1) 9%  (10) 19%  (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 10%  (39) 16% (62) 45% (177) 7% (29) 6% (23) 16% (63) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (24) 10%  (45) 59% (274) 10%  (47) 4%  (17) 2%  (54) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (55) 15% (122) 47% (385) 9% (73) 7%  (61) 16% (129) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (50) 19%  (99) 43% (224) 8%  (39) 7%  (37) 14%  (71) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_9

Table EDF34_9: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Droughts

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 6% (126) 9% (205) 38% (844) 19% (412) 1% (235) 17% (378) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5%  (68) 9% (139) 2% (622) 19% (277) 10% (144) 16% (238) 1489
People of Color 8% (58) 9%  (66) 31% (221) 19% (135) 13%  (90) 20% (140) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (68) 9% (139) 2% (622) 19% (277) 10% (144) 16% (238) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (26) 10%  (35) 36% (126) 18% (62) 10%  (34) 19%  (66) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (28) 9% (22) 24%  (60) 18%  (44) 18% (43) 20%  (49) 246
Asian + Other 4%  (4) 8%  (9) 31%  (35) 26%  (30) 1% (13) 2%  (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 6% (24) 1% (43) 34% (133) 17%  (69) 1% (43) 21%  (82) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (1) 7%  (33) 47% (219) 19%  (89) 7%  (33) 16% (74) 462
4-Region: South 6% (49) 9% (77) 43% (352) 5% (127) 10%  (80) 17% (140) 824
4-Region: West 8%  (40) 10%  (52) 27% (140) 25% (128) 15%  (79) 16%  (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_10

Table EDF34_10: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Storms

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 5%  (114) 1% (233) 38% (845) 22% (480) 10% (216) 14% (312) 2200
White (non-hispanic 4%  (64) 9% (141) 2% (632) 22% (332) 9% (128) 13% (193) 1489
People of Color 7%  (50) 13%  (92) 30% (213) 21% (148) 2%  (88) 17% (120) 711
White (non-hispanic) 4%  (64) 9% (141) 2% (632) 22% (332) 9% (128) 13% (193) 1489
Hispanic 2% (9) 16%  (55) 35% (121) 19%  (66) 10% (33) 19%  (65) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (37) 10%  (24) 21%  (51) 25%  (61) 7%  (41) 13%  (31) 246
Asian + Other 4%  (5) 1% (12) 36%  (41) 18%  (21) 1% (13) 20%  (23) 115
4-Region: Northeast 5% (18) 1% (44) 37% (145) 20%  (77) 14%  (53) 14%  (56) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4% (20 8%  (39) 44% (205) 2% (104) 7% (32) 13% (62) 462
4-Region: South 5%  (38) 10%  (81) 37% (308) 25% (210) 1% (91 2%  (95) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (38) 13%  (69) 36% (186) 17%  (89) 8%  (39) 19%  (99) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34_11

Table EDF34_11: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about
the same over the past 5 years?

Tornadoes
Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 7% (149) 9% (195)  42% (929) 15% (339) 7% (149)  20% (439) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (90) 8% (116) 47% (704) 15% (230) 6% (88) 18% (262) 1489
People of Color 8% (59) 1% (79) 32% (225) 15% (109) 9%  (61) 25%  (177) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (90) 8% (116) 47% (704) 15% (230) 6% (88) 18% (262) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (25) 13%  (45) 34% (118) 15%  (54) 7%  (25) 24%  (82) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 10%  (24) 1% (28) 27%  (68) 15%  (37) 2% (29) 25%  (61) 246
Asian + Other 9%  (10) 5% (6) 34%  (40) 16%  (18) 6%  (7) 30%  (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8% (32) 8% (30) 2% (164) 13%  (53) 7%  (29) 22%  (85) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (22) 10%  (48) 50% (231) 14%  (66) 6% (29) 14%  (66) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (56) 8% (69) 2% (347) 18%  (150) 8% (63) 17% (140) 824
4-Region: West 8%  (39) 9%  (49) 36% (186) 13%  (70) 5% (28) 28% (148) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF34 12

Table EDF34_12: Thinking about the conditions of your neighborhood, have each of the following gotten better, worse, or are have they stayed about

the same over the past 5 years?
Hurricanes

Much better Somewhat About the Somewhat Much worse
than 5 years better than 5 same as 5 worse than 5 than 5 years Don’t
Demographic ago years ago years ago years ago ago know/unsure Total N

Adults 6% (124) 8% (176) 40% (884) 15% (338) 10% (220) 21% (458) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (92) 7%  (101) 43% (635) 14% (208) 9% (130) 22% (323) 1489
People of Color 4%  (32) 1% (75) 35% (249) 18% (129) 13%  (90) 19% (136) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (92) 7%  (101) 43% (635) 14% (208) 9% (130) 2% (323) 1489
Hispanic 3% (1) 10%  (36) 40% (138) 17%  (60) 10% (35) 20%  (69) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (19) 13%  (33) 25%  (61) 21%  (53) 18%  (44) 15%  (36) 246
Asian + Other 2% (2) 5% (6) 42%  (49) 15% (17) 9%  (10) 27%  (31) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8% (31 8%  (31) 41% (160) 15%  (59) 10%  (40) 18%  (73) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4% (20 5% (24) 43% (197) 2%  (56) 6% (27) 30% (138) 462
4-Region: South 6% (46) 10%  (79) 39% (318) 19% (153) 13% (108) 15% (121) 824
4-Region: West 5% (27) 8%  (43) 40% (209) 13%  (69) 9%  (45) 24% (127) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF35_1

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 23%  (513) 36%  (797) 21%  (465) 0% (237) 9%  (189) 2200
White (non-hispanic 21%  (313) 36%  (540) 24%  (352) 0%  (166) 8%  (119) 1489
People of Color 28%  (200) 36%  (257) 16%  (113) 10% (71) 10% (69) 711
White (non-hispanic) 21%  (313) 36%  (540) 24%  (352) 1%  (166) 8%  (119) 1489
Hispanic 22% (77) 43%  (150) 12% (42) 14% (49) 9% (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 36% (88) 26% (63) 21% (51) 6% (14) 12% (29) 246
Asian + Other 30% (35) 37% (43) 17% (20) 7% (8) 8% 9) 115
4-Region: Northeast 25%  (99) 36%  (140) 22%  (85) 6%  (23) 2%  (47) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (94) 33%  (153) 26%  (121) 13% (62) 7% (33) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (194) 38%  (313) 20%  (168) 9% (78) 9% (72) 824
4-Region: West 24%  (126) 37%  (192) 18% (91) 14% (73) 7% (37) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_2

Table EDF35_2: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?

Amount of parks
Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (523) 39%  (851) 19%  (419) 10%  (217) 9%  (190) 2200
White (non-hispanic 22%  (326) 39%  (576) 21%  (319) 10%  (142) 8%  (125) 1489
People of Color 28%  (197) 39%  (275) 14%  (99) n%  (75) 9%  (64) 711
White (non-hispanic)  22%  (326) 39%  (576) 2%  (319) 10%  (142) 8%  (125) 1489
Hispanic 27%  (93) 4%  (142) 13%  (46) 10%  (36) 9% (32 349
Black (non-hispanic) 32% (78) 33% (80) 14% (36) 12% (29) 10% (23) 246
Asian + Other 23%  (26) 46%  (53) 16% (18) 9% (10) 7% (8) 115
4-Region: Northeast 28% (1) 39%  (152) 16%  (62) 6%  (22) 2%  (47) 394
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (105) 37%  (171) 21% (97) 12% (55) 7% (33) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (196) 37%  (303) 20%  (166) 1%  (89) 9%  (71) 824
4-Region: West 21%  (12) 43%  (225) 18% (93) 10% (51) 8% (39) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_3

Table EDF35_3: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?
Amount of trees

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 37%  (809) 37%  (810) 13%  (278) 6%  (123) 8%  (180) 2200
White (non-hispanic 35%  (528) 38%  (565) 14%  (211) 5% (72) 8%  (112) 1489
People of Color 40%  (281) 34%  (245) 9%  (66) 7%  (50) 10%  (68) 711
White (non-hispanic) 35%  (528) 38%  (565) 14%  (211) 5% (72) 8%  (112) 1489
Hispanic 34%  (119) 39%  (135) 7% (25) 9% (33) 1% (38) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 47%  (116) 27%  (66) %  (27) 6% (14) 10%  (23) 246
Asian + Other 40% (47) 38% (44) 12% (14) 3% (4) 6% (6) 115
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (148) 36%  (142) 13%  (50) 2% (8) 2%  (45) 394
4-Region: Midwest 34%  (159) 36%  (166) 14% (64) 9% (42) 7% (30) 462
4-Region: South 38%  (315) 36%  (297) 12%  (102) 5% (43) 8% (67) 824
4-Region: West 36%  (187) 39%  (205) 12% (62) 6% (29) 7% (38) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_4: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?
Distance from factories

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 36%  (786) 33%  (724) 14%  (306) 8%  (183) 9%  (201) 2200
White (non-hispanic 34%  (500) 35%  (524) 14%  (206) 8%  (122) 9%  (136) 1489
People of Color 40%  (286) 28%  (199) 14%  (99) 9% (61) 9%  (66) 711
White (non-hispanic) 34%  (500) 35%  (524) 14%  (206) 8%  (122) 9%  (136) 1489
Hispanic 33%  (115) 31%  (108) 16% (57) 1% (40) 8% (29) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 50%  (124) 20% (50) 12% (30) 5% (13) 12% (30) 246
Asian + Other 41% (47) 36% (41) 1% (12) 7% (8) 6% (7) 115
4-Region: Northeast 33%  (131) 35%  (137) 14%  (55) 6% (25 %  (45) 394
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (117) 39%  (179) 16% (73) 12% (55) 8% (38) 462
4-Region: South 40%  (330) 31%  (257) 1% (92) 9% (71) 9% (75) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (208) 29%  (151) 17% (86) 6% (32) 8% (43) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_5

Table EDF35_5: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?
Distance from highways or busy roads

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 32%  (714) 38%  (844) 13%  (293) 7%  (148) 9%  (201) 2200
White (non-hispanic 30%  (452) 42%  (627) 15%  (222) 5% (70) 8%  (118) 1489
People of Color 37%  (262) 31%  (217) 10% (71) 11% (77) 12% (83) 711
White (non-hispanic) 30%  (452) 42%  (627) 15%  (222) 5% (70) 8%  (118) 1489
Hispanic 28% (96) 33%  (117) 13% (46) 17% (60) 9% (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 49%  (120) 25%  (60) 5% (12) 6% (15) 15% (38) 246
Asian + Other 39% (45) 35% (40) 1% (13) 2% (3) 12% (14) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (127) 38%  (148) 13% (51) 5%  (20) 2%  (47) 394
4-Region: Midwest 28%  (128) 40%  (185) 7% (79) 7% (30) 9%  (40) 462
4-Region: South 36%  (300) 37%  (303) 12% (98) 6% (52) 9% (71) 824
4-Region: West 30%  (159) 40%  (209) 12% (64) 9% (46) 8% (43) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_6

Table EDF35_6: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?

Distance from waste disposal facilities

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion
Adults 36%  (785) 31%  (691) 14%  (304) 9%  (200) 10%  (219) 2200
White (non-hispanic 34%  (501) 32%  (478) 15%  (230) 9%  (137) 10%  (143) 1489
People of Color 40%  (284) 30%  (213) n% (75 9%  (62) 1%  (76) 711
White (non-hispanic) 34%  (501) 32%  (478) 15%  (230) 9%  (137) 10%  (143) 1489
Hispanic 35%  (123) 31%  (108) 12% (41) 13% (46) 9% (33) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 48%  (118) 27%  (66) 6% (16) 5% (13) 14%  (34) 246
Asian + Other 38%  (44) 34%  (40) 16% (19) 3% (4) 8% 9) 115
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (144) 32%  (125) 2%  (45) 8%  (33) 2%  (46) 394
4-Region: Midwest 28%  (129) 32%  (148) 19%  (86) 2%  (54) 10%  (45) 462
4-Region: South 38%  (316) 29%  (242) 13%  (110) 9% (72) 10% (84) 824
4-Region: West 38%  (196) 34%  (176) 12% (63) 8% (41) 9% (45) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_7

Table EDF35_7: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?
Amount of noise

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 40%  (877) 36%  (796) 9%  (198) 6%  (134) 9%  (195) 2200
White (non-hispanic 39%  (576) 40%  (598) 9%  (129) 4% (57) 9%  (128) 1489
People of Color 42%  (300) 28%  (198) 10%  (69) n% (77 9%  (66) 711
White (non-hispanic) 39%  (576) 40%  (598) 9%  (129) 4% (57) 9%  (128) 1489
Hispanic 38%  (132) 29%  (101) 8% (27) 16% (57) 9% (32) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 46%  (114) 24% (58) 13% (33) 6% (14) 11% (28) 246
Asian + Other 47%  (54) 34%  (39) 8% (10) 5% (6) 6% (6) 115
4-Region: Northeast 39%  (153) 37%  (145) 9%  (36) 4% (16) n%  (42) 394
4-Region: Midwest 36%  (164) 40%  (185) 12% (56) 4% (20) 8% (38) 462
4-Region: South 42%  (343) 34%  (283) 10% (81) 6% (51) 8% (66) 824
4-Region: West 41%  (216) 35%  (183) 5% (25) 9% (47) 9% (49) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF35_8

Table EDF35_8: How important are each of the following factors, if at all, when choosing what neighborhood to live in?
Access to public transportation

Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic Very important important important important opinion Total N
Adults 26%  (562) 28%  (619) 21%  (452) 17%  (372) 9%  (194) 2200
White (non-hispanic 22%  (328) 28%  (419) 23%  (348) 18%  (268) 8%  (126) 1489
People of Color 33%  (234) 28%  (201) 15%  (104) 15%  (104) 10% (68) 711
White (non-hispanic) 22%  (328) 28%  (419) 23%  (348) 18%  (268) 8%  (126) 1489
Hispanic 24% (83) 34%  (117) 14% (50) 20% (69) 9% (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 46%  (114) 20% (50) 13% (32) 10% (23) 11% (27) 246
Asian + Other 33% (38) 29% (33) 18% (21) 10% (12) 10% (1) 115
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (112) 30%  (117) 19%  (75) 2%  (46) %  (44) 394
4-Region: Midwest 20% (92) 23%  (108) 27%  (126) 22%  (102) 8% (35) 462
4-Region: South 26%  (214) 26%  (212) 21%  (172) 19%  (157) 8% (69) 824
4-Region: West 28%  (144) 35%  (183) 15% (80) 13% (67) 9% (47) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_1

Table EDF36_1: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of

each of the following?
Parks
Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N

Adults 6%  (139) 60%  (1315) 23%  (502) 1%  (244) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5% (70) 62% (923) 23% (347) 10% (149) 1489
People of Color 10% (69) 55% (392) 22% (155) 13% (95) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5% (70) 62% (923) 23% (347) 10% (149) 1489
Hispanic 10% (34) 59%  (207) 19% (66) 12% (43) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (28) 48% (119) 27% (67) 13% (32) 246
Asian + Other 7% (8) 58% (66) 19% (22) 17% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7% (28) 58% (227) 21% (83) 14% (56) 394
4-Region: Midwest 2% (1) 65% (300) 24% (111) 9% (41) 462
4-Region: South 6% (46) 58%  (475) 26% (212 1% (92) 824
4-Region: West 10% (54) 60%  (314) 18% (96) 1% (56) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_2

Table EDF36_2: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of

each of the following?
Trees
Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N

Adults 9% (196 56%  (1224) 26%  (573) 9%  (207) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (104) 58% (868) 26% (394) 8% (124) 1489
People of Color 13% (92) 50% (356) 25% (180) 12% (83) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (104) 58% (868) 26% (394) 8% (124) 1489
Hispanic 13% (44) 56%  (194) 23% (80) 9% (31) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 17% (42) 43% (105) 27% (66) 14% (33) 246
Asian + Other 5% (6) 49% (56) 29% (34) 16% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 9% (36) 52%  (204) 26%  (103) 13% (50) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (28) 60% (276) 25% (115) 9% (43) 462
4-Region: South 9% (74) 57%  (469) 26% (210 9% (71) 824
4-Region: West 1% (57) 53%  (274) 28%  (145) 8% (44) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_3

Table EDF36_3: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of

each of the following?
Factories
Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N

Adults 15%  (334) 57%  (1250) 10%  (225) 18%  (391) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 14%  (213) 59%  (872) 10%  (155) 7%  (249) 1489
People of Color 17% (121) 53% (379) 10% (69) 20% (142) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 14%  (213) 59%  (872) 10%  (155) 7%  (249) 1489
Hispanic 17% (58) 60%  (209) 8% (27) 16% (55) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 17% (41) 47% (117) 14% (35) 22% (53) 246
Asian + Other 19% (22) 46% (53) 6% (7) 29% (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17% (68) 53% (210) 10% (38) 20% (78) 394
4-Region: Midwest 10% (47) 62% (287) 12% (56) 15% (72) 462
4-Region: South 15%  (123) 55%  (455) 2%  (102) 7%  (144) 824
4-Region: West 18% (95) 57%  (298) 6% (29) 19% (97) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_4

Table EDF36_4: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of

each of the following?
Highways or busy roads
Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N

Adults 20%  (448) 60%  (1309) 8%  (168) 2%  (275) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 21%  (313) 61%  (913) 7% (100) 1% (163 1489
People of Color 19% (135) 56% (396) 10% (69) 16% (111) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 21%  (313) 61%  (913) 7% (100) 1% (163 1489
Hispanic 20% (70) 59%  (207) 8% (29) 12% (44) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (40) 54% (134) 1% (28) 18% (44) 246
Asian + Other 21% (25) 48% (55) 10% (12) 20% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 23% (91) 56% (219) 7% (27) 14% (57) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17% (79) 65% (299) 8% (39) 10% (45) 462
4-Region: South 19%  (161) 61%  (505) 8% (67) 1% (91) 824
4-Region: West 23% (118) 55% (285) 7% (35) 16% (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_5

Table EDF36_5: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of
each of the following?
Waste disposal facilities

Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 0%  (213) 56%  (1226) 14%  (302) 2% (459) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9% (130) 60% (895) 10% (150) 21% (314) 1489
People of Color 12% (83) 47% (331) 21% (152) 20% (145) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9% (130) 60% (895) 10% (150) 21% (314) 1489
Hispanic 1% (39) 53%  (184) 20% (70) 16% (57) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 11% (27) 40% (99) 26% (65) 22% (55) 246
Asian + Other 15% (17) 2% (48) 14% (17) 29% (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 12% (47) 54%  (212) 1% (44) 23% (91) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (26) 64% (294) 12% (53) 19% (89) 462
4-Region: South 10% (79) 55%  (453) 16%  (134) 19%  (158) 824
4-Region: West 12% (61) 51% (268) 14% (70) 23% (121) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_6

Table EDF36_6: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of
each of the following?
Noise from roads or highways

Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (545) 55%  (1216) 7%  (144) 13%  (294) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 25%  (370) 58%  (866) 5% (77) 2%  (175) 1489
People of Color 25% (175) 49% (350) 9% (67) 17% (119) 711
White (non-hispanic)  25% (370) 58% (866) 5% (77) 12% (175) 1489
Hispanic 24% (85) 9%  (172) 10% (35) 16% (58) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 26% (64) 47% (116) 1% (26) 16% (39) 246
Asian + Other 23% (27) 53% (62) 4% () 19% (22) 115
4-Region: Northeast 30% (117) 50% (198) 6% (25) 14% (55) 394
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (112) 60%  (275) 5% (24) 1% (52) 462
4-Region: South 2%  (183) 57%  (469) 8% (63) 3%  (10) 824
4-Region: West 26%  (135) 53%  (274) 6% (33) 15% (79) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_7

Table EDF36_7: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of
each of the following?
Noise from industrial buildings

Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (359) 56%  (1236) 8%  (186) 19%  (418) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 15%  (223) 60%  (893) 7% (101) 18%  (272) 1489
People of Color 19% (136) 48% (344) 12% (85) 21% (146) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 15%  (223) 60%  (893) 7%  (101) 18%  (272) 1489
Hispanic 18% (63) 50%  (176) 14% (50) 17% (61) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 21% (52) 44% (108) 1% (26) 24% (59) 246
Asian + Other 18% (21) 52% (60) 8% (9) 22% (26) 115
4-Region: Northeast  22% (87) 51%  (201) 9% (34) 18% (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 12% (58) 62% (289) 7% (35) 18% (81) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (137) 56%  (465) 9% (74) 18%  (148) 824
4-Region: West 15% (78) 54%  (283) 8% (44) 2%  (16) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF36_8

Table EDF36_8: Thinking about the current conditions of your neighborhood, in your opinion are there too many, not enough, or the right amount of

each of the following?
Public transportation stops
Don’t know/no
Demographic Too many Right amount Not enough opinion Total N

Adults 9%  (209) 50%  (1097) 25%  (555) 15%  (339) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (105) 52% (774) 26% (381) 15% (230) 1489
People of Color 15% (104) 45% (323) 25% (174) 15% (110) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (105) 52% (774) 26% (381) 15% (230) 1489
Hispanic 16% (57) 50%  (175) 19% (68) 14% (49) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 13% (33) 38% (94) 32% (79) 16% (40) 246
Asian + Other 12% (14) 46% (53) 24% (28) 17% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 14% (56) 50% (196) 21% (83) 15% (58) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (27) 47% (217) 32% (146) 15% (72) 462
4-Region: South 8% (65) 49%  (404) 27%  (226) 16%  (130) 824
4-Region: West 12% (61) 54%  (280) 19% (100 15% (79) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF37
Table EDF37: How familiar are you with the term environmental injustice’?
Somewhat
Demographic Very familiar familiar Not too familiar Not at all familiar Total N
Adults 13%  (287) 26%  (582) 28%  (623) 32%  (707) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 1% (161 25%  (378) 28%  (418) 36%  (533) 1489
People of Color 18% (126) 29% (205) 29% (206) 24% (174) 711
White (non-hispanic) 11% (161) 25% (378) 28% (418) 36% (533) 1489
Hispanic 19% (68) 31%  (109) 25% (86) 25% (87) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 19% (48) 23% (58) 31% (77) 26% (64) 246
Asian + Other 10% (11) 33% (38) 37% (43) 20% (23) 115
4-Region: Northeast 17% (65) 27% (106) 27% (105) 30% (118) 394
4-Region: Midwest 10% (46) 22%  (100) 31%  (142) 38%  (174) 462
4-Region: South 10% (84) 27%  (220) 31%  (252) 33%  (268) 824
4-Region: West 18% (92) 30%  (156) 24%  (125) 28%  (147) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF38

Table EDF38: How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about environmental injustice’?

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 9%  (195) 23%  (507) 24%  (532) 44%  (966) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7% (110) 21% (309) 24% (364) 47% (706) 1489
People of Color 12% (85) 28%  (199) 24%  (168) 36%  (259) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7% (110) 21% (309) 24% (364) 47% (706) 1489
Hispanic 14% (51) 27% (95) 22% (77) 36%  (127) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 10% (24) 30% (73) 22% (54) 39% (95) 246
Asian + Other 9% (11) 27% (31) 31% (36) 32% (37) 115
4-Region: Northeast 10% (37) 26% (103) 24% (93) 1% (160) 394
4-Region: Midwest 6% (29) 19% (87) 28%  (128) 7%  (219) 462
4-Region: South 8% (62) 2% (181 25%  (202) 46%  (379) 824
4-Region: West 13% (66) 26%  (138) 2%  (109) 40%  (208) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF39_1

The U.S.
Dorn’t know/no
Demographic A major problem A minor problem Not a problem opinion Total N
Adults 37%  (825) 23%  (502) 7% (374) 23%  (499) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 33%  (486) 25%  (366) 20%  (294) 23%  (344) 1489
People of Color 48% (339) 19% (136) 1% (80) 22% (156) 711
White (non-hispanic)  33%  (486) 25%  (366) 20%  (294) 23%  (344) 1489
Hispanic 48% (169) 16% (56) 16% (56) 20% (69) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 51% (125) 20% (49) 6% (14) 23% (57) 246
Asian + Other 39% (45) 27% (32) 9% (10) 25% (29) 115
4-Region: Northeast 45% (176) 19% (74) 11% (45) 25% (98) 394
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (136) 27%  (124) 20% (93) 24%  (109) 462
4-Region: South 36%  (296) 2%  (176) 20%  (166) 23%  (186) 824
4-Region: West 42% (216) 25% (128) 13% (70) 20% (106) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

192


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #201051, October, 2020
Table EDF39_2

Table EDF39_2: In your opinion, how much of a problem, if at all, is environmental injustice’ in the following?

Your state
Dorn’t know/no
Demographic A major problem A minor problem Not a problem opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (537) 30%  (656) 2%  (492) 23%  (515) 2200
White (non-hispanic 20% (303) 29% (430) 27% (398) 24% (358) 1489
People of Color 33% (234) 32% (226) 13% (94) 22% (157) 711
White (non-hispanic)  20% (303) 29% (430) 27% (398) 24% (358) 1489
Hispanic 30%  (106) 35% (121) 17% (58) 19% (65) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (102) 25% (60) 9% (21) 26% (63) 246
Asian + Other 23% (27) 39% (45) 13% (15) 25% (29) 115
4-Region: Northeast 30% (118) 30% (119) 15% (58) 25% (99) 394
4-Region: Midwest 17% (80) 30% (139) 26% (122) 26% (122) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (192) 26%  (217) 26%  (216) 24%  (199) 824
4-Region: West 28% (147) 35% (181) 19% (96) 18% (96) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDF39_3

Dorn’t know/no
Demographic A major problem A minor problem Not a problem opinion Total N
Adults 19%  (408) 26%  (579) 35%  (762) 20%  (451) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 14%  (204) 25%  (376) 41%  (606) 20%  (303) 1489
People of Color 29% (204) 29% (203) 22% (156) 21% (148) 711
White (non-hispanic)  14%  (204) 25%  (376) 41%  (606) 20%  (303) 1489
Hispanic 27% (93) 28% (99) 29%  (102) 16% (56) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 36% (90) 26% (64) 14% (33) 24% (59) 246
Asian + Other 18% (21) 34% (40) 18% (21) 29% (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 22% (85) 29% (113) 25% (100) 24% (95) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (52) 24% (112) 45%  (207) 20% (91) 462
4-Region: South 17% (141) 24%  (200) 37%  (307) 2%  (177) 824
4-Region: West 25% (129) 29% (153) 29% (149) 17% (88) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF40_1

Table EDF40_1: How concerning, if at all, are each of the following?
Housing policies that push low-income communities to live closer to polluted areas like chemical plants and waste management facilities

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic concerning concerning concerning concerning opinion Total N
Adults 40%  (876) 26%  (566) 1% (240) 7%  (159) 16%  (360) 2200
White (non-hispanic 38%  (562) 26%  (381) 12%  (172) 9%  (127) 17%  (247) 1489
People of Color 44%  (313) 26%  (185) 9%  (67) 5%  (33) 16%  (112) 711
White (non-hispanic)  38%  (562) 26%  (381) 2%  (172) 9%  (127) 17%  (247) 1489
Hispanic 42%  (146) 27% (93) 11% (39) 5% (17) 15% (54) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 49%  (122) 22% (54) 8% (19) 5% (12) 16% (40) 246
Asian + Other 40% (46) 33% (38) 8% (10) 3% (3) 16% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (160) 27%  (107) 10%  (39) 5% (18) 18%  (69) 394
4-Region: Midwest 35%  (160) 29%  (132) 10% (48) 10% (45) 17% (78) 462
4-Region: South 42%  (348) 23%  (188) 10% (85) 9% (73) 16%  (131) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (208) 27%  (139) 13% (67) 5% (24) 16% (82) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic concerning concerning concerning concerning opinion Total N
Adults 40%  (880) 25%  (550) %  (253) 7%  (164) 16%  (353) 2200
White (non-hispanic 38%  (567) 26%  (385) 1%  (169) 8%  (125) 16%  (244) 1489
People of Color 44%  (313) 23%  (165) 2%  (84) 6%  (39) 15%  (109) 711
White (non-hispanic)  38%  (567) 26%  (385) 1% (169) 8%  (125) 16%  (244) 1489
Hispanic 38%  (133) 28% (97) 14% (48) 6% (21) 15% (51) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 54%  (133) 15% (37) 9% (23) 6% (14) 16% (38) 246
Asian + Other 41% (47) 27% (31) 12% (13) 4% (5) 17% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (162) 28%  (109) 8%  (30) 6%  (22) 18%  (70) 394
4-Region: Midwest 38%  (174) 27%  (124) 1% (49) 9% (42) 16% (74) 462
4-Region: South 41%  (338) 23%  (187) 12%  (101) 8% (69) 16%  (129) 824
4-Region: West 40%  (206) 25%  (130) 14% (73) 6% (31) 16% (81) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF40_3

Table EDF40_3: How concerning, if at all, are each of the following?
Economic policies that prioritize the needs of businesses and industries over the health of communities closest to the areas they pollute

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic concerning concerning concerning concerning opinion Total N
Adults 40%  (885) 27%  (600) 10%  (209) 7%  (161) 16%  (345) 2200
White (non-hispanic 38%  (562) 27%  (406) 1%  (l64) 8%  (112) 16%  (245) 1489
People of Color 46%  (323) 27%  (193) 6%  (45) 7%  (49) 14%  (100) 711
White (non-hispanic)  38%  (562) 27%  (406) 1%  (l64) 8%  (112) 16%  (245) 1489
Hispanic 45%  (158) 31%  (108) 7% (26) 5% (17) 11% (40) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 47%  (116) 24% (58) 3% (6) 10%  (26) 16%  (40) 246
Asian + Other 43%  (50) 23%  (26) 1% (13) 5% (6) 18% (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast 43%  (168) 25%  (98) 9%  (37) 5% (19) 18%  (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 36%  (165) 31%  (143) 10%  (46) 8%  (37) 5%  (72) 462
4-Region: South 40%  (332) 26%  (213) 10% (83) 8% (69) 16%  (128) 824
4-Region: West 43% (221 28%  (145) 8% (43) 7% (36) 14% (74) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF40_4

Table EDF40_4: How concerning, if at all, are each of the following?
Disaster preparedness policies that overlook low income communities and communities of color and leave them more vulnerable to flooding and

hurricane damage

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t know/no
Demographic concerning concerning concerning concerning opinion Total N
Adults 39%  (861) 27%  (589) % (232) 8%  (166) 16%  (352) 2200
White (non-hispanic 35%  (524) 28%  (412) 1%  (165) 9%  (135) 17%  (253) 1489
People of Color 47%  (336) 25%  (177) 9%  (66) 4%  (32) 14%  (100) 711
White (non-hispanic) 35%  (524) 28%  (412) 1%  (165) 9%  (135) 17%  (253) 1489
Hispanic 41%  (142) 32%  (112) 1% (37) 4% (16) 12% (43) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 60%  (148) 0%  (28) 7% (18) 5% (13) 16%  (38) 246
Asian + Other 40% (46) 32% (37) 9% (1) 2% (3) 16% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (161) 28%  (112) 7% (28) 5% (21) 18% (72) 394
4-Region: Midwest 33%  (153) 27%  (125) 13% (59) 9% (40) 18% (85) 462
4-Region: South 4%  (334) 24%  (200) 1% (89) 8% (70) 16%  (131) 824
4-Region: West 41%  (213) 29%  (152) 1% (55) 7% (35) 12% (64) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF41 1

Table EDF41_1: How much of a role, if at all, do each of the following play in contributing to environmental injustice’ in the U.S.?

Government regulations that allow for pollution in certain areas

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large role A small role No role at all opinion Total N
Adults 51%  (1119) 20%  (437) 10% (211) 20%  (433) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 48% (721 21%  (318) 9%  (139) 21% (311) 1489
People of Color 56% (398) 17% (119) 10% (72) 17% (122) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 48% (721 21%  (318) 9%  (139) 21% (311) 1489
Hispanic 53%  (185) 18% (61) 12% (43) 17% (60) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 61% (149) 14% (35) 8% (21) 17% (42) 246
Asian + Other 56% (64) 19% (22) 8% 9) 17% (20) 115
4-Region: Northeast 52% (203) 24% (93) 6% (24) 19% (73) 394
4-Region: Midwest 46%  (213) 21% (95) 9% (41) 24% (113) 462
4-Region: South 52%  (427) 7% (141) 2%  (102) 19%  (154) 824
4-Region: West 53% (275) 21% (107) 8% (44) 18% (94) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF41_2

Table EDF41_2: How much of a role, if at all, do each of the following play in contributing to environmental injustice’ in the U.S.?
Individual decisions by people to move near areas with more pollution

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large role A small role No role at all opinion Total N
Adults 34%  (742) 33%  (716) 3%  (279) 21%  (464) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 32%  (476) 33%  (489) 13%  (198) 2%  (326) 1489
People of Color 37% (265) 32% (228) 1% (81) 19% (137) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 32%  (476) 33%  (489) 13%  (198) 2%  (326) 1489
Hispanic 35%  (123) 38%  (133) 10% (34) 17% (60) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 42% (103) 21% (53) 15% (37) 22% (53) 246
Asian + Other 34% (39) 36% (42) 9% (10) 21% (24) 115
4-Region: Northeast 35% (137) 36% (141) 8% (33) 21% (83) 394
4-Region: Midwest 34%  (155) 28%  (128) 13% (62) 25% (116) 462
4-Region: South 34%  (284) 31%  (254) 15%  (120) 20%  (167) 824
4-Region: West 32%  (165) 37%  (193) 12% (64) 19% (98) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF41_3

Table EDF41_3: How much of a role, if at all, do each of the following play in contributing to environmental injustice’ in the U.S.?

Corporate decisions to pollute in certain areas

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large role A small role No role at all opinion Total N
Adults 52%  (1136) 2%  (463) 8%  (180) 19%  (421) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 50%  (741) 21%  (310) 9%  (136) 20%  (302) 1489
People of Color 56% (395) 21% (153) 6% (43) 17% (120) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 50%  (741) 21%  (310) 9%  (136) 20%  (302) 1489
Hispanic 52%  (181) 24% (84) 8% (27) 16% (58) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 59% ( 46) 19% (46) 5% (12) 17% (43) 246
Asian + Other 59% (68) 20% (23) 4% (5) 17% (19) 115
4-Region: Northeast 53% (208) 22% (87) 6% (22) 19% (76) 394
4-Region: Midwest 48% (223) 21% (96) 9% (42) 22% (101) 462
4-Region: South 53%  (433) 19%  (158) 10% (81) 18%  (151) 824
4-Region: West 52% (272) 23% (121) 7% (34) 18% (93) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF42
Table EDF42: Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?
Environmental
injustice in the
Environmental U.S. is mostly the
injustice in the result of
U.S. is mostly the individuals
result of choosing to Environmental Environmental
discriminatory move to areas injustice in the injustice
government and with more U.S. is mostly doesn’t exist, or
private sector pollution than the result of is rare, in the Don’t know/no
Demographic decisions others other factors U.S. opinion Total N

Adults 37%  (823) 15%  (336) 2% (263) 2%  (274) 23%  (504) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 35%  (517) 16%  (240) 13%  (191) 12%  (183) 24%  (357) 1489
People of Color 43%  (306) 13% (95 10%  (72) 13% (90 1%  (148) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 35%  (517) 16%  (240) 13%  (191) 12%  (183) 24%  (357) 1489
Hispanic 4%  (142) 19%  (68) 6%  (19) 15%  (53) 19%  (67) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 46%  (113) 6%  (15) 7%  (41) 10%  (24) 2%  (52) 246
Asian + Other 44%  (50) 1%  (12) 10%  (12) 1%  (13) 25%  (28) 115
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (146) 7%  (67) 0%  (44) 8%  (32) 26%  (103) 394
4-Region: Midwest 34%  (156) 15%  (68) 15%  (71) 1%  (53) 25%  (114) 462
4-Region: South 37%  (308) 14%  (117) 1%  (89) 14%  (115) 24%  (195) 824
4-Region: West 4%  (212) 16%  (82) 1%  (58) 14%  (74) 18%  (93) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43a_1

Table EDF43a_1: ’In a recent survey of U.S. households, 77% of Blacks, Latinos, and Asians, and 79% of all people with household incomes less than
$15,000 a year, reported being moderately to extremely concerned about the state of the environment.For each of the following groups, do you think
they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce climate change?

Latino adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure
Adults 28% (321)  23% (256) 21% (235) 2% (24) 2% (23)  24% (272) 1130
White (non-hispanic ~ 25%  (185) 25% (186) 21%  (155) 2% (15) 2% (17) 25%  (191) 750
People of Color 36% (137) 18%  (69) 21%  (80) 2% (9) 1% (5) 21%  (81) 380
White (non-hispanic) ~ 25% (185) 25%  (186) 21%  (155) 2% (15) 2% (17) 25%  (191) 750
Hispanic 34%  (68) 18% (36)  28% (55) 2% (4) — (0 17%  (34) 197
Black (non-hispanic)  43%  (54) 17%  (21) 1%  (14) 3%  (4) 3%  (4) 22%  (28) 126
Asian + Other 26% (15)  20% (1) 18% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 34%  (19) 57
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (47) 26%  (57) 16%  (34) 2% (5) 1% (3) 33%  (70) 215
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (68) 1% (49)  20%  (47) 3% (6) 1% (3) 25%  (58) 232
4-Region: South 27% (115) 22%  (95) 23%  (99) 2% (7) 3% (12) 23%  (98) 424
4-Region: West 35% (91 2%  (55) 2%  (56) 2% (6) 2% (5) 18%  (46) 259

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. Fo

=

ore information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43a_2

Table EDF43a_2: ’In a recent survey of U.S. households, 77% of Blacks, Latinos, and Asians, and 79% of all people with household incomes less than
$15,000 a year, reported being moderately to extremely concerned about the state of the environment.For each of the following groups, do you think
they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce climate change?

Black adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 28% (317)  23% (260)  20% (222) 3% (32) 3% (38)  23% (260) 1130
White (non-hispanic ~ 26%  (193) 23% (175) 20% (152) 3% (23) 3%  (24)  24% (184) 750
People of Color 33% (124)  23%  (86) 19%  (70) 2% (9) 4% (14)  20% (76) 380
White (non-hispanic) ~ 26% (193) 23%  (175) 20% (152) 3% (23) 3% (24)  24% (184) 750
Hispanic 27%  (53) 29%  (58) 20%  (40) 2% (5) 4% (8) 17%  (34) 197
Black (non-hispanic)  46%  (58) 14%  (18) 16%  (20) 2% (2) 3% (4) 19%  (24) 126
Asian + Other 24%  (14) 17%  (10) 18%  (10) 4% (2) 5% (3) 3% (19) 57
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (49) 25%  (54) 17%  (37) 3%  (6) 3%  (6) 30%  (64) 215
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (70) 15%  (35) 2% (52) 5%  (10) 3% (7) 25%  (58) 232
4-Region: South 29% (124)  24% (103) 19%  (81) 2% (8) % (7)) 2% (92) 424
4-Region: West 29%  (74) 26%  (68) 20%  (53) 3% (8) 4% (9) 18%  (46) 259

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43a_3

Table EDF43a_3: ’In a recent survey of U.S. households, 77% of Blacks, Latinos, and Asians, and 79% of all people with household incomes less than
$15,000 a year, reported being moderately to extremely concerned about the state of the environment.For each of the following groups, do you think
they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce climate change?

White adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 17%  (198) 1% (242)  28% (320) 6% (70) 4% (46)  23% (255) 1130
White (non-hispanic 18% (135) 23% (170) 28% (214) 5%  (39) 3% (22) 23% (170) 750
People of Color 16% (62) 19% (72)  28% (106) 8%  (31) 6% (24)  22% (85) 380
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18% (135) 23%  (170)  28% (214) 5%  (39) 3% (22) 23% (170) 750
Hispanic 15%  (30) 2% (44) 31%  (61) 8%  (16) 9%  (18) 14%  (28) 197
Black (non-hispanic) 23%  (28) 16%  (20) 25%  (32) 6%  (8) 4%  (5) 27%  (33) 126
Asian + Other 7% (4) 14%  (8) 23%  (13) 2% (7) 1% (1) 4% (24) 57
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (33) 20%  (44) 23%  (50) 6% (12) 8%  (16) 28%  (60) 215
4-Region: Midwest 20%  (47) 17%  (39) 27%  (61) 10%  (22) 3% (6)  24%  (56) 232
4-Region: South 15%  (65) 22%  (91) 32% (135) 5%  (20) 4%  (18) 22%  (95) 424
4-Region: West 20% (53)  26% (67) 28%  (74) 6% (15 2% (6) 17%  (44) 259

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43a_4

Table EDF43a_4: ’In a recent survey of U.S. households, 77% of Blacks, Latinos, and Asians, and 79% of all people with household incomes less than
$15,000 a year, reported being moderately to extremely concerned about the state of the environment.For each of the following groups, do you think
they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce climate change?

Poorer adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 26% (296) 2% (239) 2% (244) 5%  (54) 2% (26)  24% (270) 1130
White (non-hispanic ~ 25%  (188) 23% (172) 21% (158) 5%  (34) 3% (20)  24% (177) 750
People of Color 28%  (108) 18%  (67) 23%  (86) 5%  (20) 2% (6) 25%  (93) 380
White (non-hispanic) ~ 25% (188) 23% (172) 21% (158) 5%  (34) 3% (20)  24% (177) 750
Hispanic 20%  (40) 2% (44) 30%  (60) 8%  (16) — (0 19%  (38) 197
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 43%  (54) 10%  (13) 13% (17) 2% (2) 4% (5 27%  (34) 126
Asian + Other 24%  (14) 18%  (10) 16%  (9) 3% (2) 1% (1) 37%  (21) 57
4-Region: Northeast 21%  (45) 26%  (56) 16%  (34) 4%  (8) 2% (4) 32%  (69) 215
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (69) 15%  (35) 21%  (48) 4% (9) 4% (8) 27%  (62) 232
4-Region: South 27% (115) 20%  (85) 25% (106) 3%  (14) 2% (10) 22%  (94) 424
4-Region: West 26%  (67) 25%  (64) 2%  (56) 9% (22) 1% (4) 18%  (46) 259

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43b_1

Table EDF43b_1: For each of the following groups, do you think they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce
climate change?
Latino adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 19% (206) 16% (175) 32% (340) 6% (62) 4%  (40) 23% (247) 1070
White (non-hispanic ~ 18% (130) 18% (134) 30% (221) 4% (32) 3% (21) 27% (202) 739
People of Color 23%  (77) 2%  (41) 36% (119) 9%  (29) 6%  (19) 14%  (45) 331
White (non-hispanic) ~ 18% (130) 18% (134) 30% (221) 4%  (32) 3% (21) 27% (202) 739
Hispanic 27%  (41) 1% (16) 39%  (59) 1% (16) 7% (1) 6%  (9) 152
Black (non-hispanic) 23%  (28) 16%  (19) 32%  (39) 9% (1) 5%  (6) 15%  (18) 120
Asian + Other 14%  (8) 1%  (6) 36%  (21) 5% (3) 3% (2) 31%  (18) 58
4-Region: Northeast ~ 24%  (42) 22%  (39) 28%  (50) 8%  (14) 2% (4) 17%  (30) 178
4-Region: Midwest 2% (29) 17%  (40) 29%  (67) 9%  (21) 2% (5) 30%  (69) 231
4-Region: South 18%  (73) 13% (51 37% (148) 4% (15 3% (13) 25%  (99) 400
4-Region: West 24%  (62) 17%  (45) 29%  (76) 4% (1) 7% (17) 19%  (49) 261

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43b_2

Table EDF43b_2: For each of the following groups, do you think they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce

climate change?
Black adults in the U.S.

Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N
Adults 22% (237) 16% (170) 30% (316) 6% (68) 4%  (46) 22% (232) 1070
White (non-hispanic ~ 20% (147) 16%  (119) 29% (216) 5%  (39) 4% (26)  26% (193) 739
People of Color 27%  (90) 16%  (51) 30% (100) 9%  (29) 6% (20) 12%  (40) 331
White (non-hispanic) ~ 20% (147) 16%  (119) 29% (216) 5% (39) 4%  (26) 26% (193) 739
Hispanic 2% (34) 19%  (28) 31%  (48) 1% (17) 1% (17) 6%  (9) 152
Black (non-hispanic) 38%  (46) 15%  (17) 28%  (33) 7%  (8) —  (0) 13%  (15) 120
Asian + Other 18%  (10) 9% (5 33%  (19) 7%  (4) 6%  (3) 27%  (16) 58
4-Region: Northeast ~ 24%  (43) 22%  (39) 28%  (50) 7%  (12) 3% (6) 16%  (28) 178
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (35) 16% (37) 29%  (66) 5% (13) 4%  (10) 30%  (69) 231
4-Region: South 20%  (79) 14%  (54) 34% (135) 7% (29) 3% (10) 23%  (93) 400
4-Region: West 31%  (80) 15%  (39) 25%  (64) 6% (15) 8%  (20) 16%  (43) 261

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43b_3

Table EDF43b_3: For each of the following groups, do you think they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce

climate change?
White adults in the U.S.
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 17%  (185) 17%  (180) 32% (347) 7%  (76) 7% (71) 20% (210) 1070
White (non-hispanic ~ 16%  (119) 17% (127) 33% (245) 6% (43) 4%  (30) 24% (175) 739
People of Color 20%  (66) 16%  (53) 31%  (102) 10% (33) 13%  (41) 1% (35) 331
White (non-hispanic) ~ 16%  (119) 17%  (127) 33% (245) 6% (43) 4%  (30) 24% (175) 739
Hispanic 19%  (29) 15% (24) 38%  (58) 10%  (15) 13%  (20) 5% (8) 152
Black (non-hispanic) 23%  (27) 17% (21 24%  (29) 8%  (10) 16%  (20) 1% (13) 120
Asian + Other 18% (1) 14%  (8) 25% (15 14%  (8) % (2 25%  (14) 58
4-Region: Northeast ~ 19%  (34) 25%  (44) 29%  (51) 7%  (13) 6% (1) 14%  (26) 178
4-Region: Midwest 10% (24) 17%  (38) 33%  (77) 9%  (20) 3% (7) 28%  (66) 231
4-Region: South 15%  (59) 14%  (55) 37% (148) 7% (30) 7%  (28) 20%  (81) 400
4-Region: West 26%  (69) 16%  (43) 27%  (72) 5%  (14) 10% (27) 14%  (37) 261

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF43b_4

Table EDF43b_4: For each of the following groups, do you think they want the country to be doing more, doing less, or doing about the same to reduce

climate change?
Poorer adults in the U.S.
Somewhat About the Somewhat Don’t
Demographic Much more more same less Much less know/unsure Total N

Adults 20% (219) 15% (163) 29% (310) 7% (77) 7%  (70) 22% (230) 1070
White (non-hispanic ~ 19%  (140) 17%  (129) 28% (207) 6%  (41) 4% (32 26%  (191) 739
People of Color 24%  (79) 10%  (34) 31% (104) 1% (37) 2%  (38) 2% (39) 331
White (non-hispanic)  19% (140) 17%  (129) 28% (207) 6%  (41) 4%  (32) 26% (191) 739
Hispanic 17%  (26) 6%  (9) 35%  (54) 15%  (23) 2% (32) 6%  (9) 152
Black (non-hispanic) 35%  (42) 15%  (18) 26%  (32) 9% (1) 1% (1) 3%  (16) 120
Asian + Other 19% (1) 1%  (7) 31%  (18) 4% (2 9% (5 26%  (15) 58
4-Region: Northeast  26%  (47) 20%  (36) 26%  (47) 8%  (14) 3% (6) 16%  (29) 178
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (33) 15%  (35) 25%  (58) 7% (17) 6% (14) 2% (73) 231
4-Region: South 20%  (80) 14%  (54) 33% (131) 7% (29) 3% (13) 23%  (92) 400
4-Region: West 23%  (59) 14%  (37) 28%  (74) 7%  (18) 14%  (37) 14%  (37) 261

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF44

Table EDF44: How familiar are you with the term redlining?

I have heard of I have heard of

I have heard of it,and I have a it,and I have a
I have never it, but I don’t general sense of detailed sense am an expert
Demographic heard of it know what it is what it is of what it is on it Total N
Adults 56%  (1241) 18%  (390) 16%  (350) 7% (157) 3% (63) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 57%  (842) 17%  (249) 17%  (257) 7% (103) 3% (39) 1489
People of Color 56%  (398) 20%  (141) 13%  (94) 8%  (54) 3% (24) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 57%  (842) 17%  (249) 17%  (257) 7% (103) 3% (39) 1489
Hispanic 60%  (209) 15%  (53) 2%  (42) 9%  (31) 4% (15 349
Black (non-hispanic) 51%  (125) 25%  (60) 15%  (37) 7% (17) 3% (7) 246
Asian + Other 5%  (64) 24%  (28) 13% (15) 6% (7) 2% (2) 115
4-Region: Northeast 55%  (215) 20%  (78) 17%  (67) 6%  (25) 2% (8) 394
4-Region: Midwest 58%  (270) 15% (71) 18% (81) 7%  (30) 2% (10) 462
4-Region: South 57%  (466) 20%  (163) 13%  (108) 8%  (63) 3% (24) 824
4-Region: West 56%  (290) 15%  (78) 18%  (94) 7% (39) 4%  (20) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF45_1: Based on what you know about redlining, what impact would you say redlining has had on each of the following?

Morning Consult
Table EDF45_1

My life
Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (304) 2%  (476) 44%  (958) 2%  (462) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 10%  (145) 19%  (278) 52%  (768) 20%  (298) 1489
People of Color 22% (159) 28% (198) 27% (190) 23% (163) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 10%  (145) 19%  (278) 52%  (768) 20%  (298) 1489
Hispanic 18% (64) 28% (97) 29%  (102) 25% (86) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 31% (76) 30% (75) 20% (50) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 17% (19) 23% (26) 33% (39) 27% (32) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15% (57) 26% (103) 38% (149) 21% (84) 394
4-Region: Midwest 10% (47) 13% (59) 55%  (255) 2%  (102) 462
4-Region: South 14% (118) 20%  (165) 44%  (365) 2%  (176) 824
4-Region: West 16% (82) 29%  (149) 36%  (190) 19%  (100) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF45_2

Table EDF45_2: Based on what you know about redlining, what impact would you say redlining has had on each of the following?

My neighborhood
Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion
Adults 15%  (324) 24%  (528) 40%  (871) 2%  (477) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 10%  (156) 21%  (318) 7% (707 21%  (308) 1489
People of Color 24% (168) 29% (210) 23% (164) 24% (169) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 10%  (156) 21%  (318) 47% (707 21%  (308) 1489
Hispanic 17% (59) 3%  (114) 26% (91) 24% (85) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 38% (94) 24% (60) 17% (42) 20% (50) 246
Asian + Other 14% (16) 31% (36) 26% (30) 30% (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16% (61) 28% (111) 34% (135) 22% (86) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9% (41) 18% (84) 52% (239) 21% (98) 462
4-Region: South 16%  (132) 1%  (175) 39%  (324) 23%  (193) 824
4-Region: West 17% (89) 30% (157) 33% (173) 19% (100) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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My economic opportunities

Morning Consult
Table EDF45_3

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion Total N
Adults 17%  (368) 2% (469) 40% (891 2%  (472) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 11%  (167) 19%  (284) 49%  (724) 2%  (314) 1489
People of Color 28% (200) 26% (185) 24% (167) 22% (158) 711
White (non-hispanic) 1%  (167) 19%  (284) 49%  (724) 2%  (314) 1489
Hispanic 21% (75) 28% (96) 28% (97) 23% (81) 349
Black (non-hispanic) ~ 41%  (101) 24% (60) 18% (44) 17% (41) 246
Asian + Other 21% (24) 25% (29) 23% (26) 32% (37) 115
4-Region: Northeast 20% (79) 24% (94) 34% (134) 22% (86) 394
4-Region: Midwest 12% (55) 15% (69) 53% (244) 21% (95) 462
4-Region: South 17%  (140) 18%  (150) 42%  (346) 23%  (188) 824
4-Region: West 18% (94) 30% (157) 32% (167) 20% (102) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF45_4

Table EDF45_4: Based on what you know about redlining, what impact would you say redlining has had on each of the following?

My health
Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion
Adults 13%  (291) 1%  (455) 45%  (986) 21%  (469) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 10%  (148) 18%  (262) 52%  (776) 20%  (303) 1489
People of Color 20% (142) 27% (193) 30% (210) 23% (166) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 10%  (148) 18%  (262) 52%  (776) 20%  (303) 1489
Hispanic 13% (46) 28% (98) 34%  (118) 25% (88) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (80) 26% (63) 23% (57) 18% (45) 246
Asian + Other 14% (16) 28% (32) 30% (35) 28% (32) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15% (58) 25% (98) 39% (153) 21% (84) 394
4-Region: Midwest 10% (45) 13% (62) 55% (255) 22% (100) 462
4-Region: South 4%  (117) 16%  (133) 47%  (389) 23%  (186) 824
4-Region: West 14% (71) 31% (161) 36% (189) 19% (99) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF45_5: Based on what you know about redlining, what impact would you say redlining has had on each of the following?
The health of people in my neighborhood

Morning Consult
Table EDF45_5

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion Total N
Adults 15%  (330) 24%  (534) 38%  (831) 23%  (505) 2200
White (non-hispanic 1%  (168) 21%  (310) 45%  (675) 23%  (335) 1489
People of Color 23% (162) 31% (224) 22% (156) 24% (169) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 11%  (168) 21% (310 45%  (675) 23%  (335) 1489
Hispanic 18% (64) 32% (112) 24% (85) 25% (89) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (80) 32% (79) 16% (40) 19% (47) 246
Asian + Other 15% (18) 29% (33) 27% (31) 29% (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 16% (64) 27% (107) 33% (128) 24% (94) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1% (52) 16% (73) 49%  (228) 24%  (109) 462
4-Region: South 16% (131) 2% (180) 38% (311) 25%  (202) 824
4-Region: West 16% (84) 33%  (174) 2%  (164) 19% (99) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF45_6

Table EDF45_6: Based on what you know about redlining, what impact would you say redlining has had on each of the following?
The economic opportunities of people in my neighborhood

Don’t know/no
Demographic A large impact Some impact No impact opinion Total N
Adults 18%  (400) 26%  (570) 34%  (740) 2% (490) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 13%  (198) 23%  (348) 4%  (614) 2%  (329) 1489
People of Color 28% (201) 31% (222) 18% (126) 23% (161) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 13%  (198) 23%  (348) 4%  (614) 2%  (329) 1489
Hispanic 22% (76) 33% (116) 19% (67) 26% (90) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 43% (106) 28% (68) 14% (35) 15% (37) 246
Asian + Other 17% (19) 34% (39) 21% (24) 29% (33) 115
4-Region: Northeast 21% (84) 28% (109) 27% (108) 23% (92) 394
4-Region: Midwest 14% (65) 18% (85) 44% (205) 23% (107) 462
4-Region: South 18%  (146) 26%  (217) 33%  (274) 23%  (188) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (104) 31%  (160) 30%  (153) 20%  (103) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF46

Table EDF46: In your opinion, do you think predominantly Black neighborhoods still experience the long-term effects of redlining, or not?

Don’t know/no

Demographic Definitely Probably Probably not Definitely not opinion Total N
Adults 24%  (524) 30%  (656) 13%  (286) 8%  (180) 25%  (554) 2200
White (non-hispanic 20%  (302) 31%  (463) 14%  (203) 8%  (121) 27%  (401) 1489
People of Color 31%  (222) 27%  (193) 2%  (83) 8%  (60) 21%  (153) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 20%  (302) 31%  (463) 14%  (203) 8%  (121) 27%  (401) 1489
Hispanic 24%  (84) 31%  (108) 14%  (48) 2%  (42) 19%  (68) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 46%  (112) 17% (41) %  (26) 5% (13) 22%  (53) 246
Asian + Other 22%  (26) 39%  (45) 8% (9) 5% (5) 27% (31) 115
4-Region: Northeast 28% (1) 34%  (133) 10%  (40) 6% (22 22%  (88) 394
4-Region: Midwest 19%  (86) 28%  (129) 17%  (77) 10%  (46) 27%  (125) 462
4-Region: South 23%  (189) 27%  (221) 13%  (105) 8%  (66) 30%  (243) 824
4-Region: West 27%  (139) 33%  (174) 2%  (64) 9%  (47) 19% (97) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF47 1

Table EDF47_1: In general, do you support or oppose each of the following during the ongoing protests in response to the death of George Floyd and

others in the African American community?
The protests in general

Neither
Strongly Somewhat support nor Somewhat Strongly
Demographic support support oppose oppose oppose
Adults 26%  (570) 2% (477) 21%  (466) 2% (270) 19%  (417) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 21%  (312) 2% (331 2%  (314) 14%  (203) 2% (329) 1489
People of Color 36%  (258) 2%  (146) 21%  (152) 10%  (68) 2%  (87) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 21%  (312) 2% (331 2%  (314) 14%  (203) 2%  (329) 1489
Hispanic 26%  (90) 2%  (76) 7% (60) 15%  (52) 20%  (71) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 54%  (133) 19%  (47) 22%  (55) 3% (8) 2% (4) 246
Asian + Other 31%  (36) 20%  (23) 2% (37) 7% (8) %  (12) 115
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (126) 25%  (99) 19%  (73) 10%  (38) 14%  (57) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18%  (83) 21%  (96) 2% (102) 7% (80) 2% (101) 462
4-Region: South 26%  (215) 2% (173) 21%  (169) 12%  (98) 20%  (169) 824
4-Region: West 28%  (146) 21%  (109) 2% (121) 10%  (54) 7% (90) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF47_2

Table EDF47_2: In general, do you support or oppose each of the following during the ongoing protests in response to the death of George Floyd and

others in the African American community?

Protesters
Neither
Strongly Somewhat support nor Somewhat Strongly
Demographic support support oppose oppose oppose Total N
Adults 24%  (528) 21%  (468) 18%  (404) 14%  (318) 2% (481) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 20%  (294) 20%  (302) 19%  (287) 16%  (233) 25%  (373) 1489
People of Color 33%  (234) 23%  (166) 16%  (117) 2%  (85) 15%  (109) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 20%  (294) 20%  (302) 19%  (287) 16%  (233) 25%  (373) 1489
Hispanic 24%  (83) 24%  (85) 1%  (39) 15%  (53) 25%  (89) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 48%  (117) 25%  (62) 17% (41) 9% (21) 2% (5) 246
Asian + Other 29%  (33) 7% (19) 2%  (37) 9% (1) 13% (15 115
4-Region: Northeast 29%  (116) 25%  (97) 18% (71) 2%  (47) 16%  (63) 394
4-Region: Midwest 18%  (83) 20%  (90) 18%  (84) 19%  (88) 25%  (117) 462
4-Region: South 24%  (202) 2% (172) 19%  (160) 13%  (104) 23%  (186) 824
4-Region: West 24%  (127) 21%  (109) 17%  (89) 15%  (79) 2%  (116) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF47_3

Table EDF47_3: In general, do you support or oppose each of the following during the ongoing protests in response to the death of George Floyd and
others in the African American community?

The police
Neither
Strongly Somewhat support nor Somewhat Strongly
Demographic support support oppose oppose oppose Total N
Adults 34%  (752) 2%  (473) 2% (491) 10%  (219) 2%  (265) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 41%  (617) 22%  (328) 20%  (298) 9%  (127) 8%  (119) 1489
People of Color 19%  (136) 20%  (144) 27%  (193) 13%  (91) 2% (146) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 41%  (617) 22%  (328) 20%  (298) 9%  (127) 8%  (119) 1489
Hispanic 28%  (98) 17%  (60) 23%  (81) 13%  (44) 19%  (66) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 10%  (25) 23%  (57) 27%  (66) 3% (32 27%  (66) 246
Asian + Other 1%  (12) 24%  (27) 40%  (46) 13% (15 3%  (15) 115
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (107) 24%  (96) 27%  (108) 13%  (52) 8% (31) 394
4-Region: Midwest 43%  (197) 23%  (107) 19%  (88) 8%  (35) 8%  (35) 462
4-Region: South 35%  (292) 19%  (153) 2%  (184) 1%  (90) 13%  (105) 824
4-Region: West 30%  (157) 2%  (117) 21% (1) 8%  (42) 18%  (94) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF48
Table EDF48: Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Most of the current Most of the current
protesters are peaceful protesters are trying to
and want to bring about incite violence or
Demographic meaningful social reform destroy property Don’t know/no opinion Total N
Adults 47%  (1031) 4%  (894) 12%  (274) 2200
White (non-hispanic 44%  (658) 44%  (655) 2%  (176) 1489
People of Color 53%  (373) 34%  (239) 14%  (99) 711
White (non-hispanic) 44%  (658) 44%  (655) 2%  (176) 1489
Hispanic 40%  (138) 51%  (179) 9%  (33) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 72%  (178) 13% (32) 15% (36) 246
Asian + Other 49% (57) 25% (29) 26% (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 51%  (202) 32%  (127) 16% (65) 394
4-Region: Midwest 41%  (191) 48%  (223) 10% (48) 462
4-Region: South 47%  (387) 40%  (326) 14%  (11) 824
4-Region: West 48%  (251) 0%  (218) 10%  (50) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_1

Table EDF49_1: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?
Religious leaders

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 12%  (266) 26%  (567) 19%  (428) 19%  (407) 24%  (532) 2200
White (non-hispanic =~ 11%  (167) 26%  (393) 20%  (302) 19%  (290) 23%  (338) 1489
People of Color 14%  (99) 25%  (174) 18%  (126) 16%  (117) 27%  (194) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 11%  (167) 26%  (393) 20%  (302) 19%  (290) 23%  (338) 1489
Hispanic 1%  (40) 26%  (91) 17%  (61) 15%  (51) 30%  (106) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 19%  (47) 24%  (58) 16% (41) 18%  (45) 2%  (55) 246
Asian + Other 0%  (12) 2% (25) 2%  (25) 18% (21 29%  (33) 115
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (58) 26%  (104) 19%  (76) 15%  (59) 25%  (96) 394
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (44) 26%  (119) 22%  (100) 19%  (89) 24%  (110) 462
4-Region: South 14%  (113) 24%  (198) 1%  (172) 20%  (164) 2%  (178) 824
4-Region: West 10%  (52) 28%  (146) 15%  (80) 18%  (94) 29%  (149) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

223


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDF49_2

Table EDF49_2: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?
Business leaders

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 7%  (158) 21%  (470) 26%  (565) 2%  (474) 24%  (533) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6%  (88) 24%  (353) 27%  (405) 20%  (291) 24%  (352) 1489
People of Color 10%  (69) 16%  (117) 23%  (160) 26%  (183) 26%  (181) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (88) 24%  (353) 27%  (405) 20%  (291) 24%  (352) 1489
Hispanic 10%  (35) 16%  (58) 2%  (76) 2%  (77) 30%  (105) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 13% (31) 17%  (42) 21% (51) 32%  (78) 18%  (45) 246
Asian + Other 3% (4) 5%  (17) 29%  (34) 25%  (29) 28%  (32) 115
4-Region: Northeast 9%  (34) 23%  (92) 24%  (95) 18%  (73) 25%  (99) 394
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (18) 20%  (94) 28%  (129) 26%  (121) 22%  (100) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (64) 21%  (172) 27%  (222) 21%  (175) 23%  (191) 824
4-Region: West 8%  (42) 21% (1) 23%  (119) 20%  (105) 28%  (143) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49 3

Table EDF49_3: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would

you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Company CEOs
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (130) 18%  (401) 24%  (536) 23%  (517) 28%  (616) 2200
White (non-hispanic 5% (74) 19%  (288) 26%  (383) 22%  (326) 28%  (418) 1489
People of Color 8%  (56) 16%  (113) 2% (154) 27%  (190) 28%  (198) 711
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (74) 19%  (288) 26%  (383) 22%  (326) 28%  (418) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (26) 16%  (56) 24%  (83) 2%  (77) 31%  (108) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 0%  (26) 16%  (40) 16%  (39) 35%  (86) 2%  (55) 246
Asian + Other 3% (4) 15%  (18) 28%  (33) 24% (27 30%  (34) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (30) 20%  (77) 2% (83) 23%  (90) 29%  (114) 394
4-Region: Midwest 3% (12) 15%  (69) 26%  (119) 27%  (125) 30%  (137) 462
4-Region: South 6%  (51) 18%  (150) 26%  (216) 2% (183) 27%  (225) 824
4-Region: West 7% (38) 20%  (105) 23%  (118) 23%  (19) 27%  (139) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_4

Table EDF49_4: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Mayors
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 7% (158) 23%  (515) 25%  (543) 28%  (608) 17%  (376) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6% (92 26%  (380) 24%  (363) 29%  (431) 5%  (224) 1489
People of Color 9%  (67) 19%  (135) 25%  (180) 25%  (177) 21%  (152) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (92) 26%  (380) 24%  (363) 29%  (431) 15%  (224) 1489
Hispanic 6%  (22) 20%  (70) 24%  (85) 27%  (94) 23%  (79) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (37) 18%  (44) 27%  (67) 22%  (55) 18%  (43) 246
Asian + Other 6% (7) 18%  (21) 25%  (29) 24%  (28) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (30) 27%  (107) 23%  (92) 24%  (94) 18%  (71) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (21) 23%  (107) 26%  (122) 33%  (151) 13%  (62) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (62) 2% (171) 26%  (216) 29%  (239) 17%  (136) 824
4-Region: West 9%  (44) 25%  (131) 2%  (114) 24%  (124) 21%  (107) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_5

Table EDF49_5: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Governors
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 8%  (169) 24%  (535) 24%  (533) 28%  (622) 15%  (341) 2200
White (non-hispanic 7%  (110) 26%  (383) 25%  (377) 28%  (419) 13%  (200) 1489
People of Color 8%  (60) 21%  (152) 2%  (157) 28%  (202) 20%  (140) 711
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (110) 26%  (383) 25%  (377) 28%  (419) 13%  (200) 1489
Hispanic 7%  (24) 23% (81 2%  (76) 26%  (92) 2%  (75) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 14%  (33) 18%  (43) 21%  (52) 32%  (79) 15%  (38) 246
Asian + Other 2% (2) 23%  (27) 24%  (28) 27% (31 23%  (27) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 10%  (40) 26%  (104) 20%  (77) 25%  (99) 19%  (73) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (22) 24%  (13) 28%  (130) 32%  (148) 1%  (50) 462
4-Region: South 8%  (69) 2% (178) 25%  (202) 31%  (255) 15%  (120) 824
4-Region: West 7%  (38) 27%  (140) 24%  (125) 23%  (120) 19%  (98) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_6: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would

you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Police
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (437) 25%  (550) 20%  (439) 24%  (527) 1% (247) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 24%  (350) 29%  (433) 19%  (282) 19%  (278) 10%  (145) 1489
People of Color 2%  (87) 16%  (117) 2%  (157) 35%  (250) 14%  (101) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 24%  (350) 29%  (433) 19%  (282) 19%  (278) 10% (145 1489
Hispanic 7%  (60) 19%  (66) 26%  (92) 23%  (80) 15%  (52) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 6% (16) 13%  (33) 18%  (43) 51%  (126) 1%  (28) 246
Asian + Other 9% (1) 15%  (18) 19%  (22) 38%  (44) 19%  (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 14%  (56) 26%  (103) 23%  (89) 23%  (91) 14% (55 394
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (110) 29%  (133) 19%  (88) 20%  (95) 8%  (36) 462
4-Region: South 20%  (165) 24%  (194) 19%  (155) 27% (221 1%  (89) 824
4-Region: West 20%  (105) 23%  (120) 21%  (108) 23%  (120) 13%  (67) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_7: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Members of Congress
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 6%  (138) 16%  (359) 23%  (514) 35%  (780) 19%  (409) 2200
White (non-hispanic 6%  (85) 16%  (245) 24%  (359) 37%  (545) 17%  (255) 1489
People of Color 8%  (54) 16%  (114) 2% (155) 33%  (235) 2% (153) 711
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (85) 16%  (245) 24%  (359) 37%  (545) 17%  (255) 1489
Hispanic 6%  (20) 18%  (64) 25%  (88) 31%  (109) 20%  (69) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 0%  (28) 14% (35) 18%  (44) 35%  (86) 21% (53) 246
Asian + Other 5% (5) 13%  (15) 19%  (22) 35% (41 28%  (32) 115
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (28) 15%  (58) 23%  (92) 34%  (133) 2%  (83) 394
4-Region: Midwest 5% (21) 16%  (73) 25%  (115) 39%  (182) 5% (7)) 462
4-Region: South 7%  (56) 16%  (135) 23%  (189) 36%  (300) 17%  (144) 824
4-Region: West 6%  (34) 18%  (93) 23%  (118) 32%  (165) 21% (1) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_8: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?
President Donald Trump

Don’t know/no

Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 20%  (441) 16%  (356) 2% (256) 43%  (945) 9%  (202) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 22%  (333) 18%  (274) 2% (175 38%  (571) 9%  (136) 1489
People of Color 15%  (108) 2%  (82) 1% (81) 53%  (374) 9%  (66) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 22%  (333) 18%  (274) 2% (175 38%  (571) 9%  (136) 1489
Hispanic 23%  (81) 15%  (54) 13%  (45) 42%  (148) 6%  (22) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 7% (18) 6% (15) 1%  (26) 65%  (160) u%  (27) 246
Asian + Other 7% (8) 2%  (14) 9%  (10) 58%  (67) 14%  (17) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 16%  (62) 7%  (67) 9%  (36) 48%  (189) 10%  (40) 394
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (107) 7%  (78) 3%  (59) 39% (181 8%  (38) 462
4-Region: South 20%  (165) 7% (141 1%  (89) 43%  (353) 9%  (75) 824
4-Region: West 21%  (107) 13%  (70) 14%  (72) 43% (222) 10%  (50) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_9: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would
you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

Joe Biden
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 16%  (361) 19%  (429) 14%  (31) 2%  (714) 18%  (385) 2200
White (non-hispanic ~ 14%  (205) 19%  (289) 14%  (209) 37%  (549) 16%  (238) 1489
People of Color 2%  (156) 20%  (140) 14%  (102) 23%  (165) 21%  (148) 711
White (non-hispanic) ~ 14%  (205) 19%  (289) 14%  (209) 37%  (549) 16%  (238) 1489
Hispanic 18%  (64) 20%  (70) 13%  (45) 31%  (107) 18%  (63) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 32%  (80) 18%  (45) 14%  (35) 1B3%  (32) 2%  (54) 246
Asian + Other 0% (12) 2% (26) 20%  (23) 2%  (25) 26%  (30) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 20%  (80) 2% (86) 14%  (56) 26%  (102) 18%  (70) 394
4-Region: Midwest 1%  (49) 19%  (87) 15%  (69) 2%  (196) 13%  (61) 462
4-Region: South 19% (155 7%  (142) 13%  (108) 34%  (277) 7% (142) 824
4-Region: West 15%  (76) 2%  (114) 15%  (79) 27%  (139) 2%  (113) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDF49_10: Now, thinking about the protests and demonstrations in dozens of U.S. cities in response to the death of George Floyd, how would

you describe the job each of the following are doing in addressing the situation?

The media
Don’t know/no
Demographic Excellent Good Just fair Poor opinion Total N
Adults 1% (246) 21%  (466) 19%  (413) 38%  (826) 1% (249) 2200
White (non-hispanic 9%  (134) 22%  (326) 19%  (278) 40%  (602) 10%  (149) 1489
People of Color 16%  (112) 20%  (139) 19%  (135) 2%  (224) 14%  (101) 711
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (134) 2%  (326) 19%  (278) 40%  (602) 10%  (149) 1489
Hispanic 3%  (47) 18%  (63) 14%  (51) 39%  (137) 15%  (51) 349
Black (non-hispanic) 21%  (52) 2%  (53) 23%  (56) 23%  (56) 2%  (29) 246
Asian + Other 1%  (13) 20%  (23) 25%  (28) 26%  (30) 18%  (21) 115
4-Region: Northeast ~ 14%  (53) 2% (82) 20%  (79) 2%  (127) 3% (52 394
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (23) 22%  (103) 19%  (88) 45%  (208) 9%  (40) 462
4-Region: South 12%  (101) 2%  (174) 19%  (155) 37%  (305) 1%  (89) 824
4-Region: West 13%  (69) 21%  (107) 18% (91 36%  (185) 13%  (68) 520

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
xdemRace2 White (non-hispanic 1489 68%

People of Color 711 32%
N 2200
xdemRace4 White (non-hispanic) 1489 68%
Hispanic 349 16%
Black (non-hispanic) 246 1%
Asian + Other 115 5%
N 2200
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%
N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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